
ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
GEA-4802A GEI�RATOR PARTS LIST GEA-4802A 

Fra..rne & Field Assy. & Parts Used With Armture Assembly & Parts Used ','Jitb 

Part 
No. 

( GE..'\.-2001 ) 
GAA.-32 
GAL-44 
GB".V-34 
CrB".'l-58 
GCT-2 5 
GCY-2 5 
GEA-29 
GEA-34 
GEA-1005 
GEA-27 
GE.A-30 

X-847 
GEA-1007 
GEA-1008 

GK-38 
MN-21 
8X-l77 

12X-l93 
12X-196 

8X-349 
8X-36l 
8X-1377 
GY-20 
8X-l77 

12X-l93 
12X-l96 
l2X-l99 

8X-32l 
8X-1377 

No. 
Used 

l 
l 
1 
1 

l 
l 
l 
2 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
2 
2 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
1 
2 
1 
l 
2 
2 
1 
l 

Name of Part 
l 2 3 4 5 
Frane & Field Assembly 

Terminal Post Top Ins. 
Field Connection Ins. 
Insulating 'dasher 
Teminal IJost 
Insulating Bushing 
Insulating Bush ing 
Pole Piece 
Term. Post Bottom Ins. 
FIELD COI L ASSf,-CO!lP. 

Teminal Post 
Lead Asser.J.bly 

Teminal 
Field Coil - Left 
Field Coil - Right 

Pole Piece Screw 
Dowel Pin 
#14-24 Eex. Nut 
#14 Lock '.'iasher 
#10 Lock 'ilasher 
#10 Plain Washer 
1/4 Plain \'lasher 
#10-32 Hex. Nut 

Frane Screw 
#14-24 Hex. Nut 
#14 Lock ';lasher 
#10 Lock .lasher 
l/4 Lock �:lasher 
#l0-32 x5/l6 Rd. Hd. Screw 
#10-32 Hex. Nut 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 

Armature Shaft Nut 
ARMATURE ASSEEBLY 

GB!Il-21 
GDZ-2006F 
GAR-171 

GR-32 
SP-370 

X-260 
X-864 

l 
l 
1 
l 
l 
1 

l 

Snap R ing 
Felt 'i!asher Retainer 
Drive Pulley 
#5 iloodruff Key 
.669 Lock Washer 

Drive End Head Assy. & Parts Used Vv'ith 

GEA-1004 
GAR-63 
GAR-64 
GE;\-4 

GG-164 
8X-173 

X-196 
X-29 5 
X-48 9  

8X-l003 

GEA-24 
8X-7lo 
BX-794 

l Drive End Head Assy. 
2 Felt Guard 
2 Bearing Retainer 
l Drive End Head 
2 Felt ',lasher 
3 #10-32 Hex. Nut 
3 i/10 Lock '/lasher 
1 BA LL BRG. - S.A.E. #203 

l 1/4 Oiler - Press in Type 
3 #10-32x7/8 Rd. Hd. Screw 

Miscellaneo us Parts 

l Head Band Assenbly 
1 #10-32xl l/4 Rd. :!'Id. Screw 
l #10-32 Square Hut 

l 2 3 4 5 

( Issued 5-22-40} 

Conn. End Plate Assy. & Parts Used ',lith 

( G�\-200 2 ) 
GAR-73 
GArl.-98A 
GB':J-69 
GKl-72 
GBW-73 
GK/-l012At 
GB.'I-1068B 
GEA-l002A 
GBF-79 
GKl-45 
GCJ-26 
12X-195 

8X-305 
8X-888 

X-195 

8X-30 5  

l 
1 
l 
1 
1 
l 
2 
1 
l 
1 
2 
2 
5 
1 
4 
l 
1 

Como. End Plate Assy. 
Oil ':lick 
Wick Cover 
Gasket 
Oil Guard 
Oil Retaining Gasket 
Brush - I,;ain 
Comn. End Cap Cover 
C.E. Plate Part Assy. 

ABSORBENT B:.tOIJZE BRG. 
Brush Spring 
Brush Arm 

#8 Lock ·::asher 
#B-32 x l/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
#8-32x5/16 Fill. Hd. Sc. 

#8 Lock ·.lasher 
#B-32xl/4 R d. Hd. Screw 
l 2 3 4 5 

� Service BRUSH SET GB'N-2012AS. 

NOTE:- VRP-4202A-l CURRENT-V OLTAGE REGULATOR 
is used with but is not a part of 
this generato r. 

illHT APPLICATI ON 

GEA-4802A Packard 

Pnnted in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub· parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 



t;£A-ZOOZ 

OIDi 

(j) 
m 
)> 

I 

� 
(X) 
0 
"' 

)> 

(j) 
m 
z 
m 
:;;o 
)> 
--i 
0 
:;;o 

r 
r 

c 
(f) 
--i 
:;;o 
)> 
--i 

0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
GEA-4803A,B GENERATOR PARTS LIST GEA-4803A,B 

Frane & Field Assy. & Parts Used With Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used 

(GEA-2001A) 1 
GAA-32 l 
GAL-44 l 
GBW-34 l 
GCT-25 l 
GCY-25 l 
GEA-29 2 
GEA-34 l 
GEA-1005 l 
GBW-58 l 
GEA-2? l 
GEA-30 l 

X-847 l 
GEA-1007 l 
GEA-1008 l 

GK-38 2 
MN-21 2 
5X-l?7 l 

X-193 l 
X-196 l 

8X-349 l 
8X-36l l 
5X-l377 l 
GY-20 2 
5X-l?7 l 

X-193 l 
X-196 2 
X-199 2 

8X-32l l 
5X-l3?7 l 

N:::.me of Part 
l 2 3 4 5 
Frame & Field Assembly 

Terminal Post Top Ins. 
Field Connection Ins. 
Insulating Washer 
Insulating Bushing 
Insulating Bushing 
Pole Piece 
Terminal Post Bottom Ins. 
FIELD COIL ASSY.- Comp. 

Teminal Post 
Terminal Post 
Lead Assembly 

Terminal 
Field Coil - Left 
Field Coil - Right 

Pole Piece Screw 
Dowel Pin 
#14-24 Hex. Nut 
#14 Lock Washer 
#10 Lock Washer 
#10 Plain Washer 
l/4 Plain Washer 
#10-32 Hex. Nut 

Frame Screw 
#14-24 Hex. Nut 
#14 Lock Washer 
#10 Lock Washer 
l/4 Lock Washer 
#l0-32x5/l6 Rd. Hd. Screw 
#10-32 Hex. Nut 

Part No. 
No. Used 

GBM-21 l 
GDZ-2006F l 
GAR-1 71 l 

GR-32 1 
* l 

X-260 1 
X-864 1 

Name of Part 
l 2 3 4 5 
Arr�c.>.:re Shaft Nut 
ARMATURE ASSEMBLY 

Snap Ring 
Felt Washer Retainer 
Drive Pulley 
#5 Woodruff Key 
.669 Lock Washer 

Drive End Head Assy. & Parts Used With 

GEA-1003 
GAR-63 
GAR-64 
GEA-3 

GG-164 
8X-173 

X-196 
X-295 
X-489 

BX-1003 

GEA-24A 
X-715 

BX-794 

l Drive End Head Assembly 
2 Felt Guard 
2 Bearing Retainer 
l Drive End Head 
2 Felt Washer 
3 #10-32 Hex. Nut 
3 #10 Lock Washer 
l BALL ERG. - S.A.E. #203 
l l/4 Oiler - Press in Type 
3 #l0-32x7/8 Rd. Hd. Screw 

Miscellaneous Parts 

l 
l 
l 

Head Band 
#l0-32xl l/4 Rd. Hd. 
#10-32 Square Nut 
l 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 7-31-40) 

Screw 

Conn. End Plate Assy. & Parts Used With 

( GEA-20 02A) 
GAR-73 
GAR-98A 
GBW-30B 
GJ3W-69 
GBW-72 
GBW-?3 
GBW-1012M 
GEA-l002C 
GBF-?9 
GB'N-45 
GCJ-26 

X-195 
SX-305 

X-489 
SX-888 

X-195 
8X-305 

l 
l 
l 
1 
l 
l 
1 
2 
l 
l 
2 
2 
5 
l 
l 
4 
1 
l 

Comm. End Plate Assembly 
Oil Wick 
Wick Cover 
Comm. End Cap Cover 
Gasket 
Oil Guard 
Oil Retaining Gasket 
Brush - Main 
C. E. Plate Part Assy. 

ABSORBENT BRONZE ERG. 
Brush Spring 
Brush Arm 

#8 Lock Washer 
#8-32xl/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
l/4 Oiler - Press in Type 
#8-32x5/l6 Fill. Hd. Sc. 

#8 Lock Washer 
#8-32xl/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
l 2 3 4 5 

Assembly 
No. 

GEA-4803A 
GEA-4803B 

Drive 
Pulley 
SP-1334 
SP-1323 

* See table following parts list for part 
number applying to assembly wanted. 

NOTE:- VRP-4004A CURRENT-VOLTAGE REGULATOR 
is used with but is not part of this 
generator. 

+ SERVICE BRUSH SET GBW-2012AS. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

GEA-4803A Studebaker 
GEA-4803B Hudson 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub·parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 



BX-.321 

X-489 

GEA-J007j 

CO/'f/'1 END HEAD 

'� G£,q-;oo.s 

� 
x-.?95 

GAR-�3 I 
GG-/G4 1 

------, 

GEA-30 

SX-17.3 
------, 

� 

tl� J � 
I 

\ � 
BX-1003 

GD4-3 

GAR-G3 

(j) 
m 

> 
I 

� 
00 
0 
w 

> 
.... 

a::J 

(j) 
m 
z 
m 
;c 
> 
-I 

0 
;c 
-

r 
r 

H 
c 
(f) I 

-I � 
;c 
)> 
-I 
-

0 
GB/'1-21/ 

z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LI1E EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
GEA-4804A GENERATOR PARTS LIST GEA-4804A 

Frame & Field Aasy. & Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

(GEA .. 2001A) 
GAA-32 
GAL-44 
GBVI-34 
GBW-58 
GCT-25 
GCY-25 
GEA-29 
GEA-34 
GEA-1005 
GEA-27 
GEA-30 

X-847 
GEA-1007 
GEA-1008 

GK-38 
MN-21 
5X-l77 

X-193 
X-196 

BX-349 
BX-361 
5X-1377 
GY-20 
5X-177 

X-193 
X-196 
X-199 

BX-321 
5X-1377 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

l 2 3 4 5 
l Frame & Field Asay. 
1 Terminal Post Top Ins. 
1 Field Connection Ins. 
1 Insulating Washer 
1 Terminal Post 
1 Insulating Eushing 
1 Iusulating Bushing 
2 Pole Piece· 
1 Terminal Post Bottom Ins. 
1 FIELD COIL ASSY.- COMP. 
1 Terminal Post 
1 Lead Assy. 
1 Terminal 
1 Field Coil - Lett 
1 Field Coil - Right 
2 Pole Piece Screw 
2 Dowel Pin 
1 �14-24 Hex. Nut 
1 14 Look Washer 
1 10 Lock Washer 
1 10 Plain Washer 
1 1/4 Plain Washer 
1 #10-32 Hex. Nut 
2 Frame Screw 
1 il4-24 Hex. Nut 
1 14 Look Washer 
2 10 Lock Washer 
2 1/4 Lock Washer 
1 #l0-32x5/16 Rd. Hd. Screw 
1 #10-32 Hex. Nut 

Comm. End Plate Assy. & Parts Used 'Ni th 

(GEA-2002B) 1 Conm. End Plate Asgy. 
GAR-73 1 011 Wick 
GAR-98A 1 Wick Cover 
GBW-69 1 Gasket 
GBW-72 1 Oil Guard 

GBW-73 1 Oil Retaining Gasket 
GBW-1012At 2 Brush - Main 
GBW-1068B 1 Comm. End Cap Cover 
GEA-1002E 1 C.E. Plate Part Assy. 
GBF-79 l ABSORBENT BRONZE BRG. 
GBW-45 2 Brush Spring 
GCJ -26 2 Brush Arm 

X-195 5 #a Lock Washer 
BX-305 l #B-32xl/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
BX-888 4 #8-32x5/16 Fill. Hd. So. 

X-195 1 #8 Lock Washer 
8X-305 1 #8-32xl/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 

1 2 3 4 5 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

GBM-21 
GJJZ-2006F 
GAR-f71 

GR-32 
SP-1354 

X-260 
X-864 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Armature Shaft Nut 
1 ARMATURE ASSEimLY 

1 Snap Ring 
1 Felt Washer Retainer 
1 Drive Pulley 
1 #5 Woodruff Key 
1 .669 Lock Washer 

Drive End Head Assy. & Parts Used With 

GEA-1031 
GAR-63 

GAR-64 
GEA-31 

GG-164 
BX-173 

X-196 
X-295 
X-489 

BX-1003 

GEA-24A 
X-715 

SX-794 

1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
3 
3 
1 
1 

3 

Drive End Head Assy. 
Felt Guard 
Bearing Retainer 
Drive End Head 
Felt Washer 
#10-32 Hex. Nut 
#10 Lock Washer 
BALL BRG. - S.A.E. #203 
1/4 Oiler- Press in Type 
#10-32x7/8 Rd. Hd. Screw 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Head Band 
1 #l0-32xl l/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
1 #10-32 Square Nut 

1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 7-12-39) 

t Service BRUSH SET GBW-2012AS. 

NOTE:- VRP-4004A CURRENT-VOLTAGE REGULATOR 
is used with but is not a part of 
this generator. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

GEA-4804A Studebaker 

Princed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: WbeR part numbers arc sbowo io parenthesis 
they are for r-eference ooly. Bystodtiog 111b-paru the 
compleu part can be assemblod u needed." 

Equipmeat a: Puts IJ1t Biodcr 



GBW-<09 

GBW-10(;;88 

f'ffi 

� 

� B�OKEN £NO V/EW or 

COI¥1"'1 END HEAD 

8X-S21 

Gl'f-38 

G£1'9-/007 

;41?/"''ATU�£ TE,r,..,/NAL 

� 

G£R- -��0 

�� ·-
\ 

f2;,J�/ 
"'�·;;_� �V;'� 

';)?� 

�X-17..3 

�\ 

SP-1..!/54 

---r. 

/\ 
I 
f-. 

y 
' \ 

X·8<04j I tiBI"'f-2/ 

(j) 
m 
> 

I 

� 
00 
0 
� 

> 

(j) 
m 
z 
m 
:;::v 
> 
� 
0 
:;::v 

r 
r 

c 
Vl 

� 
:;::v 
> 
� 
-

0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
GEB-480l , A, B GENERATOR PARTS LIST GEB-480l , A, B 

Frane & Field Assy. & Pa rts Used With Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

DK-23 
( GEB-2001 ) 

GAA-32 
GAL-44 
GBW-34 
GB\V-58 
GBW-65 
GBW-67 
GBY-38A 
GDD-25 
GDD-26 
GEB-29 
GEB-1005 
GEA-30 

X-847 
GEB-27 
GEB-1007 
GEB-1008 

MN-21 
BX-177 

12X-l'33 
12X-196 

BX-349 
8X-351 
8X-l377 
BX-177 

12X-193 
12X-196 
12X-203 

BX-321 
BX-1377 

No. 
Used 

2 
1 
l 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 

Nane of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
Frame Screw 
Frame & F i eld Assembly 

Terminal Post Top Ins. 
Field Connection Ins. 
Insulating Washer 
Terminal Po st 
Terninal Post Bottom Ins. 
Terminal Post Bottom Ins , 
Pole Piece Screw 
Insulating Bushing 
Insulating Bushing 
Pole Piece 
FIELD COIL ASSY.- COMP. 

Le ad Assembly 
Terminal 

Terminal Post 
Field Coil - Left 
Field Coil - Right 

Dowel Pin �14-24 Hex. Nut 
14 Look Washer 
10 Lock Washer 
10 Plain Washer 

1/4 Plain Washer 
#10-32 Hex. Nut �14-24 Hex. Nut 

14 Lock Washer 
10 Lock Washer 

5/16 Lock Washer 
#l0-32x5/16 Rd. Hd. Screw 
#10-32 Hex. Nut 

Part 
No. 

GBM-21 
GEB-2006F 

* 

X-261 
X-864 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Armature Shaft lJut 
1 ARMATURE ASSEMBLY 
1 Drive Pulley 
1 #6 Woodruff Key 
1 .669 Lock Washer 

Drive End Head Assy. & Parts Used With 

GCE-1003 
GAU-31 
GCE-3 

GG-6 
GK-176 
GT-76 
GT-78 

X-,1.96 
X-295 

BX-311 
X-489 

GCE-24 
SX-715 
BX-794 

1 Drive End Head Assembly 
1 Felt Washer 
1 Drive End Head 
1 Bearing Retainer 
1 Felt Washer Retainer 
1 Felt Washer Retainer 
1 Felt Washer 
3 #10 Look Washer 
1 BALL BRG. - S.A.E. #203 
3 #10-32x3/8 Rd. Hd. Screw 
1 1/4 Oiler - Press in Type 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 
1 
1 

Head Bana. 
#10-32xl 1/4 Rd. Hd. 
#10-32 Square Nut 
1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 4-2-40 ) 

Screw 

Comm. End Plate Assy. & Parts Used With Assembly 
No. 

Drive 
Pulley DA-22 

DA-39 
DA•50 
DH-7 

GB.J-25 
GB.J-32A 
GCE-2002 
GCE-53 
GCE-54 
GCE-1012t 

X-195 
BX-305 

X-195 
X-199 
X-295 

SX-305 
X-489 

12X-544 
SX-870 

1 Bearing Retaining Washer 
1 Flat Oil Guard 
1 Bearing Retainin g Screw 
1 Felt Washer 
1 End Cap Cover Gasket 
1 Comm. End Cap Cover 
1 Comm. End Plate Assembly 
2 Brush Spring 
2 Brush Arm 
2 Brush - Main 
1 #e Lock Washer 
1 #8-32xl/4 Rd. Hd. So. 
1 #8 Lock Washer 
1 1/4 Lock Washer 
1 BALL ERG. - S.A.E. #203 
1 #8-32xl/4 Rd. Rd. Screw 
1 1/4 Oiler - Press in Type 
3 #10 Lock Washer 
3 #l0-32x5/16 Fill. Hd. Screw 

1 2 3 4 5 

GEB-4801 
GEB-4801A 
GEB-4801B 

None 
SP-232 
SP-259 

t Service BRUSH SET GCE-2012S. 

* See table following parts list for part 
number ap plying to assembly wanted. 

NOTE:- VRP-4001B CURRENT-VOLTAGE REGULATOR 
is used with but is not part of this 
generator. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

GEB-4801 
GEB-4801A Chrysler, De Soto, 

Dodge, Plymouth 
GEB-4S01B Dodge Truck Fargo 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete pan can be assembled as needed." 

Equipmenr & Parts List Binder 



� 

!>H· 7 

DA-3g 

� Jf- �!15 

()'mi :DA-�Z 

\ l.x-1,9 
I \ GBJ-2$ 
\GBJ-JZA 

� 
I '  

� 

� ·  

IUI1'111TUIIE rCirl"fiNAL 

tiEB-1007 

6£8-1006 

<i"'L·44 I 

. ,  

;� t 
/Jj 

68/'1-ZI 

(j) 
m 
co 

I 

� 
00 
0 
__, 

)> ..... 
OJ 

(j) 
m 

z 
m 
;v 
)> 
-I 

0 
;v 

r 
r 
c 
Vl 
-I 
;v 
)> 
-I 

0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
GEB-4802,A,B,C GENERATOR PARTS LIST 

PR ELIMINARY 

GEB-4802,A, 
B,C 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. 

No. Used Name of Part 
Part No. 

No. Used Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
Armature Shaft Nut 
ARMATURE ASSEMBLY 
Drive Pulley 

D K-23 
(GEB-2001) 

GAA-32 
GAL-44 
GBW-34 
GBW-66 
GBW-67 
GBY-38A 
··GC-26 
GCT'-25 
GCY-25 
GEB-29 
GEB-1005 
GEA-30 

X-847 
GEB-27 
GEB-58 
GEB.,-1007 
GEB7"1008 

MN-21 
8X-177 

l2X-193 
l2X-196 

8X-349 
8X-36l 
8X-l377 
8X-l77 

l2X-l93 
l2X-l96 
l2X-203 

SX-321 
SX-1377 

2 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
1 
2 
l 
l 
l 
2 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
2 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
1 
l 
2 
2 
l 
l 

l 2 3 4 5 
Frame Screw 
Frame & Field Assembly 

Terminal Post Top Ins. 
Field Connection Ins. 
Insulating Washer 
Terminal Post Bottom Ins. 
Terminal Post Bottom Ins. 
Pole Piece Screw 
Insulating Washer 
Insulating B ushing 
Insulating Bushing 
Pole Piece 
FIELD COIL ASSY.- Comp. 

Lead Assembly 
Terminal 

Terminal Post 
Terminal Post 
Field Coil - Left 
Field Coil - Right 

Dowel Pin 
#14-24 Hex. Nut 
#14 Lock Washer 
#10 Lock Washer 
#10 Plain Washer 
l/4 Plain Washer 
#10-32 Hex. Nut 

#14-24 Hex. Nut 
#14 Lock Washer 
#10 Lock Washer 
5/16 Lock Washer 
#l0-32x5/l6 Rd. Hd. Screw 
#10-32 Hex. Nut 

GBM-21 
GEB-2006F 

* 

X-261 
X-864 

l 
l 
l 
l 
l 

#6 Woodru 1'f Key 
.669 Lock Washer 

Drive End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 
GCE-1003 
GAU-31 
GCE-3 

GG-6 
GK-176 
GT-76 
GT-78 

X-196 
X-295 

8X-3ll 
X-489 

l Drive End Head Assembly 
l Felt washer 
l Drive End Head 
l Bearing Retainer 
l Felt Washer Retainer 
1 Felt Washer Retainer 
l Felt Washer 
3 #10 Lock Washer 
l BALL ERG.- S.A.E. #203 
3 #l0-32x3/8 Rd. Hd. Sc. 
l 1/4 Oiler - Press in Type 

Miscellaneous Parts 

GCE-24 
8X-715 
8X-794 

Assembly 
No. 

GEB-4802 

l 
l 
l 

Head Band 
#l0-32xl.l/4 Rd. Hd. 
#10-32 Square Nut 
l 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 9-30-41) 

Screw 

Drive Regulator 
Pulley 
None VRP-4004C 

Comm. End Plate Assembly & Parts Used Wi tl:t GEB-4802A SP-287 VRP-4008C 

DA-22 
DA-39 
DA-60 
DH-7 

GBJ-25 
GBJ-32A 
GCE-2002 
GCE-53 
GCE-54 
GCE-l012t 

X-195 
8X-305 

X-195 
X-199 
X-295 

8X-305 
X-489 

12X-544 
8X-870 

l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
2 
2 
2 
l 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
l 
3 
3 

Bearing Retaining Washe r 
Flat Oil Guard 
Bearing Retaining Screw 
Felt Washer 
End Cap Cover Gasket 
Comm. End Cap Cover 
Comm. End Plate Assembly 

Brush Spring 
Brush Arm 
Brush - Main 
#8 Lock Washer 
#8-32xl/4 Rd. Hd. Sc. 

#8 Lock Washer 
l/4 Lock Washer 
BALL B EARING - S.A.E. #203 
#8-32xl/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
1/4 Oiler - Press in Type 
#10 Lock Washer 
#l0-32x5/16 Fill. Hd. Sc. 
l 2 3 4 5 

GEB-4802B SP-393 VRP-4008D 
GEB-4802C SP-408 VRP-4002D 

l SERVICE BRUSH S ET GC E-2012S. 

* See table fo llowing parts list for part 'number applying to assembly wanted. 

NOTE:- * CURRENT-VOLTAGE R EGULATOR is used 
with but is not a part of this gener­
ator. 

UNIT APPLICATION 
GEB-4802 Service Generator 
GEB-4802A Hudson 
GEB-4802B Hudson 
GEB-4802C Packard 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
GEB-4803A,B GENERATOR PARTS LIST 

PRELIMINARY 

GEB-4803.11., B 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No• Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
Frame Screw DK-23A 

(GEB-2001A) 
GAA-32 
GAL-44 
GBW�34 
GBW-66 
GBW-67 
GBY-38 

GC-26 
GCT-25 
GCY-25 
GEB-29 
GEB-1005 
GEA-30 

X-847 
GEB-27 
GEB-58 
GEB-1007 
GEB-1008 

MN-21 
5X-177 

X-193 
X-196 

8X-349 
8X-351 
5X-1377 
5X-17? 

X-193 
X-196 
X-203 

8X-321 
5X-1377 

2 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 

Frame & Field Assembly 
Terminal Post Top Ins. 
Field Connection Ins. 
Insulat:l.ng Washer 
Terminal Post Bottom Ins. 
Terminal Post Bottom Ins. 
Pole Piece Screw 
Insulating Washer 
Insulating Bushing 
Insulating Bushing 
Pole Piece 
FIELD COIL ASSY.- Comp. 

Lead Assembly 
Terminal 

Terminal Post 
Terminal Post 
Field Coil - Left 
Field Coil - Right 

Dowel Pin 
#14-24 Hex. Nut 
#14 Lock Washer 
#10 Lock Washer 
#10 Plain Washer 
1 /4 plain Washer 
#10-32 Hex. Nut 

#14-24 Hex. Nut 
#14 Lock Washer 
#10 Lock Washer 
5/15 Lock Washer 
#10-32x5/16 Rd. Hd. Screw 
#10-32 Hex. Nut 

Comm. End Plate Assembly & Parts Used With 

DA-22 
DA-39 
DA-50 
DH-7 

GB.T-25 
GBJ-32 
GCE-2002C 
GCE-53 
GCE-54 
GCE-1012t 

X-195 
8X-305 

X-195 
X-199 
X-295 

8X-305 
X-489 
X-544 

8X-870 

1 Bearing Retaining Washer 
l Flat Oil Guard 
1 Bearing Retaining Screw 
1 Felt Washer 
1 End Cap Cover Gasket 
1 Comm. End Cap Cover 
1 Comm. End Plate Assembly 
2 Brush Spring 
2 Brush Arm 
2 Brush - Main 
1 #8 Lock ·:�asher 
1 #8-32xl/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
1 #8 Lock Washer 
1 1/4 Lock Washer 
1 BALL BEARIIJG - S.A. E. #203 
1 #B-32xl/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
1 1 /4 Oiler - Press in Type 
3 #10 Lock Washer 
3 #10-32x5/16 Fill. Hd. Screw 

1 2 3 4 5 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. 

No. Used Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
Armature Shaft Nut 
ARMATURE ASSEI,ffiLY 
Drive Pulley 

GBM-21 1 
GEB-2006F 1 

* 1 
X-261 1 #6 Woodruff Key 

.659 Lock Washer X-864 1 

Drive End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 
GCE-1003F 
GAU-31 
GCE-3F 

1 Drive End Head A::;sembly 
1 Felt Washer 
1 Drive End Head 

GG-6 
GK-176 
GT-76 
GT-78 

X-196 
X-295 

BX-311 
X-489 

GCE-24C 
X-715 

BX-794 

1 Bearing Retainer 
1 Felt Washer Retainer 
1 Felt Washer Retainer 
1 Felt Washer 
3 #10 Lock Washer 
1 BALL BRG.- S.A.E. #203 
3 #10-32x3/8 Rd. Hd. So, 
1 1/4 Oiler - Press in Type 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Head Band 
1 #l0-32xl 1 /4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
1 #10-32 Square Nut 

1 2 3 4 5 

Assembly 
No. 

GEB-4803A 
GEB-4803B 

(Issued 4-22-41) 

Drive 
Pulley 
SP-376 
SP-287A 

NOTE:- VRP-4004C CURRENT-VOLTAGE REGULATOR 
is used with but is not a part of 
this cenerator. 

* See table following parts list for part 
number applyin13 to assenbly vmnted, 

t SERVICE BRUSH SET GCE-20 12S. 

UNIT I APPLICATION 
�.-4803A Studebaker 

GEB-4803B Auburn 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
GEB-4804A GENERATOR ?ARTS LIST GEB-4804A 

Frar::�e & Field Assy. & Parts Used With Armature Assenbly & Parts Used With 

Part No. Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part No. Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
Armature Shaft Nut 
ARMATURE ASSEMBLY 
Drive Pulley 

DK-23A 
GCB-33S 

(GEB-2030) 
GA.il..-:'2 
GA.L-44 
GK,'-34 
G3"N-58 
GBW-65 
GE'.'/-6? 
GBY-38 
GDD-25 
G.::JD-:26 
GEB-29 
GEB-lO:J5 

X-34-'7 
GEB-2 7 
GEB-l0C7 
G:::B-1008 

"11"1': ., .,  .� ....... . - ... .J.. 

5Z:-l77 
X-193 
X-19 6  

BX-349 
BX-:'c l 
'5X- :: 7'7 
:)X·-1'77 

X-196 
X-201 
X-203 

8X-32l 
BX-465 
=--x-1'.577 

2 
l 
1 
l 
1 
1 
l 
l 
l 
2 
l 
l 
2 

J. 
l 
l 
l 
1 
2 
l 

1 
1 
l 
l 
l 
1 
2 
4 
2 
l 
4 

l 2 3 4 5 
Frame Screw 
Mounting Bracket 
Frame & Field Assembly 

Terminal Post 'l'op Ins. 
Field Connection Ins. 
Insulating Washer 
Terninal Post 
Terminal Post Bottom Ins. 
Terninal Post Bottm:.c Ins. 
Pole Piece Screw 
I�sulating Bushing 
Insulating Bushing 
Pole Piece 
FIELD COIL ASSY.- COMP. 

Lead Assenbly 
Terninal 

Terninal Post 
Field Coil - Left 
Field Coil - Rirflt 

Dowel Pin �14-24 Hex. Nut 
14 Lock Washer 
10 Lock Washer 

#10 Plain Washer 
l/4 Plain Washer 
#10-32 Hex. Nut 

#14-24 Hex . Nut 
#14 Lock ·.vasher 
#10 Lock "/lasher 
3/8 Lock Washer 
5/16 Lock Washer 
#l0-32x5/16 Rd. Hd. Screw 
3/8-24x3/4 Hex. Hd. Screw 
Hl0-32 hex. Nut 

GBM-21 l 
GEB-2006F 1 

SP-218 l 
X-261 l #6 Woodruff Key 

.669 Lock Washer X-864 l 

Drive End Head Assy. & Parts Used With 

GCE-2048 
GAU-31 
GCE-48 

GG-6 
GK-176 
GT-76 
GT-'18 

X-196 
X-295 

S:X:-311 
X-489 

GCE-24C 
X-715 

BX-794 

l Drive End Head Assenbly 
1 Felt Washer 
1 Drive End Head 
1 Bearing Re�ainer 
1 Felt Washer Retainer 
l Felt Washer Retainer 
l Felt Washer 
3 #10 Lock Washer 
l BALL BRG. - S.A.E. #203 
3 #l0-32x3/8 Rd. Hd. Screw 
1 1/4 Oiler - Press in Type 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Head Band 
l #10-32xl 1/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
1 #10-32 Square Nut 

1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 4-2-40) 

Co::Jr.:J.. End Plate Assy. & Parts Used With 

NOTE:- VRP-4006E CURRENT-VOL TAG� REGULATOR 
is used with but is not part. of this 
generator. 

DA-22 
DA-39 
DA-60 
DH-7 

GBJ -32 
GCE-2047A 
GCE-53 
GCE-54 
GCE-1012t 

X- 1 95 
BX-305 

X - 1 Cl5 
X-199 
X-2'J5 

8X-3C5 
X-4::-<, 
X-5 '·� 

8X-870 

l 
l 
l 
l 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
l 
1 
l 
1 
l 
1 
J. 
3 
3 

Bearing Retaining Washer 
Flat Oil Guard t Service BRUSH SET GCE-201��. 

Bearing Retaining Screw 
Felt Washer 
End Cap Cover Gasket 
Corum. End Cap Cover 
CmJIU. End Plate Assembly 

Brush Spring 
Brunh Arm 
Brush - Main 
#8 Lock Washer 
#8-32xl/4 Rd. lid. Sc. 

#8 Lock Washer 
1/4 Lock Washer 
BALL BEARING - S.A.E. #203 
#8-32xl/4 Rd. Hd, Screw 
1/± Oiler - Press in Type 
#lO Lock Washer 
#l0-32x5/l6 Fill. Hd. Screw 
l 2 3 4 5 

Printed in U.S. A. 

UNIT 

G EB-4804A 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

APPLICATION 

Diamond T 

File in 
Equipment & Parts List Binder 



(j) 
m 
CD 

I 

.ta. 
(X) 
0 
.ta. 

)> 

(j) 
m 

z 
m 
;u 

)> 
-f 
0 
;u 

r­
r-

c 
(./) 
-f 
AJ 
)> 
-f 
-

0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
GEB-4805A GENERATOR PARTS LIST GEB-4805A 

Frane & Field Assy. & Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

DK-23A 
(GEB-200lA) 

GAA-32 
GAL-44 
GBW-34 
GBW-58 
GBW-66 
GBW-67 
GBY-38 
GDD-25 
GDD-26 
GEB-29 
GEB-1005 
GEA-30 

X-847 
GEB-27 
GEB-1007 
GEB-1008 

MN-21 
5X-l77 

X-193 
X-196 

BX-349 
8X-361 
5X-l377 
5X-l77 

.X-193 
X-196 
X-203 

BX-321 
5X-l377 

l 2 3 4 5 
2 Frame Screw 
l Frane & Field Assembly 
l Terninal Post Top Ins. 
l Field Connection Ins. 
1 Insulatin3 Washer 
l Terminal Post 
1 Ter8inal Post Bottom Ins. 
1 Terminal Post Bottom Ins. 
2 Pole Piece Screw 
l InsulatinG Bushing 
l InsulatinG Bushing 
2 Pole Piece 
1 FIELD COIL ASSY.- COMP. 
l Lead Assembly 
1 Terminal 
1 Terminal Post 
l Field Coil - Left 
l Field Coil - Right 
2 Dowel Pin 
1 #14-24 Hex. Nut 
1 �14 Lock Washer 
1 10 Lock Washer 
1 10 Plain Washer 
1 1/4 Plain Washer 
l #10-32 Hex. Nut 
1 #14-24 Hex. Nut 
1 #14 Lock Washer 
2 #10 Lock Washer 
2 5/16 Lock Washer 
1 #l0-32x5/l6 Rd. Hd. Screw 
1 #10-32 Hex. Nut 

Comm. End Plate A ssy , & Parts Used With 

DA-22 
DA-39 
DA-60 
DH-7 

GBJ-25 
GBJ-32 
GCE-2002F 
GCE -53 
GCE-54 
GCE-1012l 

X-l'i)5 
8X-305 

X-195 
X-199 
X-295 

8X-305 
X-489 
X-544 

BX-87 0 

1 Bearing Retaining Washer 
l Flat Oil Guard 
1 BearinG Retaining Screw 
1 Felt Washer 
l End Cap Cover Gasket 
1 Comm . End Cap Cover 
1 Comm. End Plate Assenbly 
2 Brush Spring 
2 Brush Arm 
2 Brush - Main 
1 #8 Lock Washer 
1 #8-32xl/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
1 #8 Lock Washer 
l 1/4 Lock Washer 
1 BALL BEARING - S.A.E. #203 
1 #8-32xl/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
1 1/4 Oiler - Press in Typ e 
3 #10 Lock Washer 
3 #l0-32x5/16 Fill. Hd. Screw 

l 2 3 4 5 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

GBM-21 
GEB-2006F 

SP-218 
X-261 
X-864 

Drive End 

GCE-1092 
GAU-31 
GCE-92 

GG-6 
GK-176 
GT-76 
GT-78 

X-196 
X-295 

BX-311 
X-489 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Armature Shaft Nut 
1 ARMATURE ASS��BLY 
1 Drive Pulley 
1 #6 Woodruff Key 
1 .669 Lock Washer 

Head Assy. & Parts Used With 

1 Drive End Head Assembly 
1 Felt Washer 
1 Drive End Head 
1 Bearing Retainer 
1 Felt Washer Retainer 
1 Felt Washer Retainer 
1 Felt Washer 
3 #10 Lock Washer 
1 BALL ERG. - S.A.E. #203 
3 #10-32x3/8 Rd. Hd. Sc. 
1 1/4 Oiler - Press in Type 

Miscellaneous Parts 

GCE-240 
GCE-94 

X-402 
X-715 

8X-794 
X-863B 
X-1014 

BX-1061 

1 Head Band 
1 Mounting Bracket 
2 l/16x3/4 Cotter Pin 
1 #10-32xl 1/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
1 #10-32 Square Nut 
2 5/16-24xl 1/4 Hex. Hd. Sc. 
2 5/16 Lock Washer 
2 5/16-24 Castellated Nut 

1 2 3 4 5 

( Issued 4-3-40 ) 

NOTE:- VRP.-4006! CURRENT-VOLTAGE REGULATOR 
is used with but is not part or this 
generator. 

l Service BRUSH SET GCE-20128. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

GEB-4805A D18.ll1Dnd T 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts tbe 
complete pan can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts Llst Binder 



GCC-S-4 � 

�X-30.$/' 

c;cc·eo02r 

h 
~ 

jl"'/£J. 0 T£�1'1/M'Il. 

�TU�£ T£�/"flltlt4l 

G£'.-9-.!10 

TO /NSI.It.AT£0 

&ft.<SN 

� 

tSII.,.....JII 

c;;..Qt-44 

•x-34' 

G'CC-� �r· 

(j) 
m 
co 

I 

� 
(X) 
0 
Vi 

)> 

(j) 
m 

z 
m 
:::0 

)> 
--t 

0 
:::0 

r 
r 

c 
(f) 
--t 
::::0 
)> 
--t 
-

0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
GEB-4806,A,B,C, 

GENERATOR PARTS LIST D,E,F,G,H 
GEB-4806,A,B,G 

D,E,F,G,H 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

DK-23A 2 
(GEB-2001A) 1 
GAA-32 1 

GAL-44 1 
GBW-34 1 

GBW-66 1 
GBW-67 1 
GBY-38 2 

GC-26 1 

GCT-25 1 
GCY-25 1 
GEB-1005 1 
GEA-30 1 

X-847 1 
GEB-27 1 
GEB-58 1 
GEB-1007A 1 
GEB-1008A 1 

MN-21 2 
8X-177 2 

X-193 
X-196 

8X-349 

8X-361 

8X-1377 

2 
2 

1 

1 

2 

1 2 3 4 5 
Bolt, Thru 
Frame & Field Assy. 

Washer, Ins., Arm. Term. 
Outer 
Insulation, Field Connection 
Washer, Ins., Field Term. 
Outer 
Insulation, Arm. Term., Inne 
Insulation, Field Term.,Inner 
Screw, Pole Shoe 
Washer, Ins., Arm. Term., 
Outer 
Bushing, Ins., Arm. Term. 
Bushing, Ins., Field Term. 
COIL ASSY., FIELD, COMP. 

Lead Assy. 
Terminal 

Stud, Arm. Term., #14-24 
Stud, Field Term., #10-32 
Coil, Field, Left 
Coil, Field, Right 

Pin, Dowel 
Nut, Arm. Term., Hex., 
#14-24 
Lockwasher, Arm. Term. 
Lockwasher, Field Term., 
#10 
Washer, Plain, Field Term., 
#10 
Washer, Plain, Arm. Term., 
1/4 
Nut, Field Term., Hex., #10-
32 

X-196 1 Lockwasher, Ground Sc., #10 
8X-321 1 Screw, Rd. Hd., #10-32x5j16 

12X-1014 2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 5/16 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 
DA-22 1 Washer, Bearing Retaining 
DA-39 1 Washer, Plain, Felt Retaining 
DA-60 1 Screw, Bearing Retaining 
DH-7 1 Washer, Felt, C.E. Inner 

GBJ-25 1 Gasket, C.E. Cover 
GBJ-32A 1 Cover, Comm. End 

* 1 Wick, Felt 
GCE-2002F 1 Head Assy., Comm. End 
GCE-53 2 Spring, Brush 
GCE-54 2 Arm, Brush 
GCE-1012t 2 Brush 

X-195 2 Lockwasher, Br. Lead Sc., #8 
X-196 3 Lockwasher, Cover Screw, #10 
X-199 1 Lockwasher, Brg. Retaining 

X-295 
8X-305 

Screw, 1/4 
1 BEARING, BALL, S.A.E. #203 
2 Screw, Brush Lead, Rd. Hd. 

#8-32x1j4 
1 1 2 3 4 5 

Comm. End Head Assembly (Continued) 

Part 
No. 

X-489 
BX-870 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Oiler, Hinge Top, Press in, 1/4 
3 Screw, Cover, Fil. Hd. #10-32x 

5j16 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

GBM-21 1 Nut, Shaft, Hex., .669-20 
GEB-2006F 1 ARMATURE 

* 1 Pulley, Drive 
X-261 1 Key, Woodruff, #6 
X-864 1 Washer, Lock, .669 

Drive End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 
* 1 Head Assy ., Drive End 

GAU-31 1 Washer, Felt, Inner 
* 1 Head 

GG-6 1 Retainer, Bearing 
GK-176 1 Retainer, Felt, Inner 
GT-76 1 Retainer, Felt, Outer 
GT-78 1 Washer, Felt, Outer 

* 1 Wick, Felt 
X-196 3 Washer, Lock, #19 
X-295 1 BEARING, BALL, S.A.E. #203 

8X-311 3 Screw, Rd. Hd., #10-32x3j8 
X-489 1 Oiler, Press in Type, 1/4 

GCE-24C 
X-714 

8X-794 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Band, Cover 
1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 

#10-32x1 1/2 
1 Nut, Cover Band, Square #10-32 

1 2 3 4 5 

t BRUSH SET, Service GCE-2012S. 

* See table following parts list for part 
number applying to assembly wanted. 

NOTE:-* CUR RENT-VOLTAGE REGULATOR is 
used with but is not a part of this generator. 

( See Reverse Side) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 



Assembly 
No. 

GEB-4806 
GEB-4806A 
GEB-4806B 
GEB-4806C 
GEB-4806D 
GEB-4806E 
GEB-4806F 
GEB-4806G 
GEB-4806H 

-GEB-4806'A,B,C, 
GENERATOR PARTS LIST D,E,F,G,H 

Wick Pulley Dr. End Head Head 
Assy. 

None None GCE-1003 GCE-3 
GBY-30 SP-386 GCE-1003G GCE-3E 
None SP-218 GCE-1003 GCE-3 
None SP-424 GCE-1003 GCE-3 
None SP-427 GCE-1003 GCE-3 
None SP-446 GCE-1003 GCE-3 
None SP-579 GCE-100� GCE-3 
GBY-30 SP-611 GCE-1003G GCE-3E 
None SP-758 GCE-1003 GCE-3 

Unit 

GEB-4806 
GEB-4806A 
GEB-4806B 
GEB-4806C 
GEB-4806D 
GEB-4806E 
GEB-4806F 
GEB-4806G 
GEB-4806H 

Wick, Felt 

None 
GT-124 
None 
None 
None 
None 
None 
GT-124 
None 

GEB-4806,A,B,C, 
D,E,F,G,H 

Regulator 

VRP-4006E 
VRP-4004C 
VRP-4006E 
VRP-4006E 
VRP-4004C 
VRP-4006E 
VRP-4006E 
VRP-4006E 
VRP-4006E 

Application 

Continental 
Continental, White 
Brockway 
Brockway, Continental 
Studebaker Truck 
Brockway 
White 
Continental, Koehring 
Brockway 

(Issued 2-19-47) 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

GEB-4807 GENERATOR PARTS LIST GEB-4807 

Frame & Field Assy. & Parts Used With Armature AssemblY & Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

DK-23A 
(GEB-2031) 

GAA-32 
GAL-44 
GBW-34 
GBW-58 
GBW-66 
GBW-67 
GBY-38 
GDD-25 
GDD-26 
GEB-29 
GEB-1005 
GEA-30 

X-847 
GEE-27 
GEB-1007 
GEB-1008 

MN-21 
5X-l77 

X-193 
X-196 

8X-349 
8X-361 
5X-1377 
5X-l77 

X-193 
X-196 
X-203 

8X-321 
5X-1377 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

2 
1 
1 
1 

l 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
l 
1 
, 
... 

l 2 3 4 5 
Frame Screw 
Frame & F-ield Assembly 

Terminal Post Top Ins. 
Field Connection Ins. 
Insulating Washer 
Terminal Post 
Terminal Post Bottom Ins. 
Terminal Post Bottom Ins. 
Pole Piece Screw 
Insulating Bushing 
Insulating Bushing 
Pole Piece 
FIELD COIL ASSY .- COMP. 

Lead Assembly 
Terminal 

Terminal Post 
Field Coil - Lett 

1 Field Coil - Right 
2 Dowel Pin 
l 

J
l4-24 Hex. Nut 

1 14 Look Washer 
1 10 Look Washer 
1 10 Plain Washer 
1 1/4 Plain Washer 
1 #10-32 Hex. Nut 
1 �14-24 Hex. Nut 
1 14 Look Washer 
2 10 Lock Washer 
2 5/16 Look Washer 
1 #l0-32x5/16 Rd. Hd. Screw 
1 #10-32 Hex. Nut 

Part 
No. 

GAR-1177 
GBM-21 
GEB-2090F 

GK-174 
SP-230 

X-156 
X-258 
X-263 
X-404 
X-864 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Oil Thrower Assembly 
1 Armature Shaft Nut 
1 N®\TURE ASSEMBLY 
1 1/2 �lain Washer 
1 Ventilating Fan 
1 1/2-20 Castellated Nut 
1 #3 Woodruff Key 
1 #8 Woodruff Key 
1 3/32xl Cotter Pin 
l .669 Lock Washer 

Drive End Head Assy. k Parts Used With 

GCE-1091 
GAR-95 
GCE-91 

GX-9 
GX-10 

X-196 
BX-311 

X-378 

GCE-240 
X-715 

BX-794 

1 Drive End Head Assembly 
1 Felt Washer 
1 Drive End Head 
1 D.E. Packing Retainer 
l Gasket 
3 #10 Lock Washer 
3 #10-32x3/8 Rd. Hd. Screw 
1 BALL BRG.-B.A.E. #204 

011 Seal 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Hetid Band 
1 #10-32xl 1/4 RO.. ;Eid,; 
1 #10-32 Square Nut 

1 2 3 4 5 

( Is11ued 4-3-40 l 

Screw 

Comm. End Plate Assy. & Parts Used With 

DA-39 
DA-132 
DH-7 

GAR-83 
(}BJ-25 
GCE-55 
GCE-2050 
GCE-53 
GCE-54 
GCE-1012t 

X-195 
BX-305 
8X-62 

X-195 
X-295 

ax-3o5 
X-489 

2 Flat Oil Guard 
1 Felt Washer 
1 J'elt Washer 
1 Comm. End Cap Cover 
1 End Cap Cover Gasket 
l Air Deflector 
1 Comm. End Plate Assembly 
2 Brush Spring 
2 Brush Arm 
2 Brush - Main 
1 #8 Look Washer 
1 #8-32xl/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
6 #10-32x3/8 Flat Hd. Screw 
1 #8 Look Washer 
1 BALL BEARING - S.A.E. #203 
l #8-32xl/4 Rd. Hd' Screw 
1 1/4 Oiler - Press in Type 

1 2 3 4 5 

NOTE:- VRP-4006E CURRENT-VOLTAGE REGULATOR 
is used with but is not part of this 
generator. 

t Service BRUSH SET GCE-2012S •· 

UNIT APPLICATION 

GEB-4807 Diamond T 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where pan numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-pans the 
complete pan can be: auembled •• needed." 

Equipment & Pans Ust Binder 



,r 
.sx-.sos 

� GC£·91 
---, 

\ 

(fx � 
oin , �G�

R g5 

\Jmll 

� 

)(·404 

Gl'f·/74 
,.---

r� 
.JX-/.$�1 

(j) 

m 
CD 

I 

� 
(X) 
0 
""" 

(j) 

m 

z 
m 
:;;v 

)> 

--i 

0 

:;;v 

r 
r 

c 

(./) 

--i 

:;;v 

� 
-

0 

z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
GEB-4809 GENERATOR PARTS LIST GEB-4809 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part No. Part No. 
No, Used Name of Part No. Used Name of Part 

DK-23A 
(GEB-2025) 

GAA-32 
GAL-44 
GBW-34 
GBW-66 
GBW-67 
GBY-38 

GC-26 
GDD-25 
GDD-26 
GEB-29 
GEB-1005 
GEA-30 

X-847 
GEB-27 
GEB-58 
GEB-1007 
GEB-1008 

MN-21 
8X-177 

X-193 
X-196 

8X-349 
BX-361 
8X-1377 
8X-177 

X-193 
X-196 
X-203 

8X-321 
8X-1377 

Comm. End 
DA-39 
DA-132 
DH-7 

GAR-83 
GBJ-25 
GCE-55 
GCE-2050 
GCE-53 
GCE-54 
GCE-l012t 

X-195 
8X-305 
8X-62 

X-195 
X-295 

8X-305 
X-489 

2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 

1 2 3 4 5 
Frame Screw 
Frame & Field Assy. 

Term. Post Top Ins. 
Field Connection Ins. 
Insulating Washer 
Term. Post Bottom Ins. 
Term. Post Bottom Ins. 
Pole Piece Screw 
Insulating Washer 
Insulating Bushing 
Insulating Bushing 
Pole Piece 
FIEL D COIL ASSY. -Camp. 

Lead Assembly 
Terminal 

Terminal Post 
Terminal Post 
Field Coil - Left 
Field Coil - Right 

Dowel Pin 
#14-24 Hex. Nut 
#14 Lock Washer 
#10 Lock Washer 
#10 Plain Washer 
l/4 Plain Washer 
#10-32 Hex. Nut 

#14- 24 Hex. Nut 
#14 Lock Washer 
#10 Lock Washer 
5/16 Lock Washer 
#l0-32x5/16 Rd. Hd. Sc. 
#10-3 2 Hex. Nut 

Plate Assembly & Parts Used With 
2 Flat Oil Guard 
1 Felt Washer 
1 Felt Washer 
1 Comm. End Cap Cover 
1 End Cap Cover Gasket 
1 Air Deflector 
1 Comm. End Plate Assy. 
2 Brush Spring 
2 Brush Arm 
2 Brush - Main 
1 #8 Lock Washer 
1 #8-32xl/4 Rd. Hd. Sc. 
6 #l0-32x3/8 Flat Hd. Sc. 
1 #B Lock Washer 
1 BALL BRG. - S.A.E. #20� 
1 #8-32xl/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
1 1/4 Oiler-Press in Type 

1 2 3 4 5 

DG-73 
DG-75 

GBM-21 
GEB-2063F 

SP-230 
X-258 
X-864 

Dri ve End 

GCE-1064 
DG-72 
DG-74 

G-ll8 
GCE-64 

8X-173 
X-196 
X-300 

8X-306 
X-489 

GCE-24C 
X-715 

8X-794 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 2 3 4 5 
Armature Shaft Sleeve 
Bearing Spacer 
Armature Shaft Nut 
ARMATURE ASSEMBL Y 
V entilating Fan 
#3 Woodruff Key 
,669 Lock Washer 

Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

1 Drive End Head Assy. 
2 Felt Guard-With Oil Well 
2 Bearing Retainer 
2 Felt Washer 
1 Drive End Head 
3 #10-32 Hex. Nut 
3 #10 Lock Washer 
1 BALL BRG. - S.A.E. #205 
3 #10-32xl Rd. Hd. Screw 
1 1/4 Oiler-Press in Type 
Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Head Band 
1 #l0-32xl 1/4 Rd. Hd. Sc, 
1 #10-32 Square Nut 

1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 2-28-41) 

t Service BRUSH SET GCE-2012S. 

NOTE:- VRP-4006E CURRENT-VOLTAGE REGULATOR 
is used wi th but is not a part of this 
generator. 

UNIT APPLICATION 
GEB-4809 Brockway 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 



GCE-.?OSO 

enos � ---�--���� GC£-54 
I 

-'�� \�� '--

.' \ \ 0;_ - / � GCE;0;2 _ _ �.1� "�.0\.\ A ':'--1 . ------, · -- \ ') . \ I I .. �i . . . 1

. 

I ·_I :_ J ' \ ' '------._) 
I 

!P"' �\ §����� �
.

� .•. �CEHI
� 

�Y�<� 
� /'� 

GCE-5-J r 

� 

� � � ... 
11
� 

BJf- .. z �' .. ..... 
· -- .:JA 3Q >--;---) 

r 

. I_ 'cs;· �· 
. ; ' - " ': �:=J r ' -- ' 
r· 1 

�- I� 6 � 1 �) \. 
', ' 

i )1 • 
2: � � v, -,, 1 

� 
1 84->a 

r l . * 
, 

'I ' ,----. 'i --. . - "' I� j 

. �{ � \ � p '(lhl � �-::::-- b 

'� c-.. '��-'='·� :· 

, _.__, 
... , ' 

''-----
OA·3g , ' I I 

! . 
NU.U 

I ,-� I 

U 
• 

GBJ-25 or 
GBH-i!; 

'GAR-83 I ; ----." 
tzzz:J ',, ' 

6C£·.?0.SO''" 

8Jf-30.5 

6EB-27 

� 

·�-7 

6CE-24C / 
!Gt11L-<(Ii# 

,41i"MATUR£ TERMINAL 

� 

G£"8-/007 _ 

TO INSULATED / 
BRUSH 

6£B-.58 FIELD TERMINAL 

I CiBY-38 GAL 44 

ii£B-n:J.;i8 

6£8-/005 

k489 

CiC� 
---._,_ 

. 

--r 300 

��-�, '' I l l t7 l 

t i �l 
� 

D6-7� e�--r 73 

./)6-7"-� 

f:. } · 

� ���� r 
8A /?'3 

(j) m m 
I 

� 
(X) 
0 
� 

(j) m 
z m ::v 
)> 

-I 

0 ::v 
r 
r 
c 

Vl 

-I 

:;o 

)> 

-I -
0 

z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
GEB-4810 GENERATOR PARTS LIST GEB-4810 

Frame & Field Assy, & Parts Used With Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part 

No. 

GBD-20A 
( GEB-2025 ) 

GAA-32 
GAL-44 
GBW-34 
GBW-58 
GBW-66 
GBW-6? 
GBY-38 
GDD-25 
GDD-26 
GEB-29 
GEB-1005 
GEA-30 

X-84? 
GEB-2? 
GEB-100? 
GEB-1008 

MN-21 
BX-1?7 

X-193 
X-196 

BX-349 
8X-361 
8X-l3?? 
BX-1?? 

X-193 
X-196 
X-203 

8X-32l 
8X-l3?? 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

l 2 3 4 5 
2 Frame Screw 
1 Frame & Field Assembly 
1 Terminal Post Top Ins. 
1 Field Connection Ins. 
l Insulating Washer 
l Terminal Pqst 
1 Terminal Post Bottom Ins. 
l Terminal Post Bottom Ins. 
2 Pole Piece Screw 
l Insulating Bushing 
l Insulating Bushing 
2 Pole Piece 
1 FIELD COIL ASSY.- COMP. 
l Lead Assembly 
l Terminal 
l Terminal Post 
1 Field Coil - Left 
1 Field Coil - Right 
2 Dowel Pin 
1 �14-24 Hex . Nut. 
l 14 J�ck Washer 
1 10 Lock Washer 
1 10 Plain Washer 
l 1/4 Plain Washer 
1 #10-32 Hex• Nut 
l �14-24 Hex. Nut 
1 14 Lock Washer 
2 10 Lock Washer 
2 5/16 Lock Washer 
l #l0-32x5/l6 Rd. Hd. Screw 
l #10-32 Hex. Nut 

Part 
No. 

DG-1144 
GBM-21 
GEB-2054F 
SP-230 

X-157 
X-258 
X-263 
X-358 
X-404 
X-864 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 011 Thrower 
1 Armature Shaft Nut 
1 ARMATURE ASSEMBLY 
1 Ventilating Fan 
1 1/2-20 Slotted Nut 
1 #3 Woodruff Key 
1 #8 Woodruff Key 
1 1/2 Plain Steel Washer 
1 3/32xl Cotter Pin 
1 .669 Lock Washer 

Drive E�d Head Assy. & Parts Used With 

GCE-1057 
GAE-47 
GCE-57 

BX-66 
X-298 
X-489 

GCE-24C 
X-715 

BX-794 

1 Drive End Head Assembly 
1 Bearing Retainer 
1 Drive End Head 
3 #l0-32xl/2 Flat Hd. Sc. 
1 BALL BRG. - S.A.E. #204 
1 l/4 Oiler - Press in Type 

JUsoellaneous Parts 
1 Head Band 
1 #10-32xl 1/4 Rd4 Hd. Screw 
1 #10-32 Square Hut 

1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 4-3-40) 

Comm. End Plate Assy. & Parts Used With NOTE:- VRP-4006E - 4 hole mounting or 
VRP-4004C - 3 hole mountinJS -
CURRENT-VOLTAGE REGULATOR�& used 

DA-39 
DA-132 
DH-7 

GAR-83 
GBJ-25 
GCE-55 
GCE-2050 
GCE-53 
GCE-54 
GCE-1012l 

X-195 
8X-305 
BX-62 

X-195 
X-295 

8X-305 
X-489 

2 Flat Oil Guard 
l Felt Washer 
l Felt Washer with but is not part of this generator. 
l Comm. End Cap Cover 
l End Cap Cover Gasket 
l Air Deflector 
l Comm. End Plate Assembly l Service BROSH SET GCE-20128 . 

2 Brush Spring 
2 Brush Arm 
2 Brush - Main 
l #8 Lock Washer 
l #8-32xl/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
6 #10-32x3/8 Flat Rd. Screw 
l #8 Lock Washer 
l BALL BEARING - S.A.E. #203 
l #8-32xl/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
l l/4 Oil er - Press in Type 

l 2 3 4 5 

Primed in U. S. A. 

UNIT 

GEB-4810 

"NOTE: Where pan numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete pan can be assembled as needed." 

APPLICATION 

Diamond T 

File in 
Equipment & Parts Llst Binder 



ARI"'IIIrv�l r�R/"'INIII. 

DC4-•o•o 

-c 
Ollf·�O 

tJ�Il·IOO '7 

TO IN3ULATeD 

�/fl'f,I�N 

GCE-1011! ex-.5o.S 

I� 
0�1!1-/005 

�I 

� 

011�-.s• 

G£11·100� 

� 

X-404 

(j) 
m 
aJ 

I 

� 
(X) 
-

0 

(j) 
m 
z 
m 
::0 
> 

0 
::0 

r 
r 

c 
(f) 
-1 
::0 
> 
-1 
-

0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
GEB-4812 GENERA TOR PARTS LIST GEB-4812 

Frame & Field Assembly & p;, rt': Used With 
Part No. 

-�---�-----

No. Used Name of Part 

DK-23 2 Bolt, Thru 
(GEB-2048) 1 Frame & Field Assy. 
GAA-32 1 Washer, Ins., Arm. Term., 

Outer 
GAL-44 1 Insulation, Field Connection 

GBW-34 1 Washer, Ins., Field Term., 
Outer 

GBW-66 1 Insulation, Arm. Term., 
Inner 

GBW-67 1 Insulation, Field Term., 
Inner 

GBY-38A 2 Screw, Pole Shoe 
GC-26 1 Washer, Ins., Arm. Term., 

Outer 
GCE-60S 1 Bracket, Gen. Mtg. 
GCT-25 1 Bushing, Ins., Arm. Term. 
GCY-25 1 Bushing, Ins., Field Term. 
GEB-1005 1 COIL ASSY., FIELD, 

C OM PLETE 
GEB-27 1 Stud, Arm. _._-srm , #14-24 
GEB-58 1 Stud. Field Term., #10-32 
GEB-90 1 Lead Assy. 

X-847 1 Terminal 
GEB-1007A 1 Coil, Field, Left 
GEB-1008A 1 Coil, Field, Right 

MN-21 2 Pin, Dowel 
BX-113 2 Screw, Bracket, Hex. Hd. 

5j16-24x5j8 
5X-177 2 Nut, Arm. Term., Hex. 

#14-24 
X-193 2 Lockwasher, Arm. Term., 

#14 
X-196 2 Lockwasher, Field Term. ,#1� 

8X-349 1 Washer, Plain, Field Term., 
#10 

BX-361 1 Washer, Plain, Arm. Term., 
1/4 

X-1014 2 Lockw..<sher. Bracket Sc., 
5/16 

5X-1377 2 Nut, Field Term., Hex. 
#10-32 

X-196 1 Lockwasher, Ground Sc., #10 
8X-321 1 Screw, Ground, Rd. Hd. 

#10-32x5j16 
X-1014 2 Lockwasher,Thru Bolt, 5/16 

Comm. End Head Assemblv & Parts Used With 

DA-39 
DA-132 
DH-'7 

GAR-83A 
GBJ-25 

------- ·�--

2 Washer, Plain, Felt Retaining 
1 Washer, :5'elt, C.E., Outer 
1 Washer, f"'."!'., C.E., Inner 
1 Cover, Col- '. End 
1 Gasket, C' ��-: . Cover 

Comm. End Head Assembly (Contmued) 
Part No� 

No. Used Name of Part 

GC E-2050 
GCE-53 
GCE-54 
GCE-1012* 

X-195 
X-295 

8X-305 

X-489 
BX-726 

X-1270 

1 Head Assy ., Comm. End 
2 Spring, Brush 
2 Arm, Brush 
2 Brush 
2 Lockwasher, Brush Lead Sc., #8 
1 BEARING, BALL, S.A.E. #203 
2 Screw, Brush Lead, Rd. Hd. 

#8-32x1j4 
1 Oiler 
3 Screw, C .E. Cover, Bdg. Hd. 

#10-32x7j16 
3 Washer, Cover, Sc., Skpf. #10 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used W_ith 
DA-70 1 Nut, Arm. Shaft, D.E., Inner 

GBM-21B 1 Nut, Arm. Shaft, C.E. 
GEB-2062F 1 ARMATURE 

SP-230A 1 Fan, Ventilating 
X-160 1 Nut, Arm. Shaft, D.E. 
X-205 J Lockwasher, Shaft, D.E. 
X-258 1 Key, Woodruff, #3, C.E. 
X-261 1 Key, Woodruff, #6, D.E. 
X-864 1 Lockwasher, Arm. Shaft, C.E. 

Drive End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

GCE-2048 1 Head Assy ., Drive End 
GAU-31 1 Washer, Felt, Inner 
GCE-48 l Head, Drive End 

GG-6 1 Retainer, Bearing 
GK-176 1 Retainer, Felt, Inner 
GT-76 1 Retainer, Felt, Outer 
GT-78 1 Washer, Felt, Outer 

X-196 3 Lockwasher, Retainer Sc., #10 
X-295 1 BEARING, BALL, S.A.E. #203 

BX-311 3 Screw,Brg. Retainer, Rd. Hd. 
#10-32x3 j8 

X-489 1 Oiler 

Miscellaneou�; PJ.rts 

GCE-24 1 Band, Cover 
X-714 1 Scre\11, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 

#l0-32x1 1/2 
BX-794 1 ��ut. Cover Band, Square #10-32 

* BRUSH •_ . SERVICE, GCE -20128. 
NOTE: - Vh �-4006E CURRENT-VOLTAGE 
REGULA TOR is used with but is not a part 
of this generator. 

(Issued 6-27 -49) 

Pnnted in U.S. A. - File in 

'·SOTE: \�'htn_' part numbers are shown in parenrhesis 
rh�,- are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
compiete P"rt <·an be ass�mbled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
GEB-4813 GENERATOR PARTS LIST GEB-4813 

Frame & Field Assez 1bly & Parts Used With 

No. Part 
No. Used Name of Part 

DK-23 2 
(GEB-2025) 1 
GAA-32 1 

GAL-44 1 
GBW-34 1 

GBW-66 1 
GBW-67 1 
GBY-38A 2 

GC-26 1 

GCT-25 1 

GCY-25 1 

GEB-1005 1 
GEA-30 1 

X-847 1 
GEB-27 1 
GEB-58 1 
GEB-1007A 1 
GEB-1008A 1 

MN-21 2 
8X-177 2 

X-193 2 
X-196 2 

SX-349 1 

8X-361 1 

SX-1377 2 

X-196 1 
8X-321 1 

X-1014 2 

1 2 3 4 5 
Bolt, Thru 
Frame & Field Assy. 

Washer, Ins., Arm. Term., 
Outer 
Insulation, Field Connection 
Washer, Ins., Field Term. 
Outer 
Insulation, Arm. Term., Inne 
Insulation, Field Term., Inner 
Screw, Pole Shoe 
Washer, Ins., Arm. Term., 
Outer 
Bushing, Ins., Arm. Term., 
Inner 
Bushing, Ins., Field Term., 
Inner 
COIL ASSY., FIELD, COMP. 

Lead Assy. 
Terminal 

Stud, Arm. Term., #14-24 
Stud, Field Term., #10-32 
Coil, Field, Left 
Coil, Field, Right 

Pin, Dowel 
Nut, Arm. Term., Hex., 
#14-24 
Lockwasher, Arm. Term.#14 
Lockwasher, Field Term., 
#10 
Washer, Plain, Field Term., 
#10 
Washer, Plain, Arm. Term., 
1/4 
Nut, Field Term., Hex., 
#10-32 

Lockwasher, Ground Screw, #10 
Screw, Ground, Rd. Hd. #10-32x 
5/16 
Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 5/16 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

DA-39 2 Washer, Plain 
DA-132 1 Washer, Felt 
DH-7 1 Washer, Felt, C.E. Inner 

GAR-83A 1 Cover, Comm. End 
GBJ-25 1 Gasket, C.E. Cover 

GC E-55A 1 Deflector, Air 
GCE-2050 1 Head Assy., Comm. End 
GCE-53 2 Spring, Brush 
GCE-54 2 Arm, Brush 
GCE-1012t 2 Brush 

X-195 1 Lockwasher, #8 
8X-305 1 Screw, Rd. Hd., #8-32xlj4 
BX-66 3 Screw, Air Deflector, Flat Hd. 

#10-32xlj2 
1 2 3 4 5 

Comm. End Head Assembly (Continued) 

No. Part 
No. Used Name of Part 

X-195 2 
X-295 1 

8X-305 2 

X-489 1 
SX-726 3 

X-1270 3 
X-1621 3 

1 2 3 4 5 
Lockwasher, Brush Lead Sc., #8 
BEARING, BALL, S.A.E. #203 
Screw, Brush Lead, Rd. Hd. 
#8-32x1j4 
Oiler, Hinge Top, Press in, 1/4 
Screw, C .E. Cover, Bdg. Hd. 
#10-32x7j16 
Washer, C.E. Cover, Skpf. #10 
Washer, Air Deflector, Skpf. #10 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

GAR-1177 1 Oil Thrower 
GBM-21B 1 Nut, Shaft, Hex., .669-20 
GEB-2087F 1 ARMATURE 

SP-230 1 Pulley, Drive 
X-157 1 Nut, Hex., Slotted, 1/2-20 
X-258 1 Key, Woodruff, C.E., #3 
X-263 1 Key, Woodruff, D.E., #8 
X-358 1 Washer, Shaft, Plain 1/2 
X-404 1 Pin, Cotter, 3 j32x1 
X-864 1 Lockwasher, Shaft, C.E. 

Drive End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

GCE-1076 1 Head Assy., Drive End 
GC E-76 1 Head 

GX-9 1 Retainer, Bearing 
GX-10 1 Gasket, Retainer 

X-196 3 Lockwasher, Retainer Sc., #10 
8X-311 3 Screw, Bearing Retainer Rd. 

Hd., #10-32x3j8 
X-378 1 BEARING, BALL, SHIELDED, 

S.A.E. #204 

GCE-24 
X-714 

8X-794 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Band, Cover 
1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 

#10-32x1 1/2 
1 Nut, Cover Band, Square #10-32 

1 2 3 4 5 

NOTE:- VRP-4006E CURRENT- VOLTAGE 
REGULATOR is used with but is not a part 
of this generator. 

t Brush Set, Service GCE-2012S. 

Unit Application 

GEB-4813 Brockway 

Printed in U.S. A. 

(Issued 2-19-47) 
File in 

•·NOTE: \\?here part numht:rs are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can he assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

GEB-4814 GENERATOR PARTS LIST GEB-4814 

PRELIMINARY 

Fr�e & Field Assembly & Parts Used With Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

DK-23A 
(GEB-2034) 

GAA-32 
GAL-44 
GBW-34 
GBW-66 
GBW-67 
GBY-38 

GC-26 
GCE-60S 
GCT-25 
GCY-25 
GEB-29 
GEB-1005 
GEA-30 

X-847 
GEB-27 
GEE-58 
GEB-1007 
GEB-1008 

MN-21 
8X-113 
5X-l77 

X-193 
X-196 

8X-349 
8X-36l 

X-1014 
5X-l377 
5X-l77 

X-193 
X-196 
X-203 

BX-321 
5X-l377 

Comm. End 

DA-39 
DA-132 
DH-7 

GAR-83 
GBJ-25 
GCE-55 
GCE-2050 
GCE-53 
GCE-54 
GCE-l012 t 

X-195 
8X-305 
BX-62 

X-195 
X-295 

BX-305 
X-489 

No. 
Used 

2 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
2 
l 
l 
l 
l 
2 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
2 
2 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
2 
l 
l 
l 
2 
2 
l 
l 

Name of Part 
l 2 3 4 5 
Frame Screw 
Frame & Field Assembly 

Teroinal Post Top Ins. 
Field Connection Ins. 
Insulating Washer 
Terminal Post Bottom Ins. 
Terminal Post Bottom Ins. 
Pole Piece Screw 
Insulating Washer 
Mounting Bracket 
Insulating Bushing 
Insulating Bushing 
Pole Piece 
FIELD COIL ASSY.- Comp. 

Lead Assembly 
Terminal 

Terminal Post 
Terminal Post 
Field Coil - Left 
Field Coil - Right 

Dowel Pin 
5/l6-24x5/8 Hex. Hd. Sc. 
#14-24 Hex. Nut 
#14 Lock Washer 
#10 Lock Washer 
#10 Plain Washer 
l/4 Plain Washer 
5/16 Lock Washer 
#10-32 Hex, Nut 

#14-24 Hex. Nut 
#14 Lock Washer 
#10 Lock Washer 
5/16 Lock Washer 
#l0-32x5/l6 Rd. Hd. Screw 
#10-32 Hex. Nut 

Plate Assembly & Parts Used With 

2 Flat Oil Guard 
l Felt Washer 
l Felt Washer 
l Comm. End Cap Cover 
l End Cap Cover Gasket 
l Air Deflector 
l Como. End Plate Assembly 
2 Brush Spring 
2 Brush Arm 
2 Brush - Main 
l #B Lock Washer 
l #B-32xl/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
6 #l0-32x3/B Flat Hd. Screw 
l #B Lock Washer 
l BALL BEARHJG - S.A.E. #203 
l #8-32xl/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
l l/4 Oiler - Press in Type 

l 2 3 4 5 

Part No. 
No. Used 

DA-70 
GEM-21 
GEB-2062F 

SP-230 
X-160 
X-205 
X-258 
X-261 
X-864 

Drive End 

GCE-2048 
GAU-31 
GCE-48 

GG-6 
GK-176 
GT-76 
GT-78 

X-196 
X-295 

8X-311 
X-489 

1 

1 
l 
l 
l 
l 

l 
1 
l 

Head 

l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
1 
3 
l 
3 
l 

Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
Armature Shaft Nut 
Armature Shaft Nut 
ARMATURE ASSEMBLY 
Drive Pulley 
7/16-20 Hex. Nut 
7/16 Lock Washer 
#3 Woodruff Key 
#6 Woodruff Key 
.669 Lock Washer 

Assembly & Parts Used Witr 

Drive End Head Assembly 
Felt Washer 
Drive End Head 
Bearing Retainer 
Felt Washer Retainer 
Felt Washer Retainer 
Felt Washer 
#10 Lock Washer 
BALL ERG.- S.A.E. #203 
#l0-32x3/8 Rd. Hd. Sc. 
l/4 Oiler - Press in Type 

GEB-24 
X-715 

8X-794 

Miscellaneous Parts 

l Head Band 
l #l0-32xl l/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
l #10-32 Square Nut 

l 2 3 4 5 

( Issued 4-22-41) 

NOTE:- VRP-4006E CURRENT-VOLTAGE REGULATOR 
is used with but is not a part of 
this generator. 

SERVICE BRUSH SET GCE-2012S. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

G.EB-4814 Brockway 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed."" 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

GEB-4815A GENERATOR PARTS LIST GEB-4815A 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part 

No. 
No. 
Used 

DK-23 2 
(GEB-2035) 1 
GAA-32 1 

GAL-44 1 
GAL-148 1 
GBW-34 1 

GBW-66 1 
GBW-67 1 
GBY-38 2 

GC-26 1 

GCT-25 1 

GCY-25 1 

GEB-1005 1 
GEA-30 1 

X-847 1 
GEB-27 1 
GEB-58 1 
GEB-1007A 1 
GEB-1008A 1 

MN-21 2 
5X-177 2 

- X-193 2 
.X-196 2 

8X-349 1 

8X-361 

5X-1377 

X-196 
8X-321 

1 

2 

1 
1 

Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
Bolt, Thru 
Frame & Field Assy. 

Washer, Ins., "A" Term. 
Outer 
Ins., Field Connection 
Pin, Dowel, Aligning 
Washer, Ins., "F" Term. 
Outer 
Ins. Arm. Term., Inner 
Ins., Field Term. Inner 
Screw, Pole Shoe 
Washer, Ins., "A" Term., 
Outer 
Bushing, Ins., "A" Term. 
Inner 
Bushing, Ins., "F" Term. 
Inner 
COIL ASSY., FIELD, COMP. 

Lead Assy. 
Terminal 

Stud, Arm. Term., #14-24 
Stud, Field Term., #10-32 
Coil, Field, Left 
Coil, Field, Right 

Pin, Dowel 
Nut, Arm. Term., Hex., #14-
24 
Lockwasher, Arm. Term., #1 
Lockwasher, Field Term., #1 

Washer, Plain, Field Term,, 
#10 
Washer, Plain, Arm. Term., 
1/4 
Nut, Field Term., Hex., #10-
32 

Lockwasher, Ground Sc., #10 
Screw, Ground, Rd. Hd. #10-32x 
5/16 

X-1014 2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 5j16 
Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 
DA-39 2 Washer, Plain 
DA-132 1 Washer, Felt 
DH-7 1 Washer, Felt C.E. Inner 

GAR-83A 1 Cover, Comm. End 
GBJ-25 1 Gasket, C.E. Cover 

GCE-2047A 1 Head Assy., Comm. End 
GCE-53 2 Spring, Brush 
GCE-54 2 Arm, Brush 
GCE-1012t 2 Brush 

X-195 2 Lockwasher, Brush Lead Sc. 
X-196 3 Lockwasher, Cover Sc. #10 
X-295 1 BEARING, BALL, S.A.E. #203 

8X-305 2 Screw, Brush Lead, Rd. Hd., 
#8-32x1j4 
1 2 3 4 5 

Comm. End Head Assembly (Continued) 
Part 

No. 

X-489 
8X-870 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Oiler, Hinge Top, Press in, 1/4 
3 Screw, Cover, Fil. Hd. #10-32x5j16 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

GBM-21B 1 Nut, Shaft, Hex., .669-20 
GEB-2059F 1 ARMATURE 

GJ-320 1 Nut, Arm. Shaft 
SP-240 1 Pulley, Drive 

X-260 1 Key, Woodruff, #5 
X-864 1 Lockwasher, Shaft, C.E. 

Drive End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 
GCE-2048 1 Head Assy., Drive End 
GAU-31 1 Washer, Felt, Inner 
GCE-48 1 Head 

GG-6 1 Retainer, Bearing 
GK-176 1 Retainer, Felt, Inner 
GT-76 1 Retainer, Felt, Outer 
GT-78 1 Washer, Felt, Outer 

X-196 3 Lockwasher, Retainer Sc. #10 
X-295 1 BEARING, BALL, S.A.E. #�03 

8X-311 3 Screw, Bearing Retainer Rd. 

Hd., #10-32x3j8 
X-489 1 Oiler, Press in Type, 1/4 

GEB-24A 
X-714 

8X-794 

Miscellaneous Parts 
1 Band, Cover 
1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 

#10-32x1 1/2 
1 Nut, Cover Band, Square #10-32 

1 2 3 4 5 

t BRUSH SET, Service GCE-2012S. 

NOTE:- VRP-4006E Current-Voltage Regulator 
is used with but is not a part of this generator. 

Unit Application 

GEB-4815A Brockway 

(Issued 2-19-47) 
Printed in U.S, A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub·parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
GEB-4816A GENERATOR PARTS LIST GEB-4816A 

(Issued 8-22-51) 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. Part No. 

No. Used Name of Part No. Used Name of Part 

DK-23C 
GCB-35 

(GEB-2032) 
GAA-32 

GAL-44 

GBW-34 

GBW-66 

GBW-67 

GBY-38A 
GC-26 

GCT-25 

GCY-25 

GEB-1005 

GEB-27 

GEB-58 

GEB-90 
X-847 

GEB-1007A 
GEB-1008A 

MN-21 
8X-177 

X-196 

X-199 

8X-349 

8X-361 

8X-1377 

8X-113 

X-196 
X-200 

8X-321 

X-1014 

2 Bolt, Thru 
1 Bracket, Gen. Mtg. 
1 Frame & Field Assy. 
1 Washer, Ins. , Arm. 

Term. 
1 Insulation, Field 

Connection 
1 Washer, Ins. , Field 

Term. 
1 Insulation, Arm. Term. 

Inner 
1 Insulation, Field Term., 

Inner 
2 Screw, Pole Shoe 
1 Washer, Ins. , Arm. 

Term. 
1 Bushing, Ins. , Arm. 

Term. 
1 Bushing, Ins., Field 

Term. 
1 Coil Assy. , Field, . 

Complete 
1 Stud, Arm. Term., 

#14-24 
1 Stud, Field Term. , 

#10-32 
1 Lead Assembly 
1 Terminal 
1 Coil, Field, Left 
1 Coil, Field, Right 
2 Pin, Dowel 
2 Nut, Arm. Term. Hex. 

#14-24 
2 Lockwasher, Field 

Term., #10 
2 Lockwasher, Arm. Term. 

1/4 
1 Washer, Plain, Field 

Term., #10 
1 Washer, Plain, Arm. 

Term., 1/4 
2 Nut, Field Term., Hex. 

#10-32 
2 Screw, Mtg. Brkt. , Hex. 

Hd. 5/16-24x5/8 
1 Lockwasher, Ground Sc. , #10 
2 Lockwasher, Brkt. Sc. , 5/16 
1 Screw, Ground, Rd. Hd. 

#10-32x5/16 
2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 5/16 

DA-22 
DA-39 

DA-60 
DH-7 

GBJ-25 
GBJ-32A 
GCE-2047A 
GCE-53 
GCE-54 
GCE-1012t 

X-195 
X-196 
X-199 

X-295 
8X-305 

X-489 
8X-870 

1 Washer, Bearing Retaining 
1 Washer, Plain, Felt 

Retaining 
1 Screw, Bearing Retaining 
1 Washer, Felt 
1 Gasket, C. E. Cover 
1 Cover, Comm. End 
1 Head Assy. , Comm. End 
2 Spring, Brush 
2 Arm, Brush 
2 Brush 
2 Lockwasher, Lead Sc., #8 
3 Lockwasher, Cover Sc., #10 
1 Lockwasher, Brg. Retaining 

Sc., 1/4 
1 Bearing, Ball, S.A.E. #203 
2 Screw, Brush Lead, Rd. 

Hd. #8-32x1/4 
1 Oiler 
3 Screw, C.E. Cover, Fill. 

Hd. #10-32x5/16 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

GBM-21B 1 Nut, Arm. Shaft, D. E. 
GEB-2006F 1 Armature 

SP-352 1 Pulley, Drive 
X-261 1 Key, Woodruff, #6 
X-864 1 Lockwasher, Shaft, D.E. 

Drive End Head Assy. & Parts Used With 
GCE-2048 1 Head Assy. , Drive End 
GAU-31 1 Washer, Felt, Inner 
GCE-48 1 Head, Drive End 

GG-6 1 Retainer, Bearing 
GK-176 1 Retainer, Felt, Inner 
GT-76 1 Retainer, Felt, Outer 
GT-78 1 Washer, Felt, Outer 

X-196 3 Lockwasher, Retainer 
Sc., #10 

X-295 1 Bearing, Ball, s. A. E. 
#203 

8X-311 

X-489 

GCE-24 
X-714 

8X-794 

3 

1 

Screw, Brg. Retainer, 
Rd. Hd. #10-32x3/8 
Oiler 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Band, Cover 
1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. 

Hd. #10-32x1 1/2 
1 Nut, Cover Band, Square 

#10-32 

(Continued on Reverse Side) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
GEB-4816A GENERATOR PARTS (Continued) 

t Brush Set, Service GCE-2012S. 

NOTE: VRP-4006E Current-Voltage 
Regulator is used with but is 
not a part of this generator. 

Printed in U.S. A. 

UNIT 

GEB-4816A 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

APPLICATION 

White Motor Co. 

File in 
Equipment & Parts List Binder 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
GEB-4819 GENERATOR PARTS LIST GEB-4819 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With Comm. End Head Assembly (Continued) 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
DK-23 2 Bolt, Thru 

(GEB-3036) 1 Frame & Field Assy. 
GAA-32 1 Washer, Ins., Arm. Term., 

Outer 
GAL-44 1 Insulation, Field Connection 
GBW-34 1 Washer, Ins., Field Term., 

Outer 
GBW-66 1 Insulation, Arm. Term., Inner 
GBW-67 1 Insulation, Field Term., Inner 
GBY-38 2 Screw, Pole Piece 

GC-26 1 Washer, Ins., Arm. Term., 
Outer 

GCT-25 1 Bushing, Ins., Arm. Term. 
GCY-25 1 Bushing, Ins., Field Term. 
GEB-2005 1 Coil Assy., Field, Comp. 
GEA-30 1 Lead Assy. 

X-847 1 Terminal 
GEB-27 1 Post, Arm. Term., #14-24 
GEB-58 1 Post, Field Term., #10-32 
GEB-1007A 1 Coil, Left 
GEB-1008A 1 Coil, Right 

MN-21 2 Pin, Dowel 
8X-177 2 Nut, Arm. Term., Hex., 

#14-24 
X-193 2 Washer, Lock, Arm. Term., 

#14 
X-196 2 Washer, Lock, Field Term., 

#10 
8X-349 1 Washer, Plain, Field Term., 

#10 
8X-361 1 Washer, Plain, Arm. Term., 

1/4 
8X-1377 2 Nut, Field Term., Hex., 

#10-32 
X-196 1 Lockwasher, Ground Sc., #10 

8X-321 1 Screw, Ground, Rd. Hd. #10-32x 
5/16 

X-1014 2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 5/16 

Part No. 
N o. Used 

X-295 1 
8X-305 2 

X-489 1 
8X-726 3 

X-1270 3 
X-1621 3 

Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
Bearing, Ball, S.A.E. #203 
Screw, Bru.sh Lead, Rd. Hd. 
#8-32x1j4 
Oiler, Hinge Top, Press in, 1/4 
Screw, C.E. Cover, Bdg. Hd. 
#10-32x7 /16 
Washer, C.E. Cover, Skpf. #10 
Washer, Air Deflector, Skpf. #10 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

GAR-1177 1 
GBM-21 1 
GEB-2087F 1 

SP-230A 1 
X-157 1 
X-258 1 
X-263 1 
X-358 1 
X-404 1 
X-864 1 

Oil Thrower 
Nut, Armature Shaft 
Armature 
Fan, Ventilating 
Nut, Shaft, D.E., Slotted 1/2-20 
Key, Woodruff, # 3 
Key, Woodruff, # 8 
Washer, Shaft, Plain 1j2 
Pin, Cotter, 3j32x1 
Lockwasher, Shaft, C.E. 

Drive End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

GCE-1076 1 
GCE-76 1 

GX-9 1 
GX-10 1 

X-196 3 
8X-311 3 

X-378 1 

Head Assy., Drive End 
Head 
Retainer, Bearing 
Gasket, Retainer 
Lockwasher, Retainer Sc., #10 
Screw, Bearing Retainer Rd. 
Hd., #10-32x3j8 
Bearing, Ball, Shielded, S.A.E. 
#204 

Miscellaneous Parts 

GCE-24C 
X-715 

8X-794 

1 Band, Cover 
1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 

#10-32x1 1/4 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 
1 Nut, Cover Band, Square #10-32 

1 2 3 4 5 

DA-39 2 
DA-132 1 
DH-7 1 

GAR-83A 1 
GBJ-25 1 

GCE-55A 1 
GCE-3080 1 
GCE-53 2 
GCE-54 2 
GCE-1012t 2 

8X-66 3 

X-195 2 

Washer, Plain 
Washer, Felt 
Washer, Felt, C .E. Inner 
Cover, Comm. End 
Gasket, Comm. End Cover 
Deflector, Air 

t Brush Set, Service GCE-2012S. 

NOTE:- VRP-4006E Current-Voltage Regulator 

Head Assy., Comm. End 
Spring, Brush 

is used with but is not a part of this generator. 

Arm, Brush 
Brush 

Screw, Air Deflector, Flat Hd. 
#10-32xlj2 

Unit 

GEB-4819 

Application I 

Duplex, Harnischfeger, 
Bay City Shovel Lockwasher, Brush Lead Sc., #8 

1 2 3 4 5 (Issued 1-14-47) 

Printed in U.S. A. 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

File in 
Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

GEB-4820 GENERATOR PART S LIST 

PRELIMINARY 

GEB-4820 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

DK-23A 
(GEB-2040) 

GAA-32 
GAL-44 
GBW-34 
GBW-66 
GBW-67 
GBY-38 

GC-26 
GCT-25 
GCY-25 
GEB-29 
GEB-1005 
r1EA-30 

X-847 
GEB-27 
GEE-58 
GEB-1007 
GEB-1008 

MN-21 
5X-177 

X-193 
X-196 

8X-349 
8X-361 
5X-1377 
5X-177 

X-193 
X-196 
X-203 

8X-321 
5X-1377 

1 2 3 4 5 
2 Frame Screw 
1 Frame & Field Assembly 
1 Terminal Post Top Ins. 
1 Field Connection Ins. 
1 Insulating Washer 
1 Terminal Post Bottom Ins. 
1 Terminal Post Bottom Ins. 
2 Pole Piece Screw 
1 Insulating Washer 
1 Insulating Bushing 
1 Insulating Bushing 
2 Pole Piece 
1 FIELD COIL ASSY.- Camp. 
1 Lead Assembly 
1 Terminal 
1 Terminal Post 
1 Terminal Post 
1 Field Coil - Left 
1 Field Coil - Right 
2 Dowel Pin 
1 �14-24 Hex. Nut 
1 14 Lock Washer 
1 10 Lock Washer 
1 #10 Plain Washe r 
1 1/4 Plain Washer 
1 #10-32 Hex. Nut 
1 #14-24 Hex. Nut 
1 #14 Lock Washer 
2 #10 Lock washer 
2 5/16 Lock Washer 
1 #l0-32x5/16 Rd. Hd. Screw 
1 #10-32 Hex. Nut 

Comm. End Plate Assembly & Parts Used With 

DA-22 
DA-39 
DA-60 
DH-7 

GBJ-25 
GBJ-32 
GCE-2081 
GCE-53 
GCE-54 
GCE-1012t 

X-195 
8X-305 

X-195 
X-199 
X-295 

8X-305 
X-489 
X-544 

SX-870 

1 Bearing Retaining Washer 
1 Flat Oil Guard 
1 Bearing Retaining Screw 
1 Felt Washer 
1 End Cap Cover Gasket 
1 Comm. End Cap Cover 
1 Comm. End Plate Assembly 
2 Brush Spring 
2 Brush Arm 
2 Brush - Main 
1 #B Lock Washer 
1 #B-32xl/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
1 #8 Lock Washer 
1 l/4 Lock Washer 
1 BALL BEARING - S.A.E. #203 
1 #8-32xl/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
1 1/4 Oiler - Press in Type 
3 #10 Lock Washer 
3 #l0-32x5/16 Fill. Hd. Sc. 

1 2 3 4 5 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

GAR-1177 
GEB-2102F 

GK-174 
X-156 
X-263 
X-404 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Oil Thrower Assembly 
1 Aru&TURE ASSEMBLY 
1 1/2 Plain Washer 
1 1/2-20 Castellated Nut 
1 #8 Wood ruff Key 
1 3/32xl Cotter Pin 

Drive End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

GCE-1091 
GAR-95 
GCE-91 

GX-9 
GX-10 

X-195 
SX-311 

X-378 

GCE-24C 
X-715 

8X-794 

1 Drive End Head Assenbly 
1 Felt Washer 
1 Drive End Head 
1 D. E. Packing Retainer 
1 Gasket 
3 #10 Lock Washer 
3 #l0-32x3/8 Rd. Hd. Screw 
1 BALL ERG.- S.A.E. #204 

Oil Seal 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Head Band 
1 #10-32xl 1/4 R d. Hd. Screw 
1 #10-32 Square Nut 

1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 4-30-41) 

t SERVICE BRUSH SET GCE-20128. 

NOTE:- VRW-4004A CURREIIT-VOLT.AGE REGULATOR 
is used with but is not a part of 
this r,enerator. 

UNIT AP "JLI CATION 

GEB-4820 Hercules 

Printed in U.S. A,. File in 
Equipment & Parts List Binder 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they .re for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
GEB-48221A GENERATOR PARTS LIST 

PRELIMINARY 

GEB-4822,A 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part 

No. 

DK-23 
(GEB-2001) 

GAA-32 
GAL-44 
GBW-34 
GBW-66 
GBW-67 
GBY-38A 

GC-26 
GCT-25 
GCY-25 
GEB-29 
GEB-1005 
GEA-30 

X-847 
GEB-27 
GEE-58 
GEB-1007 
GEB-1008 

MN-21 
8X-177 

12X-l93 
12X-196 

8X-349 
BX-361 
8X-1377 
8X-177 

12X-193 
12X-196 
12X-203 

8X-321 
8X-l377 

No. 
Used 

2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 

Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
Frame Screw 
Frame & Field Assembly 

Terminal Post Top Ins. 
Field Connection Ins. 
Insulating Washer 
Terminal Post Bottom Ins. 
Terminal Post Bottom Ins. 
Pole Piece Screw 
Insulating Washer 
Insulating Bushing 
Insulating Bushing 
Pole Piece 
FIELD COIL ASSY.- Comp. 

Lead Assembly 
Terminal 

Terminal Post 
Terminal Post 
Field Coil - Left 
Field Coil - Right 

Dowel Pin 
#14-24 Hex. Nut 
#14 Lock Washer 
#10 Lock washer 
#10 Plain Washer 
1/4 Plain Washer 
#10-32 Hex. Nut 

#14-24 Hex. Nut 
#14 Lock Washer 
#10 Lock Washer 
5/16 Lock Washer 
#10-32x5/16 Rd. Hd. Screw 
#10-32 Hex. Nut 

Part 
No. 

GBM-21 
GEB-2104F 

* 

X-263 
X-864 

No. 
Used 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
Armature Shaft Nut 
ARMATURE ASSEMBLY 
Drive Pulley 
#8 Woodruff Key 
.669 Lock Washer 

Drive End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 
GCE-1082 
GAR-178 
GAR-179 
GCE-82 

G.J -147 
8X-173 

X-196 
X-298 

8X-306 
X-489 

GCE-24 
BX-715 
8X-794 

1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
3 
3 
1 
3 
1 

Drive End Head Assenbly 
Bearing Retainer 
Felt Guard 
Drive End Head 
Felt Washer 
#10-32 Hex. Nut 
#10 Lock Washer 
BALL ERG.- S.A.E. #204 
#10-32xl Rd. Hd. Screw 
1/4 Oiler - Press in Type 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Head Band 
1 #10-32xl 1/4 Rd. Hd. 
l #10-32 Square Nut 

1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 4-30-41) 

Screw 

Assenbly 
No. 

Drive 
Pulley 

Comm. End Plate Assembly & Parts Used With GEB-4822 
GEB-4822A 

None 
SP-391 DA-22 

DA-39 
DA-60 
DH-7 

GBJ-25 
GBJ-32A 
GCE-2002 
GCE-53 
GCE-54 
GCE-1012t 

X-195 
8X-305 

X-195 
X-199 
X-295 

8X-305 
X-489 

12X-544 
8X-870 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
3 
3 

Bearing Retaining ·/lasher 
Flat Oil Guard 
Bearing Retaining Screw 
Felt Washer 
End Cap Cover Gasket 
Comm. End Cap Cover 
Comm. End Plate Assenbly 

Brush Spring 
Brush Arm 
Brush - M ain 
#B Lock Washer 
#8-32xl/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 

#8 Lock Washer 
1/4 Lock Washer 
BALL BEARING - S.A.E. #203 
#8-32xl/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
1/4 Oiler - Press in Type 
#10 Lock Washer 
#10-32x5/l6 Fill. Hd. Screw 
1 2 3 4 5 

t SERVICE BRUSH SET GCE-2012S. 

* See table following parts list for part 
number ap plying to assembly wanted. 

NOTE:- VRP-4001B CURREliT-VOLTAGE REGULATOR 
is used with but is not a part of 
this generator. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

GEB-4822 A Dodge Truck 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking .sub-parts the 
complete part cal' he Jssembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
GEB-4823 GENERATOR PccRTS LIST GEB-4823 

PRELHIINARY 

Frane & Field Assenbly & Parts Used Vli th 

Part No. 
No. Used 

GBD-20A 2 
( GEB-3036 ) 1 

GAA-32 1 
GAL-44 1 
GBW-34 1 
GBW-66 1 
GBW-67 1 
GBY-38 2 

GC-26 1 
GCT-25 1 
GCY-25 1 
GEB-29 2 
GEB-2005 1 
GEA-30 1 

X-847 1 
GEB-27 1 
GEB-58 1 
GEB-1007A 1 
GEB-1008A 1 

MN-21 2 
5X-177 1 

X-193 l 
X-196 1 

8X-349 l 
8X-361 1 
5X-l377 1 
8X-l77 1 

X-193 l 
X-196 2 
X-203 2 

8X-321 l 
8X-l377 1 

Na.'Ue of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
Fra:.re Screw 
Frane & Field Asseobly 

Terr;rlnal Post Top Ins. 
Field Connection Ins. 
Insulatinz Washer 
Terminal Post Bottom Ins. 
Terminal Post Botton Ins. 
Pole Piece Screw 
Insulatin; Washer 
Insulating Bushing 
Insulatinc Bushing 
Pole Piece 
FIELD COIL ASSY.- Conp. 

Lead Asseobly 
Teroinal 

Teroinal Post 
Terminal Post 
Field Coil - Left 
Field Coil - Right 

Dowel Pin 
#14-24 Hex. ::ut 
#14 Lock "/lasher 
#10 Lock 'Nasher 
#10 Plain 'Hasher 
1/4 Plain Washer 
#10-32 Hex. !Jut 

#14-24 Hex. Nut 
#14 Lock Washer 
#10 Lock washer 
5/16 Lock Washer 
#l0-32x5/16 Rd. Hd. Sc. 
#10-32 Hex. Nut 

Cor.u. End Plate Asseubly & Parts Used Ni th 

DA-39 
DA-132 
DH-7 

GAR-83 
GBJ-25 
GCE-55 
GCE-3080 
GCE-53 
GCE-54 
GCE-1012t 

X-195 
8X-305 
8X-62 

X-195 
X-295 

BX-305 
X-469 

2 Flat Oil Guard 
l Felt '/'lasher 
l Felt Washer 
1 CorJ.S. End Cap Cover 
1 End Cap Cover Gasket 
1 Air Deflector 
1 Co��. End Plate Assembly 
2 Brush Spring 
2 Brush Arm 
2 Brush - Main 
1 #B Lock ·:lasher 
1 #8-32xl/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
6 #l0-32x3/8 Flat Hd. Scre·.v 
1 #O Lock 'ilasl1er 
1 BALL BEARI::JG - S.A.E. #203 
1 #B-32xl/4 Rd. lid. Screw 
1 1/4 Oiler - Press in Type 

1 2 3 4 5 

Aroature Asser.rbly & Parts Used ·.lith 

Part No. 
No. Used 

DG-1144 1 
GBl.!-21 l 
GEB-2054F 1 

S.t'-230 1 
X-157 1 
X-258 1 
X-263 l 
X-358 1 
X-404 1 
X-864 1 

Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
Oil Thro·.mr 
Arr.rature Shaft Hut 
AR:.IA TURE ASSEl,iBLY 
Ventilatint; Fan 
1/2-20 Slotted I�t 
#3 'Noodruff Key 
#8 Woodruff Key 
1/2 Plain Steel Washer 
3/32xl Cotter Pin 
• 6C9 Lock Vlasher 

Drive End Head Assembly & ?arts Used With 

GCE-1109 
GAE-47 
GCE-109 

8X-66 
X-298 
X-489 

GCE-24C 
X-715 

8X-794 

1 Drive End Head Asser.rbly 
1 Bearing Retainer 
1 Drive End Head 
3 #l0-32xl/2 Flat Hd. Sc. 
l BALL BRG. - S.A.E. #204 
l 1/4 Oiler - P ress in Type 

Miscellaneous Parts 

l Head Band 
1 #l0-32xl 1/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
l #10-32 Square Hut 

l 2 3 4 5 

( Issued 7-l-41 ) 

t SERVICE BRUS�I SET GCE-2012S. 

NOTE:- VRP-4004C CURREJ:JT-VOLTAGE REGU:..ATOR 
is used vii th but is not a part of 
t;1is generator. 

UIITT APPLICll.TION 

GEB-4823 Autocar 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
thev are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
co�plete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
GEB-4824 

PRELIMINARY 

Fraine & Field Asserably & Parts Used With Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part 

No.· 

GBD-20A 
( GEB-2055 ) 

GAA-32 
GAL-44 
GBW-34 
GBW-66 
GBW-67 
GBY-38 

GC-26 
GCT-25 
GCY-25 
GEB-29 
GEB-1005 
GEA-30 

X-847 
GEB-27 
GEB-58 
GEB-1007 
GEB-1008 

MN-21 
5X-l77 

X-193 
X-196 

8X-349 
8X-36l 
5X-l377 
5X-l77 

X-193 
X-196 
X-203 

8X-32l 
5X-l377 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

2 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
2 
l 
l 
l 
2 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
2 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
2 
2 
l 
l 

l 2 3 4 5 
Frarae Screw 
Frarae & Field Assembly 

Terminal Post Top Ins. 
Field Connection Ins. 
Insulating Washer 
Terminal Post Bottom Ins. 
Terminal Post Bottom Ins. 
Pole Piece Screw 
Insulating Washer 
Insulating Bushing 
Insulating Bushing 
Pole Piece 
FIELD COIL ASSY.- Comp. 

Lead Assembly 
Terminal 

Terminal Post 
Terminal Post 
Field Coil - Left 
Field Coil - Right 

Dowel Pin 
#14-24 Hex. Nut 
#14 Lock Washer 
#10 Lock Washer 
#10 Plain Washer 
l/4 Plain Washer 
#10-32 Hex. Nut 

#14-24 Hex. Nut 
# 14 Lock Washer 
#10 Lock Washer 
5/16 Lock Washer 
#l0-32x5/l6 Rd. Hd. Screw 
#10-32 Hex. Nut 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
DG-1144 

GEB-2lllF 
X-1!'17 
X-263 
X-358 
X-404 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
l 

Oil Thrower 
ARMATURE ASSEMBLY 
l/2-20 Slotted Nut 
#8 Woodruff Key 
1/2 Plain Steel Washer 
3/32xl Cotter Pin 

Drive End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

GCE-1110 
GAE-47 
GCE-110 

8X-66 
X-378 

GCE-24C 
X-715 

8X-794 

l Drive End Head Assembly 
l Bearing Retainer 
1 Drive End Head 
3 #l0-32xl/2 Flat Hd. Sc. 
l BALL BEARING - Oil Seal 

Miscellaneous Parts 

l 
1 
1 

Head Band 
#10-32xl 1/4 Rd. Hd. 
#10-32 Square Nut 
1 2 3 4 5 

( Issued 7-2-41 ) 

Screw 

Corum. End Plate Asserably & Parts Used With 

DA-22 
DA-39 
DA-60 
DH-7 

GBJ-25 
GBJ-32 
GCE-2081 
GCE-53 
GCE-54 
GCE-1012 t 

X-195 
8X-305 

X-195 
X-199 
X-295 

8X-305 
X-489 
X-544 

BX-870 

l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 

2 
2 
2 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
3 
3 

Bearing Retaining Washer 
Flat Oil Guard 
Bearing Retaining Screw 
Felt Washer 
End Cap Cover Gasket 
Comm. End Cap Cover 
Comm. End Plate Assenbly 

Brush Spring 
Brush Arm 
Brush - Main 
#8 Lock Washer 
#8-32xl/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 

#8 Lock Washer 
l/4 Lock Washer 
BALL BEARING - S.A.E. #203 
#8-32xl/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
l/4 Oiler - Press in Type 

#10 Lock Washer 
#l0-32x5/l6 Fill. Hd. Screw 
l 2 3 4 5 

t SERVICE BRUSH SET GCE-2012S. 

NOTE:- VRW-4004A CURRENT-VOLTAGE REGULATOR 
is used with but is not a part of 
this generator. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

GEB-4824 Hercules 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

GEB-4825A GENERATOR PARTS LIST GEB-4825A 

Frame & Field Assy. & Parts Used With Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part 

No. 

DK-23 
(GEB-2001) 
GAA-32 
GAL-44 
GBW-34 
GBW-66 
GBW-6? 
GBY-3BA 

GC-26 
GDD-25 
GDD-26 
GEB-29 
GEB-1005 
GBW-58 
GEA-30 

X-84? 
GEB-2? 
GEB-100? 
GEB-1008 

MN-21 
BX-1?? 

l2X-l93 
l2X-l96 

BX-349 
8X-36l 
8X-l3?? 
8X-l?? 

l2X-193 
l2X-l96 
l2X-203 

BX-321 
8X-l3?? 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

l 2 3 4 5 
2 Frame Screw 
l Frame & Field Assembly 
l Terminal Post Top Ins. 
l Field Connection Ins. 
l Insulating Washer 
l Terminal Post Bottom Ins 
1 Terminal Post Bottom Ins 
2 Pole Piece Screw 
l Insulating Washer 
l Insulating Bushing 
1 Insulating Bushing 
2 Pole Piece 
l FIELD COIL ASSY.- Comp. 
l Terminal Post 
1 Lead Assembly 
l Terminal 
1 TenJinal Post 
1 Field Coil - Left 
l Field Coil - Right 
2 Dowel Pin 
l �14-24 Hex. Nut 
l 14 Lock Washer 
l 10 Lock Washer 
1 #10 Plain Washer 
1 l/4 Plain Washer 
1 #10-32 Hex. Nut 
1 �14-24 Hex. Nut 
1 14 Lock Washer 
2 10 Lock Washer 
2 5/16 Lock Washer 
1 #l0-32x5/l6 Rd. Hd. Screw 
l #10-32 Hex. Nut 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
Armature Shaft Nut 
ARMATURE ASSEMBLY 
Drive Pulley 

GBM-21 
GEB-2006F 

SP-396 
X-261 
X-864 

Drive End 

. GCE-1112 
GAU-31 
GCE-112 

GG-6 
GK-1?6 
GT-?6 
GT-?8 

X-196 
X-295 

8X-3ll 
X-489 

1 
l 
1 
1 
1 

#6 Woodruff Key 
.669 Lock Washer 

Head Assy. & Parts Used With 

1 Drive End Head Assembly 
l Felt Washer 
1 Drive End Head 
l Bearing Retainer 
l Felt Washer Retainer 
1 Felt Washer Retainer 
1 Felt Washer 
3 #10 Lock Washer 
1 BALL BRG,- S.A.E. #203 
3 #l0-32x3/8 Rd. Hd. Screw 
1 1/4 Oiler - Press in Type 

Miscellaneous Parts 

GCE-24 
SX-?15 
SX-794 

1 Head Band 
1 #l0-32xl l/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
l #l0-32 Square Nut 

l 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 9-6-40) 

Comm. End Plate Assy. & Parts Used With 

DA-22 
DA-39 
DA-60 
DH-? 

GBJ-25 
-aBJ -32A 
GCE-204?B 
GCE-53 
GCE-54 
GCE-l012t 

X-195 
8X-305 

X-195 
X-199 
X-295 

8X-305 
X-489 

l2X-544 
BX-870 

1 Bearing Retaining Washer 
l Flat Oil Guard 
1 Bearing Retaining Screw 
1 Felt Washer 
1 End Cap Cover Gasket 
1 Co��. End Cap Cover 
1 Comm. End Plate Assembly 
2 Brush Spring 
2 Brush Arm 
2 Brush - Main 
1 #B Lock Washer 
1 #8-32xl/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
1 #8 Lock Washer 
1 1/4 Lock Washer 
l BALL BEPu�ING - S.A.E. #203 
1 #8-32xl/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
1 1/4 Oiler - Press in Type 
3 #10 Lock Washer 
3 #l0-32x5/l6 Fill. Hd. Sc. 

1 2 3 4 5 

NOTE:- VRP-4004C GURRENT-VOLTAGE REGULATOR 
is used with but is not part of this 
generator. 

t SERVICE BRUSH SET GCE-2012S. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

GEB-4825A Service Generator 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 



GEB-4825A GENERATOR ILLUSTRATION 

" ::J:t � [.'! ... .. "' 

� "'" 

§ "' �� 
"' 

� <:> 
� � 
� � 

� 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

GEB-4827 GENERATOR PARTS LIST GEB-4827 

PRELIMINARY 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. 

No. Used 

DK-23A 2 
(GEB-2001A) l 
GA.A-32 l 
GAL-44 l 
GBW-34 l 
GBW-66 l 
GBW-67 l 
GBY-38 2 
GC-26 l 

GCT-25 l 
GCY-25 l 
GEB-29 2 
GEB-1005 l 
GEA-30 l 

X-847 l 
GEB-27 l 
GEB-58 l 
GEB-1007 l 
GEB-1008 l 

MN-21 2 
5X-177 l 
X-193 1 
X-196 l 

8X-349 l 
8X-361 1 
5X-1377 l 

5X-1:77 1 
X-193 1 
X-196 2 
X-203 2 

8X-321 1 
5X-1377 l 

Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
Frame Screw 
Frame & Field Assembly 

Terminal Post Top Ins. 
Field Connection Ins. 
Insulating Washer 
Terminal Post Bottom Ins. 
Terminal Post Bottom Ins. 
Pole Piece Screw 
Insulating Washer 
Insulating Bushing 
Insulating Bushing 
Pole Piece 
FIELD COIL ASSY.- Comp. 

Lead Assembly 
Terminal 

Terminal Post 
Terminal Post 
Field Coil - Left 
Field Coil - Right 

Dowel Pin jl4-24 Hex. Nut 
14 Lock Washer 
10 Lock Washer 
10 Plai n  Washer 

1/4 Plain Washer 
#10-32 Hex. Nut 

#14-24 Hex. Nut 
#14 Lock Washer 
#10 Lock Washer 
5/16 Lock Washer 
#l0-32x5/l6 Rd. Hd. Screw 
#10-32 Hex. Nut 

Part 
No. 

GBM-21 
GEB-2115F 

X-261 
X-864 

Drive End 

GCE-1114 
GCE-114 

GG-6 
X-196 

8X-311 
X-1499 

GCE-1024C 
X-715 

8X-794 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Armature Shaft Nut 
1 ARMATURE ASSEMBLY 
1 #6 Woodruff Key 
l .669 Lock Washer 

Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

1 
1 
1 
3 
3 
1 

Drive End Head Assembly 
Drive End Head 
Bearing Retainer 
#10 Lock Washer 
#10-32x3/8 Rd. Hd. Sc. 
BALL BEARING 

Miscellaneous Parts 

l Head Band Assembly 
l #l0-32xl l/4 Rd. Hd. 
l #10-32 Square Nut 

l 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 5-20-41) 

Screw 

Carom. End Plate Assembly & Parts Used With 

DA-22 
DA-60 

GB.T-25 
GB.T-32 
GCE-2113 
GCE-53 
GCE-54 
GCE-1012t 

X-Hl5 
8X-305 
X-195 
X-199 

8X-305 
X-544 

8X-870 
X-1499 

l 
1 
l 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
l 
3 
3 
1 

Bearing Retaining Washer 
Bearing Retaining Screw 
End Cap Cover Gasket 
Comm. End Cap Cover 
Carom. End Plate Assembly 

Brush Spring 
Brush Arm 
Brush - Main 
#8 Lock Washer 
#8-32xl/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 

#8  Lock Washer 
1/4 Lock Washer �8-32xl/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 

10 Lock Washer 
l0-32x5/l6 Fill. Hd. Screw 

BALL BEARIN G - Oil Seal 
1 2 3 4 5 

t SERVICE BRUSH SET GCE-20128. 

NOTE:- VRP-4006E CURRENT-VOLTAGE REGULATOR 
is used with but is not a part of 
this generator. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

GEB-4827 White Motor 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

GEB-4828A GE��RATOR PARTS LIST 

PRELIMINARY 

GEB-4828A 

Frame & Field Assembly & Par ts Used With 

Part No. 
No.· Used 

DK-23A 2 
( GEB-200lA ) 1 

GAA-32 1 
GAL-44 1 
GBW-34 1 
GBW-66 l 
GBW-67 1 
GBY-38 2 

GC-26 1 
GCT-25 l 
GCY-25 1 
GEB-29 2 
GEB-1005 l 
GEA-30 1 

X-847 l 
GEB-27 1 
GEB-58 l 
GEB-1007 l 
GEB-1008 l 

MN-21 2 
5X-177 l 

X-193 l 
X-196 1 

8X-349 1 
8X-361 l 
5X-l377 l 
5X-l77 1 

X-193 1 
X-196 2 
X-203 2 

8X-32l l 
5X-l377 l 

Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
Frane Screw 
Frane & Field Assembly 

Terminal Post Top Ins. 
Field Connection Ins. 
Insulating Washer 
Terminal Post Bottom Ins. 
Terminal Post Bottom Ins. 
Pole Piece Screw 
Insulating Washer 
Insu lating Bushing 
Insulating Bushing 
Pole Piece 
FIELD COIL ASSY.- Comp. 

Lead Assembly 
Terminal 

Terminal Post 
Terminal Post 
Field Coil - Left 
Field Coil - Right 

Dowel Pin 
#14-24 Hex. Hut 
#14 Lock Washer 
#10 Lock Vlasher 
#10 Plain Washer 
1/4 Plain Washer 
#10-32 Hex. Nut 

#14-24 Hex. Nut 
#14 Lock Washer 
#10 Lock Washer 
5/16 Lock Washer 
#l0-32x5/16 Rd. Hd. Screw 
#10-32 Hex. Nut 

Com1-:1 .• End Plate Assemblv & Parts Used With 

DA-22 
DA-60 

GBJ-25 
GBJ-32 
GCE-2116 
GCE-53 
GCE-54 
GCE-1012t 

X-195 
8X-305 

GEB-68 
GEB-1028 

8X-l73 
X-195 
X-199 
X-295 

8X-305 
X- 544 

1 Beari�G RetaininG V�sher 
l Bearing Retaining Screw 
1 End Cap Cover Gasket 
1 Comn. End Cap Cover 
1 Comm. End Plate Assembly 
2 Brush Spring 
2 Brush Arm 
2 Brush - Main 
1 #8 Lock Washer 
1 #8-32xl/4 Rd. Hd . Screw 
3 Stud 
1 Dust Cover Assembly 
3 #10-32 Hex. Nut 
l #8 Lock Washer 
1 1/4 Lock Washer 
l BALL BEARING - S.A.E. #203 
1 #8-32xl/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
6 #10 Loclc ',',r�:::.::;·:le� 

l 2 3 ·1 5 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

GBM-21 
GEB-2006F 

SP-433 
X-261 
X-864 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Armature Shaft Nut 
1 ARMATURE ASSEMBLY 
1 Drive Pulley 
1 #6 Woodruff Key 
1 .669 Lock Washer 

Drive End Head Assembl y & Parts Used With 

GCE-1003H 
GAU-31 
GCE-3G 

GC-6 
GK-176 
GT-76 
GT-78 

X-196 
X-295 

8X-311 
X-489 

GCE-10240 
X-715 

8X-794 

1 Drive End Head Assembly 
1 Felt Washer 
1 Drive End Head 
1 Bearing Retainer 
1 Felt Washer Retainer 
1 Felt Washer Retainer 
1 Felt washer 
3 #10 Lock Washer 
1 BALL BRG.- S.A.E. #203 
3 #10-32x3/8 Rd. Hd. Sc. 
1 1/4 Oiler - Press in Type 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Head Band Assembly 
1 #10-32xl 1/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
1 #10-32 Square Nut 

1 2 3 4 5 

( Issued 7-1-41 ) 

t SERVICE BRUSH SET GCE-2012S. 

NOTE:- VRP-4006E CURREI�-VOLTAGE REGULATOR 
is used with but is not a part of 
tnis generator. 

UNIT APPLIC.-J.TION 

GEB-4828A Vfui te 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

":\OTF: \\'here part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
thcv an� for n:fcrcnce only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Pans List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
GEB-4832M GENERATOR PARTS LIST GEB-4832M 

(Issued 3-8-51) 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

DK-23C 
(GEB-3083A) 
GBW-66 

GBY-38C 
GCE-60S 
GCY -28A 
GDW-22 

GDW-44 
GEB-2005B 

GDW-23A 

GDW-28A 

GEA-30 
X-847 

GEB-1007D 
GEB-1008D 
GFL-23 
GGE-35 

MN-21A 
MU-37G 

19X-113 

X-180 

X -187 

12X-199 

12X-1014 

X-2903 

X-20 

12X-196 
12X-1014 

2 Bolt, Thru 
1 Frame & Field Assy. 
1 Insulation, Field Term., 

Inner 
2 Screw, Pole Shoe 
1 Bracket, Mounting 
1 Bushing, Ins., Arm. Term. 
1 Insulation, Arm. Term., 

Inner 
1 Washer, Ins., Field Term. 
1 COIL ASSY ., FIELD, 

COMPLETE 
1 Stud, Arm. Term., 

5/16-24 
1 Stud, Field Term., 

1/4-28 
1 Lead Assy. 
1 Terminal 
1 Coil, Field, Left 
1 Coil, Field, Right 
1 Bushing, Ins., Field Term. 
1 Washer, Ins., Arm. Term. 

2 Pin, Dowel 
1 Washer, Plain, Arm. Term. 
2 Screw, Mtg. Brkt., Hex. Hd. 

#5j16-24x5j8 
2 Nut, Arm. Term., Hex. 

5j16-24 
1 Washer, Plain, Field Term., 

#14 
2 Lockwasher, Field Term., 

1/4 
4 Lockwasher, Arm. Term. & 

Brkt. Sc., 5/16 
2 Nut, Field Term., Hex. 

1/4-28 
1 Screw, Ground, Rd. Hd. 

#10-32x5j16 
1 Lockwasher, Ground Screw, #10 
2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 5j16 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

DA-39A 
DA-132 
DH-7 

GAR-83C 
GBJ-25 

GCE-3080A 
GCE-53A 
GCE-54A 
GCE-1012t 

X-10 

12X-195. 

2 Washer, Plain, Felt Retaining 
1 Washer, Felt, C.E. Outer 
1 Washer, Felt, C.E. Inner 
1 Cover, Comm. End 
1 Gasket, C .E. Cover 
1 Head Assy ., Comm. End 
2 Spring, Brush 
2 Arm, Brush 
2 Brush 
2 Screw, Brush Lead, Rd. Hd. 

#8-32x1j4 
2 Lockwasher, Lead Sc., #8 

Comm. End Head Assembly (Continued) 
Part No. 

No. Used Name of Part 

X-295 
X-489A 

19X-726 

X-1270 

1 BEARING, BALL, S.A.E. #203 
1 Oiler 
3 Screw, C.E. Cover, Bdg. Hd. 

#10-32x7j16 
3 Washer, Cover Sc., Skpf. #10 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

GBM-21B 1 Nut, Arm. Shaft, C.E. 
GEB-86 1 Spacer, Armature Shaft 
GEB-2138FM 1 ARMATURE 

SP-230B 1 Fan, Ventilating 
X-258 1 Key, Woodruff, C.E., #3 
X-266 1 Key, Woodruff, #A 

12X-864 1 Lockwasher, Shaft, C.E. 
12X-1018 1 Lockwasher, Shaft, D.E., 5j8 
19X-1178 1 Nut, Shaft, D.E., Hex. 

5/8-18 

Drive End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

GCE-1139A 
GBC-74 
GBC-75 
GBC-76A 
GBC-77A 
GCE-139A 

SA-31 
X-21 

12X-196 

X-444 

X-489A 

GEB-24A 
X-2875 

X-2882 

1 Head Assy ., Drive End 
1 Washer, Felt, Inner 
1 Washer, Felt, Outer 
2 Retainer, Felt Washer 
1 Retainer, Bearing 
1 Head, D.E. 
1 Wick, Felt 
3 Screw, Retainer, Rd. Hd. 

#10-32x3j8 
3 Lockwasher, Retainer Sc., 

#10 
1 BEARING, BALL, S.A.E. 

#305 
1 Oiler 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Band, Cover 
1 Nut, Cover Band, Square 

#10-32 
1 Screw, Cover Band, Fill. Hd. 

#10-32x1 1/2 

t BRUSH SET, SERVICE GCE-20128. 

NOTE: VRP-4303AXM CURRENT-VOLTAGE 
REGULATOR is used with but is not 
a part of this generator. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

GEB-4832M Kahlenberg Bros. 

Printed in L. S. A. File in 

"NOTE; Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

GEB-4834A GENERATOR PARTS LIST GEB-4834A 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With Comm. End Head Assembly (Continued) 

Part 
No. 

No. 
Used 

DK-23 2 
(GEB-2055) 1 
GAA-32 1 

GAL-44 1 
GBW-34 1 

GBW-66 1 
GBW-67 1 
GBY-38 2 

GC-26 1 

GCT-25 1 
GCY-25 1 
GEB-1005 1 
GEA-30 1 

X-847 1 
GEB-27 1 
GEB-58 1 
GEB-1007A 1 
GEB-1008A 1 

MN-21 2 
5X-177 2 

X-193 2 
X-196 2 

BX-349 1 

BX-361 1 

5X-1377 2 

X-196 1 
BX-321 1 

X-1014 2 

Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
Bolt, Thru 
Frame & Field Assy. 

Washer, Ins., Arm. Term., 
Outer 
Insulation, Field Connection 
Washer, Ins., Field Term., 
Outer 
Insulation, Arm. Term., Inner 
Insulation, Field Term., Inner 
Screw, Pole Shoe 
Washer, Ins., Arm. Term., 
Outer 
Bushing, Ins., Arm. Term. 
Bushing, Ins., Arm. Term. 
Coil Assy., Field, Comp. 

Lead Assy. 
Terminal 

Stud, Arm. Term., #14-24 
Stud, Field Term., #10-32 
Coil, Field, Left 
Coil, Field, Right 

Pin, Dowel 
Nut, Arm. Term., Hex., 
*14-24 
Lockwasher, Arm. Term. #14 
Lockwasher, Field Term., 
#10 
Washer, Plain, Field Term., 
#10 
Washer, Plain, Arm. Term., 
1/4 
Nut, Field Term., Hex., 
#10-32 

Lockwasher, Ground Sc., #10 
Screw, Ground; Rd. Hd. #10-32x 
5/16 
Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 5j16 

Part 
No. 

BX-305 

X-489 
X-870 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
2 Screw, Brush Lead, Rd. Hd. 

#8-32x1j4 
1 Oiler, Hinge Top, Press in, 1/4 
3 Screw, Cover, Fil. Hd. #10-32x 

5/16 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

GBM-21 1 
GEB-2006F 1 

Nut, Armature Shaft 
Armature 

SP-446 1 Pulley, Drive 
X-261 1 Key, Woodruff, #6 

Lockwasher, Shaft X-864 1 

Drive End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

GCE-1124 
GAU-31 
GCE-124 

GG-6 
GK-176 
GT-76 
GT-78 

X-196 
X-295 

8X-311 

X-489 

GCE-24C 
X-715 

BX-794 

1 Head Assy., Drive End 
1 Washer, Felt, Inner 
1 Head 
1 Retainer, Bearing 
1 Retainer, Felt, Inner 
1 Retainer, Felt, Outer 
1 Washer, Felt, Outer 
3 Lockwasher, Retainer Sc. #10 
1 Bearing, Ball, S.A.E. #203 
3 Screw, Bearing Retainer, Rd. 

Hd. #10-32x3j8 
1 Oiler, Press in Type, 1/4 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 
1 

1 

Band, Cover 
Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 
#10-32x1 1/4 
Nut, Cover Band, Square #10-32 
1 2 3 4 5 

t Brush Set, Service GCE-20128. 
Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

DA-22 1 
DA-39 1 
DA-60 1 
DH-7 1 

GBJ-25 1 
GBJ-32A 1 

GCE-2123 1 

GCE-53 2 
GCE-54 2 
GCE-1012t 2 

X-195 2 
X-196 3 
X-199 1 

X-295 1 

Washer, Bearing Retaining 
Washer, Plain 

NOTE:- VRP-4006E Current-Voltage Regulator 
is used with but is not a part of this generator. 

Screw, Bearing Retaining 
Washer, Felt, Comm. End Inner 
Gasket, Comm. End Cover 
Cover, Comm. End 
Head Assy., Comm. End 

Spring, Brush 
Arm, Brush 
Brush 

Lockwasher, Brush Lead Sc., #8 

Lockwasher, Cover Screw, #10 
Lockwasher, Brg. Retaining Sc., 
1/4 
Bearing, Ball, S.A.E. #203 
1 2 3 4 5 

Printed in U.S. A. 

Unit Application 

GEB-4834A Buda 

(Issued 1-14-47) 

File in 
Equipment & Parts List Binder 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-pans the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

I 
J 
' 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

GEB-6001A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H,J,S,S-1 GENERATOR PARTS LIST GEB-6001A,B,C,D, 
D' E' F' G I H' J' s' S-1 
(Issued 12-12-51) 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part No. Used Name of Part 

DK-23C 2 
* 1 

(GEB-2092) 1 
GAA-32 1 

GAL-44 1 
GBW-34 1 

GBW-66 1 

GBW-67 1 

GBV-38A 2 
GC-26 1 

GCT-25 1 
GCY-25 1 
GEB-1005 1 

GEB-27 1 

GEB-58 1 

GEB-90 1 
X-847 1 

GEB-1007A 1 
GEB-1008A 1 

MN-21 2 
8X-177 2 

12X-196 2 

12X-199 2 

8X-349 1 

8X-361 1 

8X-1377 2 

12X-196 1 
8X-321 1 

8X-832t 2 

8X-863t 2 

12X-1014 4 

Bolt, Thru 
Bracket, Mounting, Generator 
Frame & Field Assembly 

Washer, Ins, , Arm. Term. , 
Outer 
Insulation, Field Connection 
Washer, Ins. , Field Term. , 
Outer 
Insulation, Arm. Term., 
Inner 
Insulation, Field Term., 
Inner 

Screw, Pole Shoe 
Washer, Ins. , Arm. Term., 
Outer 
Bushing , Ins. , Arm. Term. 
Bushing, Ins., Field Term. 
COIL ASSY. , FIELD, 
COMPLETE 

Stud, Arm. Term., 
#14-24 
Stud, Field Term. , 
#10-32 
Lead Assy. 

Terminal 
Coil, Field, Left 
Coil, Field, Right 

Pin, Dowel 
Nut, Arm. Term., Hex. 
#14-24 
Lockwasher, Field Term., 
#10 
Lockwasher, Arm. Term. , 
1/4 
Washer, Plain, Field Term. , 
#10 
Washer, Plain, Arm. Term., 
1/4 
Nut, Field Term. , Hex. 
Jil0-32 

Lockwasher, Ground Screw, #10 
Screw, Ground, Rd. Hd. 
#10-32x5/16 
Nut, Bracket Screw, Hex. 
5/16-24 
Screw, Mtg. Bracket, Hex. 
Hd. 5/16-24x1 1/4 
Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, & 
Bracket Screw, 5/16 

DA-22 
DA-39 
DA-60 
DH-7 

GBJ-25 
GBJ-32A 
GCE-2002S 
GCE-53 
GCE-54 
GCE-2012S 

12X-195 
12X-196 

12X-199 

X-295 

8X-305 

X-489 
8X-870 

1 Washer, Bearing Retaining 
1 Washer, Plain, Felt Retaining 
1 Screw, Bearing Retaining 
1 Washer, Felt, C. E. Inner 
1 Gasket, C. E. Cover 
1 Cover, Comm. End 
1 Head Assy. , Comm. End 
2 Spring, Brush 
2 Arm, Brush 
1 BRUSH SET, SERVICE 
2 Lockwasher, Lead Sc. , #8 
3 Lockwasher, Cover Screw, 

#10 
1 Lockwasher, Brg. Retaining 

Sc., 1/4 
1 BEARING, BALL, S.A.E. 

#203 
2 Screw, Brush Lead, Rd. Hd. 

#8-32x1/4 
1 Oiler 
3 Screw, Cover, Fill. Hd. 

#10-32x5/16 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

* 

GEB-2006F 
GEG-31 

* 

X-261 
12X-864 

1 Nut, Arm, Shaft, D. E. 
1 ARMATURE 
1 Spacer, Shaft 
1 Pulley, Drive 
1 Key, Woodruff, #6 
1 Lockwasher, Shaft, D. E. 

Drive End Head Assy. & Parts Used With 

GEW-1003 1 Head Assy., Drive End 
GAU-31 1 Washer, Felt, Inner 

GEW -3 1 Head, Drive End 
GG-6 1 Retainer, Bearing 

GGW-52 3 Screw, Brg. Retainer, Rd. 

GK-176 
GT-76 
GT-78 

12X-196 

X-295 

X-489. 

1 
1 
1 
3 

1 

1 

Hd, #10-32x1/2 
Retainer, Felt, Inner 
Retainer, Felt, Outer 
Washer, Felt, Outer 
Lockwasher, Retaner 
Sc., #10 
BEARING, BALL, S.A.E. 
#203 
Oiler 

(See Reverse Side) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numhers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
GEB-6001A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H,J,S,S-1 GENERATOR PARTS (Cont. ) 

Part 
No. 

Miscellaneous Parts 

No, 
Used Name of Part 

1 Band, Cover GCE-24 
8X-714 1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd, 

#10-32x1 1/2 
8X-794 1 Nut, Cover Band, Square 

#10-32 

NOTE: * CURRENT VOLTAGE REGULATOR 
is used with but is not part of this 
generator. 

t Used on GEB-6001H & GEB-6001J only. 

* See table following parts list for part 
number applying to assembly wanted. 

Assembly No. Bracket 

GEB-6001A None 
GEB-6001B None 
GEB-6001C None 
GEB-6001D None 
GEB-6001E None 

Pulley 

SP-895 
SP-896 
SP-897 
SP-899 
SP-900 

Nut 

GBM-21B 
SP-357A 
GBM-21B 
GBM-21B 
SP-357A 

GEB-6001F None SP-471B GBM-21B 
GEB-6001G 
GEB-6001H 
GEB-6001J 
GEB-6001S 
GEB-6001S-1 

None SP-894 GBM-21B 
GCE-94 SP-895 GBM-21B 
GEG-65 SP-496A GBM-21B 

None None GBM-21B 
None None GBM-21B 

UNIT 

GEB-6001A, B c, 
GEB-6001D 
GEB-6001E 
GEB-6001F 
GEB-6001G 
GEB-6001H, J 
GEB-6001S 
GEB-6001S-1 

Printed in U. S. A. 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Regulator 

VRP-4004C 
VRP-4004C 
VRP-4004C 
VRP-4004C 
VRP-4004C 
VRP-4405A 
VRP-4004C 
VRP-4004C 
VRP-4004C 
VRP-4004C 

APPUCATION 

Brockway 
Continental 
Studebaker 
Chrysler 
Dodge (Truck) 
Diamond T 
A-L Service 
Chrysler Service 

File in 
Equipment & Parts List Binder 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
GEC-4801A GENERATOR PARTS L IST GEC-4801A 

Frame & Field Assy. & Parts Used With Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

(GEC-2001) 
GAA-32 
GAL-44 
GBW-34 
GBW-58 
GCT-25 
GCY-25 
GDS-30 
GAA-27 

X-847 
GDZ-29 
GE A-34 
GEC-1005 
GDZ-1008 
GEC-1007 

X-976 
GK-38 
MN-21 
5X-177 

X-193 
X-196 

8X-349 
8X-361 
5X-137? 
GY-20A 

X-199 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Frame & Field Assy. 
1 Terminal Post Top Ins. 
1 Field Connection Ins. 
1 Insulating Washer 
1 Terminal Post 
1 Insulating Bushing 
1 Insu lating Bushing 
1 Lead Assembly 
1 Terminal Post 
1 Terminal 
2 Pole Piece 
1 Terminal Post Bottom Ins. 
1 FIELD COIL ASSY .- COMP. 
1 Field Coil - Right 
1 Field Coil Assy.-Left 
1 Terminal 
2 Pole Piece Screw 
2 Dowel Pin 
1 �14-24 Hex. Nut 
1 14 Lock Washer 
1 10 Lock Washer 
1 #10 Plain Washer 
1 1/4 Plain Washer 
1 #10-32 H ex. Nut 
2 Frame Screw 
2 1/4 Lock Washer 

Part 
No. 

GBM-21 
GDZ-2006F 
GAR-1?1 

GR-32 
SP-1323 

X-260 
X-864 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Armature Shaft Nut 
1 ARMATORE ASSEMBLY 
1 Snap Ring 
1 Felt Washer Retainer 
1 Drive Pulley 
1 #5 Woodruff Key 
1 .669 Lock Washer 

Drive End Head Assy. & Parts Used With 

GB.J-1065 
GAR-63 
GAR-64 
GB.J-65 

GG-164 
8X-1?3 

X-196 
X-295 
X-489 

8X-1003 

GBW-24 
X-715 

8X-?94 

1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
3 
3 
1 
1 
3 

Drive End Head Assy. 
Felt Gua rd 
Bearing Retainer 
D.E. Head 
Felt Washer 
#10-32 Hex. Nut 
#10 Lock '.'lasher 
BALL BRG.- S.A.E. #203 
1/4 Oiler - Press in Type 
#10-32x?/8 Rd. Hd. Sc. 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Head Band Assy. 
1 #10-32xl 1/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
1 #10-32 Square Nut 

1 2 3 4 5 

Comm. End Plate Assy. & Parts Used With 

lGEC-2084) 
GAR-73 
GAR-98A 
GBW-30B 
GBW-31 
GBW-72 
GBW-73 
GC.J -51 

GC.J-1014 
GBW-45 
GC.J -26 
GC.J-1084A 
GBF-79 
GBW-45 
GC.J -26 
GDF-1012t 
GEC-1013t 

X-195 
8X-3ll 

X-489 
8X-888 
8X-1507 

X-195 
8X-1507 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
5 
1 
1 
4 
1 
2 
2 

Comm. End Plate Assy. 
Oil Wick 
Wick Cover 
Comn. End Cap Cover 
Gasket 
Oil Guard 
Oil· Retaining Gasket 
3rd Brush Plate Retaining 
Spring 
3rd Brush Plate Asey. 

Brush Spring 
Brush Arm 

C.E. Plate Part Assy. 
ABSORBENT BRONZE BRG. 
Brush Spring 
Brush Arm 

Brush - Main 
Brush - Third 
#8 Lock Washe:c 
#l0-32x3/8 Rd. Hd. Screw 
1/4 Oiler - Press in Type 
#8-32x5/16 Fill. Hd. Sc. 
#8-32xl/4 Bdg. Hd. Screw 

#8 Loc k Washer 
#8-32xl/4 Bdg. Hd. Screw 
1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued ?-12-39) 

� SerTice BRUSH SET GDY-2012CS. 

NOTE:- VRR-4001A VOLTAGE REGUlATOR is used 
with but is not a part of this 
generator. 

I UNIT APPLICATION 

I GEC-4801A H udson 
i 

Prinred in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where pan numbers are shown in parenlhesis 
!hey are for reference only. By srocking sub-paru rhc 
complere pan a.o be assembled as oeede4." 

Equipmenr & Paru Usr Binder 



(j) 
m 

n 
I 

� 
(X) 
0 
__, 

)> 

(j) 
m 

z 
m 

;:c 
)> 
-1 
0 
;:c 

r 
r 
c 
Vl 

-1 
;:c 

� 
-

0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
GEE-4501 GENERATOR ?ARTS LIST GEE-4501 

Frame & Field Assy. & Parts Used With Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part No. Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part No. Used Name of Part 

l 2 3 4 5 
Armature Shaft Nut 
ARMATURE ASSEUBLY 

GCX-20 
( GEE-3001 ) 

GAA-30 
GAA-32 
GAL-44 
GCT-25 
GDU-29 
GEE-23 
GAA-27 

X-947 
GEE-2005 
GAA-27 
GEE-1007 

X-946 
GEE-1008 

GK-38 
MN-21 
5X-l77 

X-193 
X-361 

5X-l77 
X-193 
X-199 

2 
l 

l 
l 
l 
l 
2 
l 
l 

l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
4 
2 
2 
2 
l 
2 
2 
2 

l 2 3 4 5 
Frame Screw 
Fr��e & Field Assembly 

Terminal Post Bottom Ins, 
Terminal Post Top Ins. 
Field Connection Ins. 
Insulating Bushing 
Pole Piece 
Lead Assembly 

Terminal Post 
Terminal 

FIELD COIL ASSY.- Camp. 
Terminal Post 
Field Coil Assy.-Right 

Terminal 
Field Coil - Left 

Pole Piece Screw 
Dowel Pin 
#14-24 Hex. Nut 
#14 Lock Washer 
l/4 Plain Washer 

#14-24 Hex. Nut 
#14 Lock Washer 
l/4 Lock Washer 

GBM-21 
GCX-2038 
GAR-171 

X-260 
X-864 

l 
l 

2 
l 
l 

Snap Ring 
#5 Woodruff Key 
.669 Lock Washer 

Drive End Head Assy. & Parts Used 'viith 

GEE-3 
GEE-25 

X-1501 

GEE-24 
X-715 

BX-794 

l Drive End Head 
l Noise Eliminator 
l BALL BEARING - Oil Seal 

Miscellaneous Parts 

l Head Band 
l #l0-32xl l/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
l #10-32 Square Nut 

l 2 3 4 5 

( Issued 5-2-40 ) 

Comm. End Plate Assy. & Parts Used With 

GEE-27 
GEE-28 

( GEE-3002 ) 
GAL-12� 
GAL-199 
GAL-204 

X-958 
GAL-205 

GAL-242 
GCX-19 
GEE-1002 
GEE-2213 

GAL-199 
GAL-242 
GAR-13� 
GAR-1213 

GCX-19 
8X-59 

X-1276 
8X-l505 
BX-59 
BX-63 

X-195 
BX-304 

X-1276 
BX-1505 
GG-60 
BX-62 

X-1501 

l 

l 
l 
2 
2 
l 
2 
2 

2 
2 
l 
l 

l 
l 
l 
l 

l 
l 
l 
l 
2 
2 
2 
l 
l 
2 
l 
3 
l 

End Cap Cover Gasket 
Comm. End Cap Cover 
Comm. End Plate Assembly 

Brush - Main 
Brush Screw Block 
Ground Connector Assy. 

Terminal 
3rd Brush Plate Retaining 
Spring 
Brush Holder 
Brush Spring 
C. E. Plate Part Assembly 
3rd Brush Holder Plate 
Assembly 

Brush Screw Block 
Brush Holder 
Brush - Third 
3rd Brush Holder Plate 
Part Assembly 
Brush Spring 
#B-32x3/l6 Rd. Hd. Sc, 
#B Skpf. Lock Washer 
#B-32x9/l6 Bdg. Hd. Sc. 

#B-32x3/l6 Rd. Hd. Screw 
#B-32x3/8 Flat Hd. Screw 
#B Lock Washer 
#B-32x5/l6 Rd. Hd. Screw 
#B Skpf. Lock Washer 
#8-32x9/l6 Bdg. Hd. Sc. 

Spacer 
#l0-32x3/B Flat Hd. Screw 
BALL BEARING - Oil Seal 
l 2 3 4 5 

NOTE:- CBK-4001 CIRCUIT BREAKER is used 
with but is not part of this 
generator. 

� Service BRUSH SET GAL-2012A. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

GEE-4501 Wincharger Co. 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 



� 

8/r-ISOS 

� 
t;EE-i?8 

� 

MR!N 

GROUNDED 
FIELD TERMINIIL I 

tiEE-i?005 

GK-.38 

(j) 
m 
m 
I 

� 
U1 
0 
...... 

(j) 
m 

z 
m 

:;:v 

)> 
-i 

0 
:;:v 

r 
r 

c 
(f) 

-i 
:;:v 

)> 
-i 

0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
GEE-4502 GENERATOR PARTS LIST 

PRELIMINARY 

GEE-4502 

Frame &. Field Asserably &. Parts Used With Armature Assembly &. Parts Used With 
Part No. Part No. 

No. Used Name of Part No. Used Name of Part 

GCX-20A 
(GEE-3001) 

GAA-30 
GAA-32 
GAL-44 
GCT-25 
GDU-29 
GEE-2 3 
GAA-27 

X-947 
GEE-2005 
GAA-27 
GEE-1007 

X-946 
GEE-1008 

GK-38 
MN-21 
8X-177 

X-193 
8X-36l 
8X-177 

X-193 
X-199 

Connn. End 

GEE-27 
GEE-28 

(GEE-3002) 
GAL-12t 
GAL-199 
GAL-205 

GAL-242 
GCX-19 
GDU-30 

X-958 
GEE-100:� 
GEE-22 13 

GAL-199 
GAL-242 
GAR-13t 
GAR-1213 

GCX-19 
SX-59 

X-1276 
SX-1505 
SX-59 
8X-63 

X-195 
8X-304 

X-1278 
8X-1505 
GG-80 
8X-8 2 

X-1501 

1 2 3 4 5 
2 Frame Screw 
1 Frame &. Field Assembly 
1 Terminal Post Bottom Ins. 
1 Terminal Post Top Ins. 
1 Field Connection Ins. 
1 Insulating Bushing 
2 Pole Piece 
1 Lead Assembly 
1 Terminal Post 
1 Terminal 
1 FIELD COIL ASSY.- Camp. 
1 Terminal Post 
1 Field Coil Assy.-Right 
1 Terminal 
1 Field Coil - Left 
4 Pole Piece Screw 
2 Dowel Pin 
2 #14-24 Hex. Nut 
2 #14 Lock washer 
1 1/4 Plain Washer 
2 #14-2 4 Hex. Nut 
2 #14 Lock Washer 
2 1/4 Lock Washer 

Plate Assembly &. Parts Used With 

1 End Cap Cover Gasket 
1 Connn. End Cap Cover 
1 Comm. End Plate Assembly 
2 Brush - Main 
2 Brush Screw Block 
2 3rd Brush Plate Retaining 

Spring 
2 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
3 
1 

Brush Holder 
Brush Spring 
Lead Assembly 

Terminal 
c. E. Plate Part Assy. 
3rd Brush Holder Plate 
Assembly 

Brush Screw Block 
Brush Holder 
Brush - Third 
3rd Brush Holder Plate 
Part Assembly 
Brush Spring 
#8-32x3/16 Rd. Hd. Sc. 
#8 Skpf. Lock Washer 
#8-32x9/16 Bdg. Hd.Sc. j8-32x3/16 Rd. Hd. Screw 

8-32x3/8 Flat Hd. Screw 
8 Lock Washer 
8-32x5/16 Rd. Hd. Screw 
8 Skpf. Lock Washer 

#8-32x9/16 Bdg. Hd. Sc. 
Spacer 
#l0-32x3/8 Flat Hd. Screw 
BAU. BEARING - Oil Seal 
1 2 3 4 5 

GBM-2 1 
GCX-20 44 
GAR-171 

X-2 60 
X-864 

Drive End 

GEE-4 
GEE-30 

X-1502 

GEE-24 
8X-715 
SX-794 

1 2 3 4 5 

1 Armature Shaft Nut 
1 ARMATURE ASSEMBLY 
1 Snap Ring 
1 #5 Woodruff Key 
1 .669 Lock Washer 

Head Assembly&. Parts Used With 

1 Drive E nd Head 
1 Noise Eliminator 
1 BALL BEARING - Oil Seal 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Head Band 
1 #10-32xl 1/4 Rd. Hd. 
1 #10-32 Square Nut 

1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 5-20-41) 

Screw 

t SERVICE BRUSH SET GAL-2 012A. 

NOTE:- CBK-4001 CIRCUIT BREAKER is used 
with but is not a part of this 
generator. 

UNIT AF?LICATION 

GEE-4502 Wincharger Corp. 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
GEF-4801 ,A,AA,AN,B,C,D,E GENERATOR PARTS LIST GEF-4801,A, 

AA,AN,B,C,D,E 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used 

(GEF-2001 )  
GAA-32 

GAL-44 
GBW-34 

GCT-25 
GCY-25 
GEA-34 
GEF-1005 
GBW-58 
GEA-27 
GEA-30A 

X-847 
GEF-1007 
GEF-1008 

GK-38 • 

MN-21 
8X-177 

2 
1 

1 
1 

1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 

1 2X-193 2 

1 2X-196 2 
8X-349 1 

SX-361 1 

SX-1377 2 

Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
Frame & Field .Assy. 

Washer, Ins., Arm. Term., 
Outer 
Insulation, Field Connection 
Washer, Ins., Field Term., 
Outer 
Bushing, Ins., Arm. Term. 
Bushing, Ins., Field Term. 
Insulation, Term. Post, Inner 
Coil Assy., Field, Comp. 

Stud, Field Term., #1 0-32 
Stud, Arm. Term., 114-24 
Lead Assy. 

Terminal 
Coil, Left 
Coil, Right 

Screw, Pole Shoe 
Pin, Dowel 
Nut, Arm. Term., Hex., 
114-24 
Lockwasher, Arm. Term., 
#14 
Lockwasher, Field Term.#lO 
Washer, Plain, Field Term. 
#10 
Washer, Plain, Arm. Term. 
1 /4 
Nut, Field Term., Hex., 

#1 0-32 
GY-20 

12X-196 
1 2X-1 99 

2 Bolt, Thru 

8X-321 

1 Lockwasher, Ground Sc., # 1 0  
2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1 /4 
1 Screw, Ground, Rd. Hd., 

#1 0-32x5j16 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

GDZ-2002 1 Head Assy., Comm. End 
GAR-73 1 Wick, Felt 
GAR-98A 1 Cover, Wick 
GBW -69 1 Gasket, Comm. End Cover 
GBW-72 1 Oil Guard 
GBW-73 1 Gasket, Oil Retaining 
GBW-1012At 2 Brush 
GBW-1068 1 Cover, Comm. End 
GDZ-1002A 1 Head Assy., Partial, C.E. 
GBF-79 1 Bearing, Abs. Bronze 

GBW -45 2 Spring, Brush 
GCJ-26 2 Arm, Brush 
1 2X-195 4 Lockwasher, C.E. Cover #8 

8X-888 4 Screw, C.E. Cover, Fil. Hd., 

X-195 
8X-305 

#8-32x5j16 
2 Lockwasher, Brush Lead Sc., #8 
2 Screw, Brush Lead, Rd. Hd., 

#8-32x1j4 
1 2 3 4 5 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

GBM-21B 1 
GCP-2006F 1 
GAR-171 1 

1 2 3 4 5 
Nut, Armature Shaft 
Armature Assy. 

Snap Ring 
GR-32 1 

* 1 
1 
1 

Retainer, Felt Washer 
Pulley, Drive 

X-260 
X-864 

Key, Woodruff, 15 
Lockwasher, Shaft 

Drive End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

GDZ-1 003 1 Head Assy., Drive End 
GAR-63 2 Retainer, Felt Washer 
GAR-64 2 Retainer, Bearing 
GDZ-3 1 Head, Drive End 

GG-164 2 Wash�r, Felt 
SX-173 3 Nut, Bearing Retaining, Hex., 

#1 0-32 
X-196 3 Lockwasher, Bearing Retaining, 

#10 
X-295 1 Bearing, Ball, S.A.E. #203 

Oiler, Hinge Top, Press in 1/4 
Screw, Bearing Retaining, Rd. 
Hd., #10-32x7 ;a 

X-489 1 
SX-1003 3 

GBW-24B 
SX-715 

SX-794 

Miscellane.ous Parts 

1 Band, Cover 
1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd., 

#10-32x1j4 
1 Nut, Cover Band, Square, #1 0-32 

1 2 3 4 5 

NOTE:- * Current-Voltage Regulator is used with 
but is not a part of this generator. 

t Brush Set, Service GBW -2012AS. 

Assembly No. Pulley Regulator 

GEF-4801 
GEF-4801A 
GEF-4801AA 
GEF-4801AN 
GEF-4801 B 
GEF-4801 C  
GEF-4801D 
GEF-4801E 

Unit 

GEF-4801,A 
GEF-4801 AA 
GEF-4801 AN 
GEF-4801B 
GEF-4801C 
GEF-4801D 
GEF-4801E 

None 
SP-1299 
SP-1299 
SP-1299 
SP-131 1 
SP-325 
SP-1310 
SP-1323A 

VRS-4001B 
VRS-4001B 
VRS-4004F 
VRS-401 0A 
VRS-4001 B  
VRS-4001B 
VRS-401 0A 
VRS-4013A 
Application 

Chrysler, DeSoto, Dodge, Plymouth 
ContmentaJ. 
Kohler 
Dodge Truck, Fargo 
Fargo 
Volvo (Export) 
Climax 

(Issued 9-27 -46) 
,, . 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
GEF-4803 GENERATOR PART S LIST GE!'-4803 

PRELIMINARY 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. 

No. Used 

(GEF-2031) 
GAA-32 
GAL-44 
GBW-34 
GBW-55 
GBW-67 
GCT-25 
GC Y-25 
GDZ-29 
GEF-1005 
GBW-58 
GEA-27 
GEA-30 

X -847 
GEF-1007 
GEF-1008 

GK-38 
MN-21 
8X-177 

X-193 
X-195 

BX-349 
SX-351 
3X-1377 
GY-20A 
SX-177 

X-193 
X-196 
X-199 

BX-321 
SX-1377 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 

Connn. End Head 
DA-39 2 

GAB-188 2 
GAR-83A 1 
GBJ-25 1 
GBW-2049 1 
GBW-45 2 
GBW-1012At 2 
GCJ-26 2 

X-195 1 
BX-305 1 
GR-32 1 

X-195 1 
X-295 1 

SX-305 1 
x-489 1 
X-544 3 

8X-8?0 3 

Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
Frame & Field Assy. 

Term. Post Top Ins. 
Field Connection Ins. 
Insulating Washer 
Term. Post Bottom Ins. 
Term. Post Bottom Ins. 
Insulating Bushing 
Insulating Bushing 
Pole Piece 
FIELD COIL ASSY.-Comp. 

Terminal Post 
Terminal Post 
Lead Assembly 

Terminal 
Field Coil - Left 
Field Coil - Right 

Pole Piece Screw 
Dowel Pin 
#14-24 Hex. Nut 
#14 Lock Washer 
#10 Look Washer 
#10 Plain Washer 
1/4 Plain Washer 
#10-32 Hex. Nut 

Frame Screw 
#14-24 Hex. Nut 
#14 Look Washer 
#10 Lock Washer 
1/4 Lock Washer 
#10-32x5/16 Rd. Hd. So. 
#10-32 Hex. Nut 
Assembly & Parts Used With 
Flat O il Guard 
Felt Washer 
Comm. End Cap Cover 
End Cap Cover Gasket 
Comm. End Head Assy. 

Brush Spring 
Brush - Main 
Brush Arm 
#8 Lock Washer 
#8-32xl/4 Rd. Hd. So. 

Felt Washer Retainer 
#8 Lock Washer 
BALL BRG. - S.A.E. #203 
#8-32xl/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
1/4 Oiler-Press in Type 
#10 Lock Washer 
#10-32x5/16 Fill. Hd. So. 
1 2 3 4 5 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
ARMATURE ASSDomLY GCP-20?9F 

GAR-171 
GJ-320 
GR-32 

X-16 1 
X-264 
X-1500 

Drive End 
GAR-1062B 
GAR-62A 
GAR-63 
GAR-54 

GG-164 
8X-173 

X-295 
X-489 

SX-1003 
X-1270 

GBW-1024F 
X-715 

SX-?94 

l 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

Snap Ring 
Armature Shaft Nut 
Felt Washer Retainer 
1/2-20 Hex. Nut 
#9 Woodruff Key 
1/2 Skpf. Washer 

Head Assembly & Parts Used With 
1 Drive End Head Assy. 
1 Drive End Head 
2 Felt Guard 
2 Bearing Retainer 
2 Felt Washer 
3 #10-32 Hex. Nut 
1 BALL BRG.-S.A.E. #203 
1 1/4 Oiler-Press in Type 
3 #10-32x7/8 Rd. Hd. S o .  
3 #10 Skpf. Washer 
Mis celleyneous Parts 
1 Head Band Assy. 
1 #10-32xl 1/4 Rd. Hd. 
1 #10-32 Square Nut 

1 2 3 4 s 

Screw 

(Issued 12-2-41) 

Service BRUSH SET GBW-2012AS. 

NCYrE:- VRS-4004D CURRENT-VOLT AGE REGULATOR 
is used with but is not a part of this 
generator. 

UNIT APPLICAT ION 
GEF-4803 Wisconsin 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
GEF-4804 GENERATOR PARTS LIST GEF-4804 

(Issued 8-22-51) 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. 

No. Used Name of Part 

(GEF-3033A) 1 
GAA-32 1 

GBW-34 1 
GCT-25 1 
GCY-25 1 
GEA-34 1 

GEF-1005 1 

GEA-27 1 

GEA-30A 1 
X-847 1 

GEB-58 1 

GEF-1007 1 
GEF-1008 1 

GK-38 2 
MN-21 2 

8X-177 2 

12X-196 2 

12X-199 2 

8X-349 1 

8X-361 1 

8X-1377 2 

GY-20 2 
12X-196 1 
12X-199 2 

8X-321 1 

Frame & Field Assy. 
Washer, Ins., Arm. Term. 
Washer, Ins. , Field Term. 
Bushing, Ins., Arm. Term. 
Bushing, Ins., Field Term. 
Insulation, Term. Stud, 
Inner 
Coil Assy. , Field, 
Complete 

Stud, Arm. Term., 
#14-24 
Lead Assembly 

Terminal 
Stud, Field Term. , 
#10-32 
Coil, Field, Left 
Coil, Field, Right 

Screw, Pole Shoe 
Pin, Dowel 
Nut, Arm. Term., Hex. 
#14-24 
Lockwasher, Field Term. , 
#10 
Lockwasher, Arm. Term. , 
1/4 
Washer, Plain, Field 
Term., #10 
Washer, Plain, Arm. Term 
1/4 
Nut, Field Term., Hex. 
#10-32 

Bolt, Thru 
Lockwasher, Ground Sc., #10 
Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1/4 
Screw, Ground, Rd. Hd. 
#10-32x5/16 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

GEF-3002 1 Head Assy., Comm. End 
GAR-73 1 Wick, Felt 
GAR -98A 1 Cover, Wick 

GBW-69 1 Gasket, C. E. Cover 
GBW-72 1 Oil Guard 
GBW -73 1 Gasket, Oil Guard 
GBW-1068 1 Cover, Comm. End 
GEF-1002A 1 Head Assy., Partial, C. E. 
GBF-79 1 Bearing, Abs. Bronze 

GBW-45 2 Spring, Brush 
GCJ-26 2 Arm, Brush 

GGU-1012t 2 Brush 

Comm. End Head Assembly (Continued) 
Part No. 

No. Used Name of Part 

X-195 
8X-888 

12X-195 
8X-305 

4 Lockwasher, Cover Sc., #8 
4 Screw, C. E. Cover, Fill. 

Hd. #8-32x5/16 
2 Lockwasher, Lead Sc. , #8 
2 Screw, Brush Lead, 

Rd. Hd. #8-32x1/4 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

GAL-310 1 Spacer, Arm. Shaft 
GCP-2081F 1 Armature 

GK-174 1 Washer, Arm. Shaft, D. E., 

X-156 
X-263 
X-404 

1 
1 
1 

Plain 1/2 
Nut, Arm. Shaft, D. E. 
Key, Woodruff, #8 
Pin, Cotter 

Drive End Head Assy. & Parts Used With 

GDF-1003C 1 Head Assy. , Drive End 
DB-17 1 Washer, Felt Retaining 

GAR-95 1 Washer, Felt, Inner 
GBC-25 1 Retainer, Felt Washer, 

Inner 
GDF-3C 

GG-164 
GX-9 

X-196 

X-298 

8X-311 

X-489 

GBW-24B 
8X-714 

8X-794 

1 
1 
1 
3 

1 

3 

1 

Head, Drive End 
Washer, Felt, Outer 
Retainer, Bearing 
Lockwasher, Retainer 
Sc., IHO 

Bearing, Ball, S. A. E. 
#204 
Screw, Brg. Retainer, 
Rd. Hd, #10-32x3/8 
Oiler 

Miscellaneous Parts 
1 Band, Cover 
1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. 

Hd. f10-32x1 1/2 
1 Nut, Cover Band, Square 

#10-32 

t Brush Set, Service GGU-2012S. 

NOTE: VRS-4004E Current-Voltage Regulator 
is used with but is not a part of 
this generator. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

GEF-4804 Kermath (Marine) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
GEF-4806,A,B GENERATOR PARTS LIST GEF-4806,A,B 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. 

No. Used Name of Part 

(GEF-2001) 1 
GAL-44 1 

GBW-34 1 

GCT-25 
GCY-25 
GDW-44 

GEA-34 
GEF-1005 
GEA-27 
GEA-30A 

X-847 
GEB-58 
GEF-1007 
GEF-1008 

GK-38 
MN-21 
8X-177 

12X-193 

12X-196 
BX-349 

BX-361 

8X-1377 

1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 

2 
1 

1 

2 

1 2 3 4 5 
Frame & Field Assy. 

Insulation, Field Connection 
Washer, Ins., Field Term., 
Outer 
Bushing, Ins., Arm. Term. 
Bushing, Ins., Field Term. 
Washer, Ins., Arm. Term., 
Outer 
Insulation, Term. Stud, Inner 
COIL ASSY., FIELD, COMP. 

Stud, Arm. Term., #14-24 
Lead Assy. 

Terminal 
Stud, Field Term., #10-32 
Coil, Field, Left 
Coil, Field, Right 

Screw, Pole Shoe 
Pin, Dowel 
Nut, Arm. Term., Hex. #14-2 
Lockwasher, Arm. Term., 
#14 
Lockwasher, Field Term.,#10 
Washer, Plain, Field Term., 
#10 
Washer, Plain, Arm. Term., 
1/4 
Nut, Field Term., Hex. 
#10-32 

GY-20 
12X-196 
12X-199 

8X-321 

2 Bolt, Thru 
1 Lockwasher, Ground Sc., #10 
2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1/4 
1 Screw, Ground, Rd. Hd. 

#10-32x5 j16 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

GBW -2012AS 1 
GDZ-2002S 1 
GAR-73 1 
GAR-98A 1 

GBW-69 1 
GBW-72 1 
GBW-73 1 
GBW-1068 1 
GDZ-1002A 1 
GBF-79 1 
GBW-45 2 

GCJ-26 2 
12X-195 4 

BX-888 4 

BRUSH SET, SERVICE 
Head Assy., Comm. End 

Wick, Felt 
Cover, Wick 
Gasket, Comm. End Cover 
Oil Guard 
Gasket, Oil Retaining 
Cover, Comm. End 
Head Assy., Partial, C.E. 

Bearing, Abs. Bronze 
Spring, Brush 
Arm, Brush 

Lockwasher, C.E. Cover 
Sc., #8 
Screw, C.E. Cover, Fill. Hd. 
#8-32x5j16 

1 2 3 4 5 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts (Continued) 
Part No. 
No. Used 

12X-195 
BX-305 

2 
2 

Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
Lockwasher, Brush Lead Sc., #8 
Screw, Brush Lead, Rd. Hd. 
#8-32x1j4 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 
GBM-21B 1 Nut, Armature Shaft 
GCP-2006F 1 ARMATURE ASSY. 
GAR-171 1 Snap Ring 

GR-32 1 Retainer, Felt Washer 
* 1 Pulley, Drive 

X-260 1 Key, Woodruff, #5 
12X-864 1 Lockwasher 

Drive End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

GDZ-1075A 1 
GAR-63 2 
GAR-64 2 
GDZ-75A 1 

GG-164 2 
BX-173 3 

12X-196 3 
X-295 1 
X-489 1 

BX-1003 3 

Head Assy ., Drive End 
Retainer, Felt Washer 
Retainer, Bearing 
Head, Drive End 
Washer, Felt 
Nut, Retainer Sc., Hex. 110-32 
Lockwasher, Retainer Sc. , flO 

BEARING, BALL, S.A.E. 1203 
Oiler, Hinge Top, Press in, 
1/4 
Screw, Bearing Retainer, Rd. 
Hd. #10-32x7 /8 

Miscellaneous Parts 

GBW-24B 
BX-714 

1 Band, Cover 

BX-794 

1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 
U0-32x1 1j2 

1 Nut, Cover Band, Square U0-32 
1 2 3 4 5 

Assembly Pulley, Drive 
No. 

GEF-4806 
GEF-4806A 
GEF-4806B 

None 
SP-610 
SP-1299 

* See table following parts list for part number 
applying to assembly wanted. 

NOTE: VRS-4004F CURRENT-VOLTAGE 
REGULATOR is used with but is riot a 
part of this tenerator. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

GEF-4806 A Continental 
GEF-4806B D.W. Onan, Kermath 

(Issued 4-19-48) 
Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for referenc:e only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
GEF-4809AM,BM,M GENERATOR PARTS LIST GEF-4809AM,BM,M 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

(GEF-2065) 1 Frame & Field Assy. 
GAA-32 1 Washer, Ins., Field Term., 

Outer 
GCY-28A 1 Bushing, Ins., Arm. Term. 
GEF-1005B 1 COIL ASSY., FIELD, 

COMPLETE 
GEA-30E 1 Lead Assy. 

X-847A 1 Terminal 
GEF-1007A 1 Coil, Field, Left 
GEF-1008B 1 Coil, Field, Right 
GFL-27. 1 Stud, Arm. Term., 

5/16-24 
GFL-31 1 Stud, Field Term., 

1/4-28 
GFL-23 . 1 Bushing, Ins., Field Term. 
GFL-42 1 Insulation, Term. Stud, Inner 

GK-38C 2 Screw, Pole Shoe 
MN-21A 2 Pin, Dowel 
MU-37G 1 Washer, Plain, Arm. Term., 

5/16 
SS-13 1 Washer, Ins., Arm. Term., 

Outer 
12X-199 2 Lockwasher, Field Term., 

1/4 
19X-361 1 Washer, Plain, Field Term., 

1/4 
12X-1014 2 Lockwasher, Arm. Term., 

5j16 
BX-1649 2 Nut, Field Term., Hex. 

1/4-28 
BX-2843 2 Nut, Arm. Term., Hex. 

5/16-24 
GY-20B 2 Bolt, Thru 
BX-20' 1 Screw, Ground, Rd. Hd. 

#10-32x5j16 
12X-196 1 Lockwasher, Ground Screw, #10 
12X-199 2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1/4 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

GDZ-2002F 1 Head Assy ., Comm. End 
GAR-73 1 Wick, Felt 
GAR-98C 1 Cover, Wick 
GBW-69 1 Gasket, C.E. Cover 
GBW -72A 1 Oil Guard 

GBW-73 1 Gasket, Oil Guard 
GBW-1068C 1 Cover, Comm. End 
GDZ-1002K 1 Head Assy., Partial, C.E. 
GBF-79 1 BEARING, ABS. BRONZE 

GBW -45A 2 Spring, Brush 
GCJ-26A 2 Arm, Brush 

GEA-1012t 2 Brush 

Comm. End Head Assy ., (Continued) 
Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

12X-195 4 Lockwasher, Cover Sc., #8 
BX-1754 4 Screw, Cover, Fill. Hd. 

#8-32x5j16 
BX-10 2 Screw, Brush Lead, Rd. Hd. 

#8-32x1j4 
12X-195 2 Lockwasher, Brush Lead Sc., #8 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

* 1 Spacer, Arm. Shaft 
GBM-21B 1 Nut, Arm. Shaft, D.E. 
GC P-2006FM 1 ARMATURE ASSY. 
GAR-171A 1 Snap Ring 

GR-32B 1 Retainer, Felt Washer 
* 1 Pulley, Drive 

X-260 1 Key, Woodruff, #5 
12X-864 1 Lockwasher, Shaft, D.E. 

Drive End Head Assembly & Parts Used 

GDZ-1003C 1 Head Assy ., Drive End 
GAR-63A 2 Retainer, Felt Washer 
GAR-64A 2 Retainer, Bearing 
GDZ-3C 1 Head, Drive End 

GG-164 2 Washer, Felt 
BX-25 3 Screw, Retainer, Rd. Hd. 

12X-196 
X-295 
X-489A 

BX-2853 

GBW-24L 
BX-2875 
BX-2882 

3 
1 
1 
3 

#10-32x7j8 
Lockwasher, Retainer Sc., #10 
BEARING, BALL, S.A.E. #203 
Oiler 
Nut, Retainer, Sc., Hex. #10-32 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Band, Cover 
1 Nut, Cover Band, Square #10-32 
1 Screw, Cover Band, Fill. Hd. 

#10-32x1 1f2 

t BRUSH SET, SERVICE GEA-2012S. 

NOTE: *CURRENT VOLTAGE REGULATOR is 
used with but is not a part of this 
generator. 

* See table following parts list for part numbers 
applying to assembly wanted. 

(Continued on reverse side) 

Prinred in U •. S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where pan numbers are shown in parenrhesis 
rhey are for reference only. By srocking sub·parrs rhe 
complere parr can be assembled as needed." 

Equipmenr &. Pans Lisr Binder 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
GEF-4809AM,BM,M GENERATOR PARTS (Cont'd.) 

Assembly No. 

GEF-4809AM 
GEF-4809BM 
GEF-4809M 

Spacer 

None 
GAR-39A 
None 

Pulley 

SP-757B 
SP-858 
None 

Regulator 

VRS-4102AM 
VRS-4102CM 
VRS-4102AM 

UNIT APPLICATION 

GEF-4809AM Chrysler Marine 
GEF-4809BM Gray Manne 
GEF-4809M Chrysler Marme 

--

(Issued 10-12-49) 

Printed in U.S. A. 

"NOTE: Where pan numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. B

J 
stocking sub·parts the 

complete part can be assemble as needed." 

File in 
Equipment & Parts List Binder 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
GEF-4810AM,BM,M GENERATOR PARTS LIST GEF-4810AM, 

BM,M 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With Comm. End Head Assy. (Continued) 
Part No. Part No. 

No. Used Name Of Par-f No. Used Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 

(GEF-3080) 1 Frame & Field Assembly 
GAA-32 1 Washer, Ins., Field Term., 

Outer 
GCY-28A 1 Bushing, Ins., Arm. Term. 
GEF-1005B 1 COIL ASSY., FIELD, COMP. 
GEA-30E 1 Lead Assy. 

X-847A 1 Terminal 
GEF-1007A 1 Coil, Field, Left 
GEF-1008B 1 Coil) Field, Right 
GFL-27 1 Stud, Arm. Term., 5/16-24 
GFL-31 1 Stud, Field Term., 

1/4-28 

GFL-23 1 Bushing, Ins., Field Term. 
GFL-42 1 Insulation, Term. Stud, Inner 

GK-38C 2 Screw, Pole Shoe 
MN-21A 2 Pin, Dowel 
MU-37G 1 Washer, Plain, Arm. Term., 

5/16 
SS-13 1 Washer, Ins., Arm. Term., 

Outer 
12X-199 2 Lockwasher, Field Term., 

1/4 
19X-361 1 Washer, Plain, Field Term,, 

1/4 
12X-1014 2 Lockwasher, Arm. Term., 

5/16 
X-1649 2 Nut, Field Term., Hex. 

1/4-28 
X-2843 2 Nut, Arm. Term., Hex. 

5/16-24 
GY-20B 2 Bolt, Thru 

X-20 1 Screw, Ground, Rd. Hd. 
#10-32x5/16 

12X-196 1 Lockwasher, Ground S crew, #10 
12X-199 2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1/4 

1 2 3 4 5 
GCJ-26A 2 Arm, Brush 
12X-195 4 Lockwasher, Cover 

Screw, #8 
X-1754 4 Screw , Cover, Fil. Hd. 

#8-32x5/16 
X-10 2 Screw, Brush Lead, Rd. Hd. 

#8-32x1j4 
12X-195 2 Lockwasher, Brush 

Lead Sc., #8 

Armature Assebmly & Parts Used With 

1 
GBM-21B 1 
GCP-2006FM 1 
GAR-171A 

* 

. 

.i. 

Spacer, Arm Shaft 
Nut, Shaft, Hex., .669-20 
ARMATURE ASSY. 

Snap Ring 
GR-32B 

* 

x .. 260 
12X-864 

1 
1 
1 
1 

Retainer, Felt Washer 
Pulley, Drive 
Key, Woodruff, #5 
Lockwasher, Shaft 

Drive End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

GDZ-1050A 
GAR-63A 
GAR-64A 
GDZ-50A 

GG-164 
8X-25 

12X-196 

X-295 

X-489A 

8X-2853 

1 Head Assy., Drive End 
2 Retainer , Felt Washer 
2 Retainer, Bearing 
1 Head, Drive End 
2 Washer, Felt 
3 Screw, Retainer, Rd. Hd. 

#10-32x7 /8 
3 Lockwasher, Retainer 

Screw, #10 
1 BEARING, BALL, S.A.E. 

#203 
1 Oiler, Hinge Top, Press in, 

1/4 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 
3 Nut, Retainer Screw, Hex. 

#10-32 

GDZ-3049A 1 
GAR-73 1 
GAR-98C 1 
GBW-69 1 
GBW-72A 1 
GBW-73 1 
GBW-1012At 2 
GBW-1068C 1 
GDZ-1049C 1 

GBF-79 1 

GBW-45A 2 

Head Assy., Comm. End Miscellaneous Parts 

1 

Wick, Felt 
Cover, Wick 
Gasket, C.E. Cover 
Oil Guard 
Gasket, Oil Guard 
Brush 
Cover, Comm. End 
Head Assy., Partial, Comm. 
End 

BEARING, ABSORBENT 
BRONZE 
Spring, Brush 

2 3 4 5 

GBW-24L 
X-2873 

X-2875 

Printed in U.S. A. 

1 Band, Cover 
1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 

#10-32x1 1/4 
1 Nut, Cover Band, Square 

#10-32 
1 2 3 4 5 

(Continued on Page 2) 

(Issued l-19-48) 

File in 
Equipment & Parts List Binder 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

GEF-4810AM,BM1M GENERATOR PARTS LIST (Con't.) 

P e 2 

* See table following parts list for part 
number applying to assembly wanted. 

NOTE: - Part numbers shown in parenthesis are 
not recommended for service. 

t BRUSH SET, SERVICE GBW-2012AS 

NOTE:- * CURRENT VOLTAGE REGULATOR 
is used with but is not a part of this 
generator. 

Assembly No. 

GEF-4810AM 
GEF-4810BM 
GEF-4810M 

Pulley 

SP-757B 
SP-858 
None 

Printed in U.S. A. 

Spacer 

None 
GAR-39A 
None 

UNIT 

Regulator 

VRS-4102AM 
VRS-4102CM 
VRS-4102AM 

APPLICATION 

GEF-4810AM Chrysler, Marine 
GEF-41HUBM Grq Marine 
GEF-4810M Chrysler Marine 

(Issued 1-19-48) 

File in 
Equipment & Parts List Binder 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
GEF-4811AM GENERATOR PARTS LIST GEF-481l.AM 

Frame & Field Assembl;t & Parts Used With 
Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

(GEF-2065) 1 Frame & Field Assy. 
GAA-32 1 Washer, Ins., Field Term. 

Outer 
GCY-2BA 1 Bushing, Ins., Arm. Term. 
GEF-1005B 1 COIL ASSY., FIELD COMP. 
GEA-30E 1 Lead Assy. 

X-847A 1 Terminal 
GEF-1007A 1 Coil, Field, Left 
GEF-1008B 1 Coil, Field, Right 
GFL-27 1 Stud, Arm. Term., 

5/16-24 
GFL-31 1 Stud, Field Term.,1f4-28 
GFL-23 1 Bushing, Ins., Field Term. 
GFL-42 1 Insulation, Term. Stud, Inner 

GK-38C 2 Screw, Pole Shoe 
MN-21A 2 Pin, Dowel 
MU-37G 1 Washer, Plain Arm Term. 

5/16 
SS-13 1 Washer, Ins., Arm Term. 

Outer 
12X-199 2 Lockwasher Field Term. 1/4 
19X-361 1 Washer, Plain, Field Term. 

1/4 
12X-1014 2 Lockwasher Arm. Term. 

Stud, 5/16 
BX-1649 2 Nut, Field Term. Hex. 

1/4-28 
BX-2843 2 Nut, Arm. Term. Stud, Hex., 

5/16-24 
GY-20B 2 Bolt, Thru 

X-20 1 Screw, Ground Rd. Hd. 
#10-32x5/16 

12X-196 1 Lockwasher, Ground Screw, #10 
12X-199 2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1/4 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

GDZ-2002D 1 Head A ssy ., Comm. End 
GAR-73 1 Wick Felt 
GAR-98C 1 Cover, Wick 
GBW-69 1 Gasket, Comm. End Cover 
GBW-72A 1 Oil Guard 
GBW -73 1 Gasket, Oil Guard 
GBW -1012A t 2 Brush 
GBW-1068C 1 Cover, Comm. End 
GDZ-1002K 1 Head Assy., Partial, C.E. 
GBF-79 1 BEARING, ABE'. BRONZE 
GBW -45A 2 Spring, Brush 

GCJ-26A 2 Arm, Brush 
12X-195 4 Lockwasher, Cover Sc., #8 

BX-1754 4 Screw, Cover, Fil. Hd., 
#8-32x5/16 

Comm. End Head Assembly (Continued) 
Part No. 

No. Used Name of Part 

X-10 

12X-195 

2 Screw, Brush Lead, Rd. Hd. 
#8-32x1j4 

2 Lockwasher, Brush Lead Sc., #8 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

GAR-39A 1 Spacer, Arm. Shaft 
GBM-21B 1 Nut, Shaft, Hex., .669-20 
GCP-2006FM1 ARMATURE ASSY. 
GAR-171A 1 Snap Ring 

GR-32B 1 Retainer, Felt Washer 
SP-858 1 Pulley, Drive 

X-260 1 Key, Woodruff, #5 
12X-864 1 Lockwasher, Shaft 

Drive End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 
GEF-1003 1 Head Assy., Drive End 
GAR-63A 2 Retainer, Felt Washer 
GAR-64A 2 Retainer, Bearing 
GEF-3 1 Head, Drive End 

GG-164 2 Washer, Felt 
BX-25 3 Screw, Retainer, Rd. Hd. 

12X-196 
X-295 
X-489A 

8X-2853 

3 
1 
1 

3 

#10-32x7/8 
Lockwasher, Retainer'Sc., #10 
BEARING, BALL, S.A.E. #20� 
Oiler, Hinge Top, Press In, 
1/4 
Nut, Retainer, Hex., #10-32 

Miscellaneous Parts 
GBW-24L 1 Band, Cover 

X-2873 1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 
#10-32x1 1/4 

X-2875 1 Nut, Cover Band, Square #10-32 

t BRUSH SET, SERVICE GBW-2012AS. 

NOTE: VRS-4102CM CURRENT-VOLTAGE 
REGULATOR is used with but is not 
a part of this generator. 

UNIT APPLICA TION 

GEF-4811AM Gray Marine 

(Issued 8-24-48) 
Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
GEF-4813A,AN,B,C,D.S GENERATOR PARTS LIST GEF-4813A,AN, 

B,C,D,S 

Frame N Field Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. 

No. Used Name of Part 

GEF-2001 1 Frame & Field Assy. 
GBW-34 1 Washer, Ins. , Field Term. 

Outer 
GCT-25 1 Bushing, Ins. ,Arm. Term. 
GCY-25 1 Bushing, Ins., Field Term. 
GDW-44 1 Washer,Ins. ,Arm. Term. 

Outer 
GEA-34 1 Insulation, Term. Stud, 

Inner 
GEF-1005 1 COIL ASSY. , FIELD, 

COMPLETE 
GEA-27 1 Stud, Arm. Term. , 

#14-24 
GEA-30G 1 Lead Assembly 

X-847 1 Terminal 
GEB-58 1 Stud, Field Term. , 

#10-32 
GEF-1007 1 Coil, Field, Left 
GEF-1008 1 Coil, Field, Right 

GK-38 2 Screw, Pole Shoe 
MN-21 2 Pin, Dowel 
8X-177 2 Nut, Arm. Term. ,Hex. 

#14-24 
12X-196 2 Lockwasher, Field Term. , 

#10 
12X-199 2 Lockwasher, Arm. Term. , 

1/4 
8X-349 1 Washer, Plain, Field Term. 

#10 
8X-361 1 Washer, Plain, Arm. Term. 

1/4 
8X-1377 2 Nut, Field Term. , Hex. 

#10-32 
GY-20 2 Bolt, Thru 

12X-196 1 Lockwasher, Ground Screw ,#1 
12X-199 2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1/4 

8X-321 1 Screw, Ground, Rd. Hd. 
#10-32x5/16 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used Wi�h 

GBW-2012AS 1 BRUSH SET, SERVICE 
GDZ-2070S 1 Head Assy., Comm. End 
G.AR-73 1 Wick, Felt 
GAR-98A 1 Cover, Wick 
GBM-126 1 Packing 
GBW -30E 1 Cover, Comm. End 
GBW -69 1 Gasket, C. E. Cover 
GBW -72 1 Oil Guard 
GBW -73 1 Gasket, Oil Guard 
GDZ-1070A 1 Head Assy., Partial, C. E. 
GBF-79 1 BEARING, ABS. 

GBW-45 
GCJ-26 

2 
2 

BRONZE 
Spring, Brush 
Arm, Brush 

(Issued 10-20-53} 

Comm. End Head Assembly (Cont.} 
Part No. 

No. Used Name of Part 

12X-195 
8X-888 

4 Lockwasher, Cover Sc. ,#8 
4 Screw, Cover, Fill. Hd. 

#8-32x5/16 
1 Oiler X-2961 

12X-195 
8X-305 

2 Lockwasher, Lead Sc. , #8 
2 Screw, Brush Lead, Rd. Hd. 

#8-32x1/4 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

* 1 Nut, Arm. Shaft, D. E. 
GCP-2006F 1 ARMATURE ASSY. 
GAR-171 1 Snap Ring 

* 1 Spacer, Shaft 
GR-32 1 Retainer, Felt Washer 

* 1 Pulley, Drive 
X-260 1 Key, Woodruff, #5 

12X-864 1 Lockwasher, Shaft, D. E. 

Drive End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

GEF-1016 1 Head Assy., Drive End 
GBM-124 1 Gasket, Bearing Retainer 
GBM-125 1 Retainer, Felt Washer, 

Inner 
GBM-127 1 Retainer, Bearing 
GBM-128 1 Retainer, Felt Washer, 

Outer 
GEF-16 1 Head, Drive End 

GG-164A 2 Washer, Felt 
GGW-52 3 Screw, Retainer, Rd. Hd. 

#10-32xl/2 
12X-196 3 Lockwasher, Retainer 

Sc., #10 
X-441 1 BEARING, BALL, S. A. E. 

#203 
X-2961 1 Oiler 

Miscellaneous Parts 

* 1 Band, Cover 
8X-714 1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 

#10-32x1 1/2 
8X-794 1 Nut, Cover Band, Square 

#10-32 

NOTE: CURRENT-VOLTAGE REGULATOR 
is used with but is not a part of this 
generator. 

* See table on reverse page for part number 
applying to assembly wanted. 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 
Equipment&. Parts List Binder 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub·parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

Assembly No. 

GEF-4813A 
GEF-4813AN 
GEF-4813B 
GEF-4813C 
GEF-4813D 
GEF-48138 

GEF-4813A, AN ,B, C,D,S GENERATOR PARTS (Cont. ) 

Nut Pulley Spacer Cover Band Regulator 

GBM-21B SP-835A None GBW-1024R VRS-5201AX 
GBM-21B SP-835A None GBW-1024R VRS-5010C 
GBM-21B SP-854A GEG-31 GBW-1024R VRS-5201AX 
SP-357A SP-925 None GEF-1024 VRS-5201AX 
GBM-21B SP-700 None GBW-1024R VRS-5201AX 
GBM-21B None GEG-31 GBW-1024R VRS-5201AX 

UNIT APPLICATION 

GEF-4813A Cont inental, Buda 
GEF -4813AN Towmotor 
GEF-4813B 
GEF-4813C 
GEF-4813D 
GEF-4813S 

Printed in U.S. A. 

"NOTE: Where pan numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete pan can be assembled as needed."" 

Buda Cockshut t 
Massey-Harris 
Sheppard 
Sheppard 

File in 
Equipment & Parts List Binder 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

GEF-4814AM,BM GENE RATOR PARTS LIST GEF-4814AM,BM 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part No. No. 

(GEF-2065} 
GAA-32 

GCY-28A 
GEF-1005B 
GEA-30E 

X-847A 
GEF-1007A 
GEF-1008B 
GFL-27 

GFL-31 

GFL-23 
GFL-42 

GK-38C 
MN-21A 
MU-37G 

SS-13 

12X-199 

19X-361 

12X-1014 

SX-1649 

SX-2843 

GY-20B 
X-20 

12X-196 
12X-199 

Used Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 

1 Frame & Field Assy. 
1 Washer, Ins., Field Term., 

Outer 
1 Bushing, Ins., Arm. Term. 
1 COIL ASSY., FIELD COMP. 
1 Lead Assy. 
1 Terminal 
1 Coil, Field, Left 
1 Coil, Field, Right 
1 Stud, Arm. Term., 

5/16-24 
1 Stud, Field Term., 

1/4-28 
1 Bushing, Ins., Field Term. 
1 Insulation, Term. Stud,Inner 
2 Screw, Pole Shoe 
2 Pin, Dowel 
1 Washer, Plain, Arm. Term., 

5/16 
1 Washer, Ins., Arm. Term., 

Oute r 
2 Lockwasher, Field Term., 

1/4 
1 Washer, Plain, Field Term., 

1/4 
2 Lockwasher, Arm. Term., 

5j16 
2 Nut, Field Term., Hex., 

1/4-28 
3 Nut, Arm. Term., Hex., 

5/16-24 
2 Bolt, Thru 
1 Screw, Ground, Rd. Hd. 

#10-32x5j16 
1 Lockwasher, Ground Screw, #10 
2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1/4 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

GDZ-2094 1 Head Assy., Comm. End 
GAR-73 1 Wick, Felt 
GAR-98C l Cover, Wick 

GBW-69 1 Gasket, C.E. Cover 
GBW-72A 1 Oil Guard 
GBW -73 1 Gasket, Oil Guard 
GBW-1012At 2 Brush 
GBW-1068C 1 Cover, Comm. End 

1 2 3 4 5 

Assembly No. 
GEF-4814AM 
GEF-4814BM 

Pulley 
SP-843 
SP-881 

Comm. End Head Assembly Continued 
Part No. No. 

GDZ-1094A 
GBF-79 
GBW-45A 

GCJ-26A 
12X-195 

X-1754 

X-10 

Used Name of Part 

1 
1 
2 
2 
4 
4 

1 2 3 4 5 
Head Assy., Partial, C.E. 

BEARING, ABS. BRONZE 
Spring, Brush 
Arm, Brush 

Lockwasher, Cover Sc., #8 
Screw, Cover, Fil . Hd., 
#8-32x5 /16 

2 Screw, Brush Lead, Rd. Hd., 
#8-32x1j4 

12X-195 � Lockwasher, Brush Lead Sc.,#8 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

GBM-21B 1 Nut, Shaft, Hex., .669-20 
GCP-2006FM 1 ARMATURE ASSY . 
GAR-171A 1 Snap Ring 

* 1 Spacer Shaft 
GR-32B 1 Retainer, Felt Washer 

* 1 Pulley, Drive 
X-260 1 Key, Woodruff, #5 

12X-864 1 Lockwasher, Shaft, .669 

Drive End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

GDZ-1064 1 Head Assy ., Drive End 
GAM-34A 1 Retainer, Felt Washer, Outer 
GAR-63A 1 Retainer, Felt Washer, Inner 
GAR-64A 1 Retainer, Bearing 
GDZ-64 1 Head 

GG-164 2 Washer, F�lt 
SX-21 3 Screw, Retainer, Rd. Hd., 

12X-196 
X-295 

X-489A 

GBW-24L 
X-2873 

X-2875 

3 
1 

1 

#10-32x3j8 
Lockwasher, Retainer Sc .. #lO 

BEARING , BALL, S.A.E. 
#203 
Oiler, Hinge Top, Press in, 
1/4 

Miscellaneous Parts 
1 Band, Cover 
1 Sc.rew, Cover Band, Rd. Hd., 

#10-32x1 1/4 
1 Nut, Cover Band, Square, -ll10-32 

1 2 3 4 5 

t GBW-2012AS BRUSH SET, SERVICE. 

NOTE: - *CURRENT-VOLTAGE REGULATOR is 
used with but is not a part of this generator. 

* See table following parts list for part number 
applying to assembly wanted. 

Spacer 
None 

GEG-31A 

I UNIT 
I GEF-4814AM 

Regulator 
VRS-4102BM 
VRS-4102EM 

APPLICATION 1 
Chrysler (Marine)J 

l GEF-48EBM 
Printed in U.S. A. 

Packard (Marine)! __ 

F1le 1n 

(Issued 10-�2-4'l) 
"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

GEF-4815AM,BM GENERATOR PARTS LIST GEF-4815AM,BM 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. No. 

(GEF-3080) 
GAA-32 

GCY-28A 
GEF-1005B 
GEA-30E 

X-847A 
GEF-1007A 
GEF-1008B 
GFL-27 

GFL-31 
GFL-23 
GFL-42 

GK-38C 
MN-21A 
MU-37G 

SS-13 

12X-199 

19X-361 

12X-1014 

SX-1649 

SX-2843 

GY-20B 
X-20 

Used Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 

1 Frame & Field Assy 
1 Washer, Ins., Field Term., 

Outer 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

2 

Bushing, Ins., Arm. Term. 
COIL ASSY., FIELD COMP. 

Lead Assy. 
Terminal 

Coil, Field Left 
Coil, Field, Right 
Stud, Arm. Term., 
5/16-24 
Stud, Field Term.,1j4-28 

Bushing, Ins., Field Term. 
Insulation, Term. Stud,Inner 
Screw, Pole Shoe 
Pin, Dowel 
Washer, Plain, Arm. Term. 
5/16 
Washer, Ins. Arm Term., 
Outer 
Lockwasher, Field Term 
1/4 
Washer, Plain, Field Term., 
1/4 
Lockwasher, Arm. Term., 
5/16 
Nut, Field Term., Hex., 
1/4-28 
Nut, Arm. Tarm., Hex., 
5/16-24 

2 Bolt, Thru 
1 Screw, Ground Rd. Hd., 

#10-32x5j16 
12X-196 1 Lockwasher, Ground Screw,#10 
12X-199 2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1/4 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

GDZ-3095 1 Head Assembly, Comm. End 
GAR-73 1 Wick Felt 
GAR-98C 1 Cover, Wick 
GBW-69 1 Gasket, C omm. End Cover 
GBW -72A 1 Oil Guard 
GBW-73 1 Gasket, Oil Guard 
GBW-1012At 2 Brush 
GBW-1068C 1 Cover, Comm. End 

1 2 3 4 5 

Assembly No. 
GEF-4815AM 
GEF-4815BM 

Pulley 
SP-843 
SP-881 

C0mm. End Head Assembly Continued 
Part No. No. 

GDZ-1095A 
GBF-79 
GBW-45A 

GCJ-26A 
12X-195 

X-1754 

X-10 

12X-195 

Used 

1 
1 
2 
2 
4 
4 

2 

2 

1 2 3 4 5 
Head Assy., Partial, C.E. 

BEARING, ABS; BRONZE 
Spring, Brush 
Arm, Brush 

Lockwasher, C.E. Cover,i8 
Screw, C. E. Cover, Fil. Hd., 
#8-32x5j16 

Screw, Brush Lead, Rd. Hd., 
i8-32x1j4 
Lockwasher, Brush Lead Sc.,#8 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

GBM-21B 1 Nut, Shaft Hex., .669-20 
GCP-2006FM 1 ARMATU RE ASSY. 
GAR-171A 1 Snap Ring 

* 1 Spacer, Shaft 
GR-32B 1 Retainer, Felt Washer 

* 1 Pulley, Drive 
X-260 1 Key, Woodruff, #5 

12X-864 1 Lockwasher, Shaft, .669 

Drive End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

GAL-1336A 1 Head Assy., Drive End 
GAL-336A 1 Head 

GAM-34A 1 Retainer, Felt Washer, Outer 
GAR-63A 1 Retainer, Felt Washer, Inner 
GAR-64A 1 Retainer, Bearing 

GG-164 2 Washer, Felt 
X-21 3 Screw, Retainer, Rd. Hd., 

12X-196 
X-295 

X-489A 

GBW-24L 
X-2873 

X-2875 

3 
1 

1 

#10-32x3j8 
Lockwasher, Retainer Sc.,#lO 
BEARING, BALL, S.A.E. 
#203 
Oiler, Hinge Top, Press in, 
1/4 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Band, Cover 
1 Screw,Cover Band, Rd. Hd., 

#10-32x1 1/4 
1 Nut, Cover Band, Square, #10-32 

1 2 3 4 5 

t GBW-2012AS BRUSH SET, SERVICE. 
NOTE: -*CURRENT-VOLTAGE REGULATOR is 

used with but is not a part of this Generator 
* See table following parts list for part number 

applying to assembly wanted. 
Spacer 
None 

GEG-31A 

UNIT 

Regulator 
VRS-4102BM 
VRS-4102EM 

APPLICATION 
GEF-4815AM Chrysler (Marine) 
GEF-4815BM Packard (Marine) 

(Issued 10-�2-47) 
Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By st ocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
GEF-4816 GENERATOR PARTS LIST GEF-4816 

(Issued 9-16-53) 

Frame & Field Assembll:: & Parts Used With 
Part No. 

No. Used Name of Part 

GEF-2104 1 Frame & Field Assembly 
GBW-34 1 Washer, Ins. , Field Term. , 

Outer 
GCT-25 1 Bushing, Ins. , Arm. Term. 
GCY-25 1 Bushing, Ins., Field Term. 
GDW-44 1 Washer,Ins. ,Arm. Term., 

Outer 
GEA-34 1 Insulation, Term. Stud, Inner 
GEF-1005 1 COIL ASSY. , FIELD, 

COMPLETE 
GEA-27 1 Stud,Arm. Term., 

#14-24 
GEA-30G 1 Lead Assembly 

X-847 1 Terminal 
GEB-58 1 Stud, Field Term., #10-32 
GEF-1007 1 Coil, Field, Left 
GEF-1008 1 Coil, Field, Right 

GK-38 2 Screw, Pole Shoe 
MN-21 2 Pin, Dowel 
8X-177 2 Nut, Arm. Term. ,Hex. 

#14-24 
12X-196 2 Lockwasher, Field Term. , 

#10 
12X-199 2 Lockwasher, Arm. Term. , 

1/4 
8X-349 1 Washer, Plain, Field Term., 

#10 
8X-361 1 Washer, Plain, Arm. Term. , 

1/4 
8X-1377 2 Nut, Field Term. ,Hex. 

#10-32 
GY-20 2 Bolt, Thru 

12X-196 1 Lockwasher, Ground Screw ,#10 
12X-199 2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1/4 

8X-321 1 Screw, Ground, Rd. Hd. 
#10-32x5/16 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

GBW-2012AS 1 BRUSH SET, SERVICE 
GDZ-2067 AS 1 Head Assy. , Com m. End 
GAR-73 1 Wick, Felt 
GAR-98A 1 Cover, Wick 

GBW-69 1 Gasket, Comm. End Cover 
GBW-72 1 Oil Guard 
GBW-73 1 Gasket, Oil Guard 
GBW -1068 1 Cover, C(J,nm. End 
GDZ-1067A 1 Head Assy . .  Partial, Comm. 

GBF-79 
GBW-45 
GCJ-26 

1 
2 
2 

End 
BEARING, ABS. BRONZE 
Sprins, Brush 
Arm, Hru:oh 

Comm. End Head Assy. (Cont.) 
Part No. 

No. Used Name of Part 

12X-195 
X-888 

12X-195 
8X-305 

4 Lockwasher, Cover Sc. ,#8 
4 Screw, Cover, Fill. Hd. 

#8-32x5/16 
2 Lockwasher, Lead Sc. , #8 
2 Screw, Brush Lead, Rd. Hd. 

#8-32x1/4 

Armature Assembll:: & Parts Used With 

GCP-2104F 1 ARMATURE ASSY. 
GAR-171 1 Snap Ring 

GJ-104 1 Spacer, Arm. Shaft 
GJ-179 1 Washer, Armature Shaft, 

Plain 
8X-160 1 Nut, Shaft, D. E. ,Hex. 

7/16-20 
12X-205 1 Lockwasher, Shaft, D. E. , 

7/16 
X-261 1 Key, Woodruff, D. E., #6 

Drive End Head Assembll:: & Parts Used With 

GAL-1063C 1 Head Assy. , Drive End 
GAL-63B 1 Head, Drive End 

GG-6 2 Retainer, Bearing 
GG-164 1 Washer, Felt 
GK-176 1 Retainer, Felt Washer 
8X-173 3 Nut, Retainer Screw, 

Hex. #10-32 
12X-196 3 Lockwasher, Retainer 

Sc., #10 
X-295 1 BEARI NG,BALL, S.A.E. 

#203 
8X-316 3 Screw, Retainer, Rd. Hd. 

#10-32x3/4 
X-489 1 Oiler 

Miscellaneous Parts 

GBW-24J 1 Band, Cover 
8X-714 1 Screw Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 

#10-32x1 1/2 
8X-794 1 Nut, Cover Band, Square 

#10-32 

NOTE: VRS-4004G CURRENT-VOLTAGE 
REGULATOR is used with but is not a 
part of this generator. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

GEF-4816 Kermath, 
National Supply 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
GEF-4819S GENERATOR PARTS LI..:'T GEF-4819S 

(Issued 4-13-51) 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

(GEF-2001) 1 
GBW-34 1 

GCT-25 1 

GCY-25 1 

GDW-44 1 

GEA-34 1 

GEF-1005 1 

GEA-27 1 

GEA-30A 1 
X-847 1 

GEB-58 1 

GEF-1007 1 
GEF-1008 1 

GK-38 2 
MN-21 2 

8X-177 2 

12X-196 2 

12X-199 2 

8X-349 1 

8X-361 

8X-1377 

GY-20 
12X-196 

12X-199 
8X-321 

1 

2 

2 
1 

2 
1 

Frame & Field Assy. 
Washer, Ins., Field 
Term. , Outer 
Bushing, Ins. , Arm. 
Term. 
Bushing, Ins., Field 
Term. 
Washer, Ins. , Arm. 
Term. , Outer 
Insulation, Term. Stud, 
Inner 
COIL ASSY. , FIELD, 
COMPLETE 

Stud, Arm. Term., 
#14-24 
Lead Assembly 

Terminal 
Stud, Field Term., 
#10-32 
Coil, Field, Left 
Coil, Field, Right 

Screw, Pole Shoe 
Pin, Dowel 
Nut, Arm. Term., Hex. 
#14-24 
Lockwasher, Field Term. , 
#10 
Lockwasher, Arm. Term., 
1/4 
Washer, Field Term. 
Plain #10 
Washer, Arm. Term. , 
Plain, 1/4 
Nut, Field Term., Hex. 
#10-32 

Bolt, Thru 
Lockwasher, Ground Screw, 
#10 
Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1/4 
Screw, Ground, Rd. Hd. 
#10-32x5/16 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

GDZ-2097 1 Head Assy. , Comm. End 
GAR-73 1 Wick, Felt 
GAR-98A 1 Cover, Wick 

GBM-126 1 Packing 
GBW-30E 1 Cover, Comm. End 
GBW-69 1 Gasket, C. E. Cover 
GBW-72 1 Oil Guard 

Comm. End Head Assembly (Continued) 
Part No. 

No. Used Name of Part 

GBW-73 
GDZ-1097A 
GBF-79 

GBW-45 
GCJ-26 

GGU-1012t 
12X-195 

8X-888 

X-2961 
12X-195 

8X-305 

1 
1 
1 

Gasket, Oil Guard 
Head Assy., Partial, C. E. 

BEARING, ABS. 
BRONZE 

2 Spring, Brush 
2 Arm, Brush 
2 Brush 
4 Lockwasher, Cover Sc. , #8 
4 Screw, Cover, Fill. Hd. 

#8-32x5/16 
1 Oiler 
2 Lockwasher, Brush Lead, 

Sc., #8 
2 Screw, Brush Lead, Rd. 

Hd. #8-32x1/4 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

GBM-21B 
GCP-2006F 
GAR-171 

GJ-104B 
GR-32 

X-260 
12X-864 

1 Nut, Arm. Shaft, D.E. 
1 ARMATURE ASSY. 
1 Snap Ring 
1 Spacer, Arm. Shaft, D. E. 
1 Retainer, Felt Washer 
1 Key, Woodruff, #5 
1 Lockwasher, Shaft, D. E. 

Drive End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

GDZ-1064A 1 Head Assy., Drive End 
GBM-124 1 Gasket, Brg. Retainer 
GBM-125 1 Retainer, Felt Washer, 

Inner 
GBM-127 
GBM-128 

GDZ-64A 
GG-164A 

GGW-52 

12X-196 

X-441 

X-2961 

GBW-1024R 
8X-714 

8X-794 

1 Retainer, Bearing 
1 Retainer, Felt Washer, 

Outer 
1 Head, Drive End 
2 Washer, Felt 
3 Screw, Brg. Retainer, 

Rd. Hd. #10-32x1/2 
3 Lockwasher, Retainer 

Sc., #10 
1 BEARING, BALL, S. A. E. 

#203 
1 Oiler 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Band, Cover 
1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 

#10-32xl 1/2 
1 Nut, Cover Band, Square 

#10-32 

(Continued on Reverse Side) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where parr numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-pans the 
complete parr can be assembled as needed."' 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
GEF-4819S GENERATOR PARTS (Cont. ) 

t BRUSH SET, SERVICE GGU·2012S. 

NOTE: VRS-5010C CURRENT-VOLTAGE 
REGULATOR is used with but is not a 
part of this generator. 

Printed in U.S. A. 

UNIT 

GEF-4819S 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub·parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

APPLICATION 

Hercules, F. G. Hough 

File in 
Equipment & Parts List Binder 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
GEF-4901M GENERATOR PARTS LIST GEF-4901M 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part No. Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
ARMATURE (GGG-2030) 1 

GBW-66A 1 

GDW-22A 1 

GDW-44 1 

GEF-1005C 1 
GEA-30E 1 

X-847A 1 
GEF-1007A 1 
GEF-1008C 1 
GFL-27 1 
GFL-31 1 
oo.E:..33 1 
GGE-34 1 
GGE-35 1 

GK-38C 2 
MN-21A 2 
MU-37G 1 

X-180 2 

12X-199 2 

19X-361 1 

12X-1014 2 

X-2903 2 

GY-20B 2 
12X-199 2 

1 2 3 4 5 
Frame & Field Assy. 

Insulation, Field Term., 
Inner 
Insulation, Arm. Term., 
Inner 
Washer, Ins. Field Term., 
Outer 
COIL ASSY ., FIELD, COMP 

Head Assy. 
Terminal 

Coil, Fiel.d, Left 
Coil, Field, Right 
Stud, Term., 5/16-24 
Stud, Term., 1/4-28 

Bushing, Ins., Arm. Term. 
Bushing, Ins., Field Term. 
Washer, Ins., Arm, Term., 
Outer 
Screw, Pole Shoe 
Pin, Dowel 
Washer, Plain, Arm. Term. 
Nut, Arm. Term., Hex. Hd. 
5j16-24 
Lockwasher Field Term., 
1/4 
Washer, Plain, Field Term., 
1/4 
Lockwasher, Arm. Term., 
5j16 
Nut, Field Term., Hex. Hd. 
1/4-28 

Bolt, Thru 
Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1/4 

GCP-2052FM 1 
GDZ-1085 1 Oil Thrower 

Drive End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 
GGE-1003 1 Head Assy., Drive End 
GAR-95 1 Washer, Felt 
GGE-3 1 Head 

GX-9A 1 Retainer, Bearing 
GX-10 1 Gasket, Brg, Retainer 
8X-21 3 Screw, Retainer, Rd. Rd. 

#10-32x3j8 
12X-196 3 Lockwasher, Retainer 

Sc., #10 
X-378 1 BEARING, BALL, 

SHIELDED, S.A.E. #204 
X-489A 1 Oiler, Hinge Top, Press 

in, 1/4 

GBW-1024N 
8X-2873 

BX-2875 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Band, Cover 
1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Rd. 

#10-32x1 1/4 
1 Nut, Cover Band, Square 

#10-32 
1 2 3 4 5 

t BRUSH SET, SERVICE, GBW-2012AS. 

NOTE: - VRS-4102BM CURRENT-VOLTAGE 
REGULATOR is used with but is not 
a part of this generator. 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

GGE-2002 1 
GAR-73 1 
GAR-98C 1 
GBW-69''"' 1 
GBW-72A 1 
GBW-73 1 
GBW-1012At 2 
GBW-1068C 1 
GGE-1002A 1 
GBF-79 1 
GBW-45A 2 

GCJ-26A 2 
12X-195 4 

BX-1754 4 

BX-10 - 2 

12:K-_1�5 2 

Head Assy., Comm. End 
Wick, Felt 
Cover, Wick 
Gasket, C.E. Cover 
Oil Guard 
Gasket, Oil Guard 
Brush 
Cover, Comm.End 
Head Assy., Partial, C.E. 

BEARING,ABS. BRONZE 
Spring, Brush 
Arm, Brush 

Lockwasher, Cover Screw #8 
Screw, Cover, Fil. Hd. 
#8-32x5j16 

Screw, Brush Lead, Rd. Hd. 
#8-32xlj4 

UNIT APPLICATION 

GEF-4901M Chrysler (Marine) 

Lockwasher, Brush Lead Sc.,#8 
1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 1-19-48) 

Printed in U, S, A. 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

File in 
Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
GEF-4902M GENERATOR PARTS LIST GEF-4902M 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No, 
No. Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
(GGG-3031) 1 Frame & Field Assy, 
GBW-66A 1 Insulation, Field Term., 

GDW-44 1 

GEF-1005C 1 
GEA-30E 1 

X,.;847A 1 
GEF-1007A 1 
GEF-1008C 1 
GFL-27 1 
GFL-31 1 

GDW-22A 1 

GG.E .. 33 
GG·E-34 
GGE-35 

GK-38C 
MN-2 1A 
MU-37G 

X-180 

12X-199 

19X-361 

12X-1014 

X�2903 

1 
1 
1 

2 
2 
1 
2 

2 

1 

2 

2 

Inner 
Washer, Ins,, Field Term,, 
outer 
COIL ASSY., FIELD, COMP. 

Lead Assy, 
Terminal 

Coil, Field, Left 
Coil, Field, Right 
Stud, Term., 5/16-24 
Stud, Term., 1/4-28 

Insulation, Arm. Term,, 
Inner 
Bushing, Ins., Arm, Term. 
Bushing, Ins,, Field Term. 
Washer, Ins,, Arm, Term., 
Outer 
Screw, Pole Shoe 
Pin, Dowel 
Washer, Plain, Arm. Term, 
Nut, Arm. Term., Hex. 
5/16-24 
Lockwasher, Field Term., 
1/4 
Washer, Plain, Field Term., 
1/4 
Lockwasher, Arm. Term., 
5/16 
Nut, Field Term., Hex. 
1/4-28 

GY-20B 
12X-199 

2 Bolt, Thru 
2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1/4 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 
GGE-3004 1 Head Assy ., Comm. End 
GAR-73 1 Wick, Felt 
GAR-9GC 1 Cover, Wick 
GBW�6� .: 1 Gasket, C.E. Cover 
GB\\t;ifzA 1 Oil Guard 
GBW-78' · 1 Gasket, Oil Guard 
GBW-1012At 2 Brush 
GBW-io68c 1 Cover, Comm. End 
GGE-1004A 1 Head Assy,, Partial, Comm. 

GBF-79 
GBW-45A 

GCJ-26A 
GDZ-1084 
GBw.:.45A 

GCJ-26A 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

End 
BEARING, ABS. BRONZE 
Spring, Grounded Brush 
Arm, Grounded Brush 
Holder Assy., Ins. Brush 

Spring, Brush 
Arm, Brush 

1 2 3 4 5 

Comm, End Head Assembly (Con't.) 
Part No. 

No. Used Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 

12X-195 2 Lockwasher, Br. 
Holder Screw, #8 

19X-304 2 Screw, Brush Holder, 
Rd. Hd. #8-32x5j16 

12X-195 4 Lockwasher, Cover Sc., 
#8 

8X-1754 4 Screw, Cover, Fil. Hd. 
#8-32x5/16 

8X-10 2 Screw, Brush Lead, Rd. Hd. 
#8-32x1j4 

12X-195 2 Lockwasher, Brush Lead, 
Screw, #8 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

GCP-2052FM 1 ARMATURE 
GDZ-1085 1 Oil Thrower 

Drive End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

GGE-1003 
GAR-95 
GGE-3 

GX-9A 
GX-10 
8X-21 

12X-196 

X-378 

X-489A 

1 Head Assy., Drive End 
1 Washer, Felt 
1 Head 
1 Retainer, Bearing 
1 Gasket, Brg. Retainer 
3 Screw, Retainer, Rd. Hd. 

U0-32x3/8 
3 Lockwasher, Retainer 

Screw, #10 
1 BEARING, BALL, 

SHIELDED S,A.E. #204 
1 Oiler, Hinge Top, Press 

in, 1/4 

Miscellaneous Parts 

GBW-1024N 1 Band, Cover 
8X-2873 1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd,, 

#10-32xl 1/4 
8X-2875 1 Nut, Cover Band, Square, 

#10-32 
1 2 3 4 5 

t BRUSH SET, SERVICE, GBW-2012AS 
NOTE: - VRS-4102BM CU RRENT-VOLTAGE 

REGULATOR is used with but is rot 
a part of this generator. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

GEF-4902M Chrysler (Marine) 

(Issued 1-19-48) 
Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part num.bers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
GEF-4903M GENERATOR PARTS LIST GEF-4903M 

(Issued 1-28-52) 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No, 

No. Used Name of Part 

GGG-2030 1 Frame & Field Assy, 
GBW-66A 1 Insulation, Field Term,, 

Inner 
GDW-22A 1 Insulation, Arm. Term., 

Inner 
GDW-44 1 Washer,Ins., Field Term. 
GEF-1005C 1 COIL ASSY. , FIELD, 

COMPLETE 
GEA-30E 1 Lead Assembly 

x-847A 1 Terminal 
GEF-1007A 1 Coil, Field, Left 
GEF-1008C 1 Coil, Field, Right 
GFL-27 1 Stud, Arm. Term. 

5/16-24 
GFL-31 1 Stud, Field Term. , 

1/4-28 
GGE-33 1 Bushing, Ins. , Arm. Term 
GGE-34 1 Bushing, Ins., Field Term. 
GGE-35 1 Washer,Ins, ,Arm. Term. 

GK-38C 2 Screw, Pole Shoe 
MN-21A 2 Pin, Dowel 
MU-37G 1 Washer ,Plain, Arm. Term 

5/16 
X-180 2 Nut, Arm, Term., Hex, 

5/16-24 
12X-199 2 Lockwasher, Field Term. , 

1/4 
19X-361 1 Washer, Plain, Field 

Term., 1/4 
12X-1014 2 Lockwasher, Arm. Term. 

5/16 
X-2903 2 Nut, Field Term., Hex. 

1/4-28 
GY-20B 2 Bolt, Thru 

X-20 1 Screw, Ground, Rd. Hd. 
#10-32x5/16 

12X-196 1 Loekwasher, Ground Screw, 
#10 

12X-199 2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1/4 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

GGE-2002S 1 Head Assy., Comm. End 
GAR-73 1 Wick, Felt 
GAR-98C 1 Cover, Wick 

GBW-69 1 Gasket, C. E. Cover 
GBW-72A 1 Oil Guard 
GBW-73 1 Gasket,Oil Guard 
GBW -1068C 1 Cover, Comm, End 
GGE-1002A 1 Head Assy, ,Partial,C,E. 

Comm, End Head Assembly (Cont.) 
Part No, 

No. Used Name of Part 

GBF-79 1 BEARING, ABS. 
BRONZE 

GBW-45A 2 Spring, Brush 
GCJ-26A 2 Arm, Brush 
12X-195 4 Lockwasher, Cover Sc. , #8 

8X-1754 4 Screw, Cover, Fill. Hd. 
#8-32x5/16 

GGU-2012S 1 BRUSH SET, SERVICE 
X-10 2 Screw� Brush Lead, Rd. Hd. 

#8-32x1/4 
12X-195 2 Lockwasher, Lead Sc. , #8 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 
GCP-2105FM 1 ARMATURE 
GDZ-1085 1 Oil Thrower 

Drive End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

GGE-1003 1 Head Assy, ,Drive End 
GAR-95 1 Washer, Felt 
GGE-3 1 Head,Drive End 

GX-9A 1 Retainer, Bearing 
GX-10 1 Gasket,Brg. Retainer 
8X-21 3 Screw,Retainer,Rd. Hd, 

#10-32x3/8 
12X-196 3 Lockwasher�Retainer 

sc.' #10 
X-378 1 BEARING,BALL, 

SHIELDED S.A.E. #204 
X-489A 1 Oiler 

GBW-1024N 
X-2875 
X-2882 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Band� Cover 
1 Nut, Cover Band, Square #10-32 
1 Screw, Cover Band, Fill, Hd. 

#10-32x1 1/2 

NOTE: VRS-4102BM CURRENT-VOLTAGE 
REGULATOR is used with but is not a part 
of this generator. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

GEF-4903M Chrysler Marine 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
GEF-4904M GENERATOR PARTS LIST GEF-4904M 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No, 
No. Used Name of Part 

GGG-3031 1 
GBW-66A 1 

GDW-22A 1 

GDW-44 1 
GEF-1005C 1 

GEA-30E 1 
X-847A 1 

GEF-1007A 1 
GEF-1008C 1 
GFL•27 1 

GFL-31 1 

GGE-33 1 
GGE-34 1 
GGE-35 1 

GK-38C 2 
MN-21A 2 
MU·37G 1 

x-180 2 

12X-199 2 

19X-361 1 

12X·1014 2 

X-2903 2 

GY-20B 2 
X-20 1 

12X-199 2 

Frame & Field Assy. 
Insulation, Field Term., 
Inner 
Insulation, Arm. Term., 
Inner 
Washer, Ins. , Field Term. 
COIL ASSY., FIELD, 
COMPLETE 

Lead Assembly 
Terminal 

Coil, Field, Left 
Coil, Field, Right 
Stud, Arm. Term. , 

5/16-24 
Stud, Field Term. , 
1/4-28 

Bushing, Ins., Arm. Term 
Bushing,Ins. ,Field Term. 
Washer, Ins., Arm. Term. 
Screw, Pole Shoe 
Pin,Dowel 
Washer, Plain, Arm. 
Term., 5/16 
Nut, Arm. Term., Hex. 
5/16-24 
Lockwasher, Field Term., 
1/4 
Washer, Plain, Field 
Term., 1/4 
Lockwasher,Arm. Term., 
5/16 
Nut, Field Term., Hex. 
1/4-28 

Bolt, Thru 
Screw, Ground, Rd. Hd. 
#10-32x5/16 
Lockwa:sher, Ground Screw, 
#10 
Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1/4 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

GGE·3004S 1 Head Assy. , Comm. End 
GAR-73 1 Wick, Felt 
GAR-98C 1 Cover, Wick 
GB'N-69 1 Gasket, C. E. Cover 
GBW-72A 1 Oil Guard 
GBW-73 1 Gasket,Oil Guard 
GBW -1068C 1 Cover, Comm. End 
GGE-1004A 1 Head Assy. ,Partial,C.E. 
GBF-79 1 BEARING, ABS. 

BRONZE 
GBW-45A 1 Spring, Grounded Brush 

(Issued 1-28-52} 

Comm. End Head Assembly (Continued} 
Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

GC J-26A 
GDZ-1084 

GBW-45A 
GCJ·26A 
12X-195 

19X-304 

12X·195 
8X-1754 

GGU·2012S 
x-10 

12X-195 

1 Arm, Grounded Brush 
1 Holder Assy. , Ins. 

Brush 
1 Spring, Brush 
1 Arm,Brush 
2 Lockwasher, Holder 

Screw,#8 
2 Screw�Br. Holder, 

Rd. Hd. #8-32x5/16 
4 Lockwasher, Cover Sc. #8 
4 Screw� Cover, Fill. Hd. 

#8·32x5/16 
2 BRUSH SET, SERVICE 
2 Screw, Brush Lead, Rd. Hd. 

#8-32x1/4 
2 Lockwasher, Lead Sc., #8 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

GCP-2105FM 1 ARMATURE 
GDZ-1085 1 Oil Thrower 

Drive End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

GGE-1003 1 Head Assy., Drive End 
GAR-95 1 Washer� Felt 
GGE-3 1 Head,Drive End 

GX-9A 1 Retainer,Bearing 
GX-10 1 Gasket,Brg. Retainer 

8X-21 3 Screw,Retainer,Rd. Hd. 
#10-32x3/8 

12X·196 

X-378 

X-489A 

GBW-1024N 
X-2875 
X-2882 

3 

1 

1 

Lockwasher, Retainer 
Sc., #10 
BEARING,BALL� 
SHIELDED,S.A.E. #204 
Oiler 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Band, Cover 
1 Nut, Cover Band,Square #10-32 
1 Screw� Cover Band, Fill. Hd. 

#10-32xl 1/2 

NOTE� VRS-4102BM CURRENT-VOLTAGE 
REGULATOR is used with but is not a part 
of this generator. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

GEF-4904M Chrysler Marine 

Primed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts th� 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
GEF-5001 GENERATOR PARTS LIST GEF-5001 

(Issued 1-28-54) 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used Nith Drive End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part No. Used Nam e of Part 

GHC-2001 1 
GDW-44 1 
GGU-30 1 
GGU-31 1 
GGU-32 2 
GHC-1005 1 

GGU-27 1 
GGU-28 1 
GHC-40 1 

X-847 1 
GHC-1007 1 
GHC-1008 1 

GK-38 2 
MN-21 2 

SW-634 1 
12X-196 2 

12X-199 2 

SX-1063 2 

8X-1377 2 
GK-20A 2 

12X-196 1 
12X-199 2 

8X-321 1 

Frame & Field Assy. 
Washer,Ins. ,Arm. Term. 
Washer, Ins. , Field Term. 
Washer, Plain, Field Term. 
Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud 
COIL ASSY. , FIELD 
COMPLETE 

Stud, Field Term., #10-32 
Stud, Arm. Term., 1/4-28 
Lead Assembly 

Terminal 
Coil, Field, Left 
Coil, Field, Right 

Screw, Pole Shoe 
Pin,Dowel 
Washer, Plain, Arm. Term. 
Lockwasher Field Term., 
#10 
Lockwasher, Arm. Term., 
1/4 
Nut, Arm. Term. ,Hex. 
1/4-28 
Nut, Field Term., Hex. #10-32 

Bolt, Thru 
Lockwasher,Ground Sc. ,#10 
Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1/4 
Screw, Ground, Rd. Hd. 
#10-32x5/16 

GAR-1096B 1 
GAR-95 1 
GAR-96B 1 

GX-9 1 
GX-10 1 

12X-196 3 

8X-311 3 

X-378 1 

Head Assy. , Drive End 
Washer, Felt 
Head, D. E. 
Retainer, Bearing 
Gasket 
Lockwasher, Retainer 
Sc., #10 
Screw,Retainer,Rd. Hd. 
#10-32x3/8 
BEARING, BALL, 
SIDELDED,S.A.E. #204 

Miscellaneous Parts 

GBW-1024LS 1 
X-714 1 

8X-794 1 

Band, Cover 
Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 
#10-32x1 1/2 
Nut, Cover Band, Square 
#10-32 

NOTE: VRS-5201AX CURRENT-VOLTAGE 
REGULATOR is used with but is 
not a part of this generator. 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

GGU-2012S 1 
GGY-2017S 1 
GAL-40C 1 
GCJ-26 2 
GGU-3BA 1 
GGW-41 1 
GGY-45 2 

X-489 1 
12X-195 2 

8X-305 2 

BRUSH SET, SERVICE 
Head Assy., Comm. End 

Cover, Bearing, C. E. 
Arm, Brush 
BEARING, ABS. BRONZE 
Wick, Felt 
Spring, Brush 
Oiler 

Lockwasher, Lead Sc. , #8 
Screw Brush Lead, Rd. Hd. 
#8-32x1/4 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

GAR-1177 1 
GEF-2018F 1 
GFY-38 1 

X-156 1 
X-263 1 
X-404 1 

Oil Thrower 
ARMATURE 
Washer,Shaft,D.E. ,Plain 1/2 
Nut,Arm. Shaft,D.E. 
Key, Woodruff, #8 
Pin, Cotter 

Printed in U.S. A. 

UNIT 

GEF-5001 

"NOTE: Where pan numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-pans the 
complete pan can be assembled •• needed." 

APPLICATION 

Nordberg (Marine) 

File in 
Equipment &: Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
GEF-5002 GENERATOR PARTS LIST GEF-5002 

(Issued 1-28-54) 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

GHC-3001A 1 Frame & Field Assy. 
GDW-44 1 Washer,Ins. ,Arm. Term. 

Washer,Ins. ,Field Term. 
Washer, Plain, Field Term. 
Bushing,Ins., Term. Stud 
COIL ASSY. , FIELD, 
COMPLETE 

GGU-30 1 
GGU-31 1 
GGU-32 2 
GHC-2005 1 

GEA-30J 
X-847 

GGU-27 

GGU-28 

GHC-1007 
GHC-1008 

GK-38 
MN-21 
SW-634 

12X-196 

12X-199 

8X-1063 

8X-1377 

GK-20A 
12X-196 
12X-199 

8X-321 

1 Lead Assy. 
1 Terminal 
1 Stud, Field Term., 

#10-32 
1 Stud, Arm. Term., 

1/4-28 
1 Coil, Field, Left 
1 Coil, Field, Right 
2 Screw, Pole Shoe 
2 Pin,Dowel 
1 Washer,Plain,Arm. Term. 
2 Lockwasher, Field Term. , 

#10 
2 Lockwasher, Arm. Term. , 

1/4 
2 Nut, Arm. Term., Hex. 

1/4-28 
2 Nut, Field Term., Hex. 

#10-32 
2 Bolt, Thru 
1 Lockwasher, Ground Sc., #10 
2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1/4 
1 Screw, Ground,Rd. Hd. 

#10-32x5/16 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

GGU-2012S 1 
GGY -3080AS 1 
GAL-40C 1 
GCJ-26 2 
GGU-38A 1 

GGW-41 1 
GGY -45 2 

X-489 1 
12X-195 2 

8X-305 2 

BRUSH SET, SERVICE 
Head Assy., Comm. End 

Cover, Bearing, C. E. 
Arm,Brush 
BEARING,ABS. BRONZE 
Wick, Felt 
Spring, Brush 
Oiler 

Lockwasher Lead Sc. , #8 
Screw, Brush Lead, Rd. Hd. 
#8-32xl/4 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

GAR-1177 
GEF-2018F 
GFY-38 

1 Oil Thrower 
1 ARMATURE 
1 Washer,Shaft,D. E., Plain 1/2 

X-156 
X-263 
X-404 

1 Nut, Arm . Shaft, D. E. 
1 Key, Woodruff,#8 
1 Pin, Cotter 

Drive End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

GAR-1096B 1 
GAR-95 1 
GAR-96B 1 

GX-9 1 
GX-10 1 

12X-196 3 

<lX-311 3 

X-378 1 

Head Assy. ,Drive End 
Washer, Felt 
Head, D. E. 
Retainer, Bearing 
Gasket 
Lockwasher, Retainer 
Sc., #10 
Screw, Retainer, Rd. Hd. 
#10-32x3/8 
BEARING,BALL, 
SHIELDED, S. A. E. #204 

Miscellaneous Parts 

GBW-1024LS 1 
X-714 1 

8X-794 1 

Band, Cover 
Screw Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 
#10-32x1 1/2 
Nut, Cover Band, Square 
#10-32 

NOTE: VRS-5201AX CURRENT-VOLTAGE 
REGULATOR is used with but is not 
a part of this generator. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

GEF-5002 Nordberg (Marine) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are (or reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

GEG-480l,A GENER�TOR PARTS LIST GEG-480l,A 

Frane & Field Assy . & Parts Used With Armature Asse:-ably & Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

DK-23 
(GEB-2001) 

GAA-32 
GAL-44 
GB'.V-34 
GB"tl-58 
GBW-66 
GBW-67 
GBY-38A 
GDD-25 
GDD-26 
GEB-29 
GEB-1005 
GEA-30 

X-847 
GEB-27 
GEB-1007 
GEB-1008 

MN-21 
8X-l77 

l2X-l93 
l2X-l96 

8X-349 
8X-36l 
8X-l377 
8X-l77 

l2X-l93 
l2X-l96 

X-203 
BX-321 
BX-1377 

No. 
Used 

2 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
2 
l 
l 
2 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
2 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
2 
2 
l 
l 

Name of Part 
l 2 3 4 5 
Frame Screw 
Frame & Field Assembly 

Terminal Post Top Ins. 
Field Connection.Ins. 
Insulating Washer 
Terminal Post 
Terminal Post Bottom Ins. 
Terminal Post Bottom Ins . 

Pole Piece Screw 
Insulating Bushing 
Insulating Bushing 
Pole Piece 
FIELD COIL ASSY.- COMP. 

Lead Assembly 
Terminal 

Terminal Post 
Field Coil - Left 
Field Coil - Right 

Dowel Pin 
#14-24 Hex. Nut 
#14 Lock Washer 
#10 Lock Washer 
#10 Plain Washer 
l/4 Plain Washer 
#10-32 Hex. Nut 

#14-24 Hex. Nut 
#14 Lock Washer 
#10 Lock Washer 
5/16 Lock Washer 
#l0-32x5/l6 Rd. Hd. Screw 
#10-32 Hex. Nut 

Par't No. 
No. Used 

GBM-21 l 
GEG-2006F l 

* l 
X-261 l 
X-864 l 

Name of Part 
l 2 3 4 5 
Armature Shaft Nut 
AR!vlATURE ASSEHBLY 
Drive Pu lley 
#6 Woodruff Key 
.669 Lock Washer 

Drive End Head Assy. & Parts Used With 

GCE-1003 
GAU-31 
GCE-3 

GG-6 
GK-176 
GT-76 
GT-78 

X-196 
X-295 

8X-3ll 
X-489 

GCE-24 
BX-715 
BX-794 

l Drive End Head Assenbly 
l Felt Washer 
l Drive End Head 
l Bearing Reta ine r 
l Felt Washer Retai ner 
l Felt Washer Retainer 
l Felt Washer 
3 #10 Lock Washer 
l BALL BRG.- S.A.E. #203 
3 #l0-32x3/8 Rd. Hd. Screw 
l l/4 Oiler - Press in Type 

Miscellaneous �arts 

l 
l 
l 

Head Band 
#l0-32xl l/4 Rd. Hd. 
#10-32 Square Nut 
l 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 4-3-40) 

Screw 

Comm. End Plate Assy. & Parts Used With 
Assembly 

No. 
Dri ve 
Pulley 

Regulator 

DA-22 
DA-39 
DA-60 
DH-7 

GB.J-25 
GB.J-32A 
GCE-2002 
GCE-53 
GCE-54 
GCE-l012t 

X-195 
8X-305 

X-195 
X-199 
X-295 

8X-305 
X-489 
X-544 

BX-870 

l Bearing Retaining Washer 
l Flat Oil Guard 
l Bearing Retaining Screw 
l Felt Washer 
l End Cap Cover Gasket 
l Comm •. End Cap Cover 
l ·comm. End. Plate Assembly 
2 Brush Spring 
2 Brush Arm 
2 Brush - Main 
l #8 Lock Washer 
l #8-32xl/4 Rd. Hd. Sere� 
l #8 Lock Washer 
l l/4 Lock Washer ,. 

l BALL BEARING - S.A.E. #2.03 
1 #8-32xl/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
l l/4 Oiler - Press in Type 
3 #10 Lock Washer 
3 #l0-32x5/l6 Fill. Hd. Screw 

l 2 3 4 5 

GEG-4801 
GEG-4801A 

None 
SP-287 

VRP-4004E 
VRP-4008A 

t Service BRUSH SET GCE-2012S. 

* See table following parts list for part 
number applying to assenb ly wanted. 

NOTE:- * CURRENT-VOLTAGE REGULATOR is used 
with but is not part of this genera­
tor. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

GEG-4801 Service Generator 
GEG-4801A Hudson 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 



OH
-r1:
4
89 

LJA--::i9\ 
X·E9�\ \, 

8X-87C-
- \\, 

iYrl�.·)·l �· �· \ �'�, � ��} - -_ ' 

��f . i 
I 

I 04-22 

/X-/99 

X·489 

G� 

(j) 
m 

(j) 
I 

� 
00 
0 
...... 

> 

(j) 
m 

z 
m 

AJ 

� 
0 
AJ 

r 
r 

c 
(/) 
-t 
AJ 

� 
-

0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

GEG-4802 GENERATOR PARTS LIST GEG-4802 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. 

No. Used Name of Part 

DK-23 2 
(GEB-2025) 1 
GAA-32 1 

GAL-44 1 
GBW-34 1 

GBW-66 1 
GBW-67 1 
GBY-38A 2 

GC-26 1 

GCT-25 1 
GCY-25 1 
GEB-1005 1 
GEA-30 1 

X-847 1 
GEB'.:.27

. 
1 

GEB-58 1 
GEB-'1007 A 1 
GEB-1008A 1 

M N-21 2 
8X-177 2 

X-193 2 
X-196 2 

8X-349 1 

1 2 3 4 5 
Bolt, Thru 
Frame & Field Assy. 

Washer, Ins., Arm. Term., 
Outer 
Insulation, Field Connection 
Washer, Ins., Field Term., 
Outer 
Insulation, Arm. Term., Inner 
Insulation, .Field Term., Inner 
Screw, Pole Shoe 
Washer, Ins., Arm. Term., 
Outer 
Bushing, Ins., Arm. Term. 
Bushing, Ins., .Field Term. 
Coil Assy., Field, Comp. 

Lead Assembly 
Terminal 

Stud, Arm. Term., *14-24 
Stud, Field Term., #10-32 
Coil, Field, Left 
Coil, .Field, Right 

Pin, Dowel 
Nut, Arm. Term., Hex., 

#14-24 
Lockwasher, Arm. Term., #1 
Lockwasher, Field Term.,#10 
Washer, Plain, Field Term., 
#10 

8X-361 1 Washer, Plain, Arm. Term., 
1/4 

8X.�,1�77 2 Nut, Field Term., Hex., 
#10-32 

X-196 1 Lockwasher, Ground Sc., #10 
8X-321 1 Screw, Ground, Rd. Hd., 

#10-32x5j16 
X-1014 2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 5/16 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 
DA-39 2 
DA-132 1 
DH-7 1 

GAR-83A 1 
GBJ�25 1 

GCE-55A 1 
GCE-2050 1 
GCE-53 2 
GCE-54 2 
GCE-1012t 2 

8X-66 3 

Washer, Plain 
Washer, Felt, C.E., Outer 
Washer, Felt, C.E., Inner 
Cover, Comm. End 
Gasket, C.E. Cover 
Deflector, Air 
Head Assy., C omm. End 

Spring, Brush 
Arm, Brush 
Brush 

Screw, Air Deflector, Flat Hd., 
#10-32x1j2 
1 2 3 4 5 

Comm. End Head Assembly (Continued) 
Part No. 

No. Used Name of Part 

X-195 2 
X-295 1 

8X-305 2 

X-489 1 
8X-726 3 

X-1270 3 
X-1621 3 

1 2 3 4 5 
Lockwasher, Brush Lead, #8 
Bearing, Ball, S.A.E. #203 
Screw, Brush Lead, Rd. Hd., 
#8-32x1j4 
Oiler, Hinge Top, Press in, 1/4 
Screw, Attaching, C.E. Cover, 
Bdg. Hd., #10-32x7 /16 
Washer, Skpf., C.E. Cover Sc., #10 
Washer, Skpf., Air Deflector 
Sc ., #10 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 
DG-1144 1 Oil Thrower 

GBM-21 1 Nut, Arm. Shaft, C.E. 
GEG-2054F 1 Armature 

SP-230A 1 Fan, Ventilating 
X-157 1 Nut, Arm. Shaft Hex., 1/2-20 
X-258 1 Key, Woodruff, #3 
X-263 1 Key, Woodruff, #8 
X-358 1 Washer, Plain, Arm. Shaft, 1/2 
X-404 1 Pin, Cotter, 3/32x1 
X-864 1 Lockwasher, Arm. Shaft 

Drive End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 
GCE-1057 1 Head Assy., Drive End 
GAE-47 1 Retainer, Bearing 
GCE-57 1 Head 

8X-66 3 Screw, Brg. Retainer, Flat 

X-298 
X-489 
X-1621 

GCE-24 
.X:-715 

8X-'794 

1 
1 
3 

Hd., #10-32x1j2 
Bearing, Ball, S.A.E. #204 
Oiler, Press in Type, 1/4 
Washer, Skpf., Retainer Sc., #10 

Miscellaneous Parts 
1 Band, Cover 
1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd., 

#10-32x1 1/4 
1 Nut, Cover Band, Square, #10-32 

1 2 3 4 5 

t Brush Set, Service, GCE-2012S. 

NOTE:- VRP-4004E - 3 hole mounting and 
VRP-4006F - 4 hole mounting Current­
Voltage Regulator is used with but is not 
a part of this generator. 

Unit Application 

GEG-4802 Diamond T, Duplex, 
Hercules 

(Issued 10-25-46) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub·paru the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
GEG-4807A GENERATOR PARTS LIST GEG-4807A 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. 

No. Used Name of Part 

DK-23 2 
GCE-94 1 

(GEB-2001A) 1 
GAA-32 1 

GAL-44 1 
GBW-34 1 

GBW-66 1 
GBW-67 1 

GBY-38 2 
GC-26 1 

GC,T-2.5, 1 
GCY -:-25 1 
GEB-!005 1 
GEA-30 1 

:X-847 1 
GEB-27 1 
GEB-58 1 
GEB-1007A 1 
GEB-1008A 1 

MN-21 2 
8X-177 2 

X-193 2 

X-196 2 

8X-349 1 

SX-361 1 

SX-1377 2 

X-196 1 
BX-321 1 

:X..�.o402 2 

X-863B 2 

X-1014 2 
8X-1061 2 

1 2 3 4 5 
Bolt, Thru 
Bracket, Mounting, Generator 
Frame & Field Assy. 

Washer, Ins., Arm. Term. 
Outer 
Insulation, Field Connection 
Washer, Ins., Field Term. 
Outer 
Insulation, Arm. Term., Inner 
Insulation, Field, Term., 
Inner 
Screw, Pole Shoe 
Washer, Ins., Arm. Term., 
Outer 
Bushing, Ins., Arm. Term. 
Bushing, Ins., Field Term. 
Coil Assy., Field, Comp. 

Lead Assy. 
Terminal 

Stud, Arm. Term., #14-24 
Stud, Field Term., #10-32 
Coil, Field, Left 
Coil, Field, Right 

Pin, Dowel 
Nut, Arm. Term., Hex., 
#14-24 
Lockwasher, Arm. Term., 
#14 
Lockwasher, Field Term., 
#10 
Washer, Plain, Field Term., 
#10 
Washer, Plain, Arm. Term., 
1j4 
Nut, Field Term., Hex., 
#10-32 

Lockwasher, Ground Screw, #10 
Screw, Ground, Rd. Hd. 
#10-32x5j16 
Pin, Cotter, Bracket Screw, 
1j16x3/4 
Screw, Mtg. Bracket, Hex. Hd., 
5j16-24x1 1/4 
Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 5/16 
Nut, Mtg. Bracket Sc., 
Castellated 5/16-24 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 
DA-22 1 Washer, Bearing Retaining 
DA-39 1 Washer, Plain 
DA-60 1 Screw, Bearing Retaining 
DH-7 1 Washer. Felt, Comm. End Inner 

GBJ-25 1 Gasket, Comm. End Cover 
GBJ-32A 1 Cover, Comm. End 

1 2 3 4 5 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. 

No. Used Name of Part 

GCE-2002F 1 
GCE-53 2 
GCE-54 2 
GCE-1012t 2 

X-195 2 
X-199 1 

X-295 1 
8X-305 2 

X-489 1 
X-544 3 
X-870 3 

1 2 3 4 5 
Head Assy., Comm. End 

Spring, Brush 
Arm, .Brush 
Brush 

Lockwasher, Brush Lead Sc., # 8 
Lockwasher, Brg. Retaining Sc., 
1/4 
Bearing, Ball, S.A.E. #203 
Screw, Brush Lead, Rd. Hd. 
#8-32x1j4 
Oiler, Hinge Top, Press in, 1/4 
Lockwasher, Cover Screw, #10 
Screw, Cover, Fil. Hd. #10-32x5j16 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 
GBM-21 1 Nut, Armature Shaft 
GEG-2006F 1 Armature 

SP-218 1 Pulley, Drive 
X-261 1 Key, Woodruff, D.E., #6 
X-864 1 Lockwasher, Shaft 

Drive End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 
GCE-1092 1 Head Assy., Drive End 
GAU-31 1 Washer, Felt, Inner 
GCE-92 1 Head 

GG-6 1 Retainer, Bearing 
GK-176 1 Retainer, Felt, Inner 
GT-76 1 Retainer, Felt, Outer 
GT-78 1 Washer, Felt, Outer 

X-196 3 Lockwasher, #10 
X-295 1 Bearing, Ball, S.A.E. #203 

8X-311 3 Screw, Rd. Hd., #10-32x3j8 
X-489 1 Oiler; Press in Type, 1/4 

GCE-24 
X-715 

8X-794 

Miscellaneous Parts 
1 Band, Cover 
1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 

#10-32x1 1/4 
1 Nut, Cover Band, Square #10-32 

1 2 3 4 5 

t Brush Set, Service GCE-2012S. 

NOTE:- VRP-4006F Current-Voltage Regulator is 
used with but is not a part of this generator. 

Unit Application 

GEG-4807A Linn Truck 

(Issued 10-31-46) 
Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
GEG-4812, -2,X,XA GENERATOR PARTS LIST GEG-4812, 

-2,X,XA 
(Issued 4-6-51) 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With Comm. End Head Asseni:Jly & Parts Used With 
Part No. Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part No. Used Name of Part 

DK-23C 
(GEB-2034) 
GAA-32 

GAL-44 
GBW-34 

GBW-66 

GBW"67 

GBY-38A 
GC-26 

GCE-60S 
GCT-25 
GCY-25 
GEB-1005 

GEB-58 

GEB-90 
X-847 

GEB-1007A 
GEB-1008A 

MN-21 
8X-113 

8X-177 

X-196 

X-199 

8X-349 

8X-361 

X-1014 

8X-1377 

X-196 

8X-321 

X-1014 

2 Bolt, Thru 
1 Frame & Field Assy. 
1 Washer, Ins. , Arm. Term. 

Outer 
1 Insulation, Field Connection 
1 Washer, Ins. , Field 

Term. , Outer 
1 Insulation, Arm. Term. , 

Inner 
1 Insulation, Field Term., 

Inner 
2 Screw, Pole Shoe 
1 Washer, Ins. , Arm. Term. 

Outer 
1 Bracket, Gen. Mtg. 
1 Bushing, Ins., Arm. Term. 
1 Bushing, Ins., Field Term. 
1 COIL ASSY. , FIELD, 

COMPLETE 
1 Stud, Arm. Term. , 

#14-24 
1 Stud, Field Term., 

#10-32 
1 Lead Assembly 
1 Terminal 
1 Coil, Field, Left 
1 Coil, Field, Right 
2 Pin, Dowel 
2 Screw, Bracket, Hex. Hd. 

5/16-24x5/8 
2 Nut, Arm. Term., Hex. 

#14-24 
2 Lockwasher, Field Term. , 

#10 
2 Lockwasher, Arm. Term., 

1/4 
1 Washer, Plain, Field 

Term., #10 
1 Washer, Plain, Arm. Term. 

1/4 
2 Lockwasher, Bracket Sc. , 

5/16 
2 Nut, Field Term. , Hex. 

#10-32 
1 Lockwasher, Ground Screw, 

#10 
. 

1 Screw, Ground, Rd. Hd. 
#10-32x5/16 

2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 5/16 

DA-39 
DA-132 
DH-7 

GAR·83A 
GBJ·25 

GCE-2050 
GCE-53 
GCE"54 
GCE-1012t 

X-195 
X-295 

8X-305 

x-489 
8X-726 

X-1270 

2 Washer, Plain, Felt Retaining 
1 Washer, Felt, C.E. Outer 
1 Washer, Felt, C. E. Inner 
1 Cover, Comm. End 
1 Gasket, C. E. Cover 
1 Head Assy. , Comm. End 
2 Spring, Brush 
2 Arm, Brush 
2 Brush 
2 Lockwasher, Brush Lead Sc. #8 
1 BEARING, BALL, S. A. E. #203 
2 Screw, Brush Lead, Rd. Hd. 

#8·32x1/4 
1 Oiler 
3 Screw, C. E. Cover, Bdg. 

Hd. #10·32x7/16 
3 Washer, Cover Sc., Skpf. #10 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

DA-70 1 Nut, Arm. Shaft, D. E., Inner 
GBM-21B 1 Nut, Arm. Shaft, C.E. 
GEG-2062F 1 ARMATURE 

SP-230A 1 Fan, Ventilating 
X-160 1 Nut, Shaft, D. E., Hex. 7/16-20 
X-205 1 Lockwasher, Shaft, D. E. 7/16 
X-258 1 Key, Woodruff, C.E., #3 
X-261 1 Key, Woodruff, D. E., #6 
X-864 1 Lockwasher, Shaft, D.E. 

Drive End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 
GCE-2048 1 Head Assy. , Drive End 
GAU-31 1 Washer, Felt, Inner 
GCE-48 1 Head, Drive End 

GG-6 1 Retainer, Bearing 
GK-176 1 Retainer, Felt, Inner 
GT-76 1 Retainer, Felt, Outer 
GT-78 1 Washer, Felt, Outer 

X-196 3 Lockwasher, Retainer Sc. �#10 
X-295 1 BEARING, BALL, S.A. E. 

#203 
8X-311 

X-489 

GCE-24 
8X-714 

8X-794 

3 

1 

Screw, Brg. Retainer, Rd. 
Hd. #10-32x3/8 
Oiler 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Band, Cover 
1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd, 

#10-32x1 1/2 
1 Nut, Cover Band, Square #10-32 

(Continued on Reverse Side) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub·parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
GEG-4812, -2,X,XA GENERATOR PARTS LIST 

t BRUSH SET, SERVICE GCE·2012S. 

NOTE: * CURRENT•VOl...TAGE REGULATOR 
is used with but is not a part of this 
Generator. 

* See table following parts list for part 
number applying to assembly wanted. 

Assembly No . 

GEG-4812 
GEG-4812·2 

GEG -4812X 
GEG-4812XA 

Regulator 

VRP·4006F 
VRP-4006D 

Printed in U.S. A. 

UNIT 

GEG-4812, 
-2 X,XA 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

APPLICATION 

Modern Improvement Co. 

File in 
Equipment & Parts List Binder 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

GEG-4813 GENERATOR ?ARTS LIST 

PRELIMINARY 

GEG-4813 

Frame & Field Asse�bly & Parts Used With Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part 
No.· 

GBD-20A 
( GEB-2025 ) 

G.AA-32 
GAL-44 
GBW-34 
GBW-66 
GBW-67 
GBY-38 

GC-26 
GCT-25 
GCY-25 
GEB-29 
GEB-1005 
GEA-30 

X-847 
GEB-27 
GEB-58 
GEB-1007 
GEB-1008 

MN-21 
8X-177 

X-193 
X-196 

8X-349 
8X-361 
8X-1377 
8X-177 

X-193 
X-196 
X-203 

8X-321 
8X-1377 

No. 
Used 

2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 

Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
Frane Screw 
Frame & Field Assembly 

Terninal Post Top Ins. 
Field Connection Ins. 
Insulating Washer 
Te�inal Post Bottom Ins. 
Terninal Post Bottom Ins. 
Pole Piece Screw 
Insulating 'Nasher 
Insulating Bushing 
Insulating Bushing 
Pole Piece 
FIELD COIL ASSY.- Comp. 

Lead Assenbly 
Terminal 

Terminal Post 
Terminal Post 
Field Coil - Left 
Field Coil - Right 

Dowel Pin 
#14-24 Hex. Nut 
#14 Lock Washer 
#10 Lock Washer 
#10 Plain Washer 
1/4 Plain Washer 
#10-32 Hex. Nut 

#14-24 Hex. Nut 
#14 Lock Washer 
#10 Lock Washer 
5/16 Lock Vlasher 
#10-32x5/16 Rd. Hd. Screw 
#10-32 Hex. Nut 

Part 
No. 

GAR-1177 
GBM-21 
GEG-2087F 

SP-230 
X-157 
X-258 
X-263 
X-358 
X-404 
X-864 

No. 
Used 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
Oil Thrower 
Armature Shaft Nut 
ARMn.TURE ASSEMBLY 
Ventilating Fan 
1/2-20 Slotted Nut 
#3 Woodr'uff Key 
#8 Woodruff Key 
1/2 Plain Steel Washer 
3/32xl Cotter Pin 
.669 Lock Washer 

Drive End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

GCE-1076 
GCE-76 

GX-9 
GX-10 

X-196 
BX-311 

X-378 

GCE-24C 
X-715 

8X-794 

1 Drive End Head Assembly 
1 Drive End Head 
1 Bearing Retainer 
1 Gasket 
3 #10 Lock Washer 
3 #10-32x3/8 Rd. Hd. Sc. 
1 BALL ERG. - Oil Seal 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 
1 
1 

Head Band 
#10-32xl 1/4 Rd. Hd. 
#10-32 Square Nut 
1 2 3 4 5 

( Issued 7-2-41 ) 

Screw 

Con�. End Plate Assenbly & P�rts Used With 

DA-39 
DA-132 
DH-7 

GAR-83 
GBJ-25 
GCE-55 
GCE-2050 
GCE-53 
GCE-54 
GCE-1012t 

X-195 
8X-305 
8X-62 

X-195 
X-295 

8X-305 
X-489 

2 Flat Oil Guard 
1 Felt 'Nasher 
1 Felt 'Nasher 
1 CocrG. End Cap Cover 
1 End Cap Cover Gasket 
1 Air Deflector 
1 Con�. End Plate Assenbly 
2 Brush Spring 
2 Brush Am 
2 Brush - Main 
1 #8 Lock Washer 
1 #8-32xl/4 Rd. Hd. S0. 
6 #l0-32x3/8 Flat Hd. Screw 
1 #8 Lock '!lasher 
1 BALL BEARI:;G - S.A.E. #203 
1 #8-32xl/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
1 1/4 Oiler - Press in Type 

1 2 3 4 5 

t SERVICE BRUSH SET GCE-2012S. 

NOTE:- VRP-4006F CURRENT-VOLTAGE REGULATOR 
is used with but is not a part of 
this generator. 

UNIT 

GEG-4813 

APPLICATION 

Four Wheel Drive, 
Sterling Truck 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By swcking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed.'' 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

GEG-4814 GENERATOR PART8 LIST 

PRELIMINARY 

GM-4814 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. 

No. Used Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 

Frame Screw GBD-20A 
(GEB-3036) 

GAA-32 
GAL-44 
GBW-34 
GBW-66 
GBW-67 
GBY-38 

GC-26 
GCT-25 
GCY-25 
GEB-29' 
GEB-2005 
GEA-30 

X-847 
GEB-27 
GEB-58 
GEB-1007A 
GEB-1008A 

MN-21 
BX-177 

X-193 
X-196 

BX-349 
8X-361 
BX-1377 
5X-177 

X-193 
X-196 
X-203 

BX-321 
5X-1377 

Comm. End 
DA-39 
DA-132 
DH-7 

GAR-83 
GBJ-2q 
GCE-55 
GCE-3080 
GCE-53 
GCE-54 
GCE-1012t 

X-195 
BX-305 
BX-52 

X-195 
X-295 

8X-305 
X-489 

2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 

1 
2 
2 
1 
1 

Frame & Field Assembly 
Terminal Post Top Ins. 
Field Connection Ins. 
Insulating Washer 
Terminal Post Bottom Ins. 
Terminal Post Bottom Ins. 
Pole Piece Screw 
Insulating Washer 
Insulating Bushing 
Insulating B ushing 
Pole Piece 
FIELD COIL ASSY.- Camp. 

Lead Assembly 
Terminal 

Terminal Post 
Terminal Post 
Field Coil - Left 
Field Coil - Right 

Dowel Pin 
#14-24 Hex. Nut 
#14 Lock Washer 
#10 Lock Washer 
#10 Plain Washer 
1/4 Plain Washer 
#10-3 2 Hex. Nut �14-24 Hex. Nut 

14 Lock Washer 
10 Lock Washer 

5/15 Lock Washer 
#10-32x 5/16 Rd. Hd. Screw 
#10-32 Hex. Nut 

Plate Assembly & Parts Used With 
2 Flat Oil Guard 
1 Felt Washer 
1 Felt Washer 
1 Co�. End Cap Cover 
1 End Cap Cover Gasket 
1 Air Deflector 
1 Comm. End Plate Assembly 
2 Brush Spring 
2 Brush Arm 
2 Brush - Main 
1 #8 Lock washer 
1 #8-32xl/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
6 #10-32x 3/8 Flat Hd. Screw 
1 #8 Look Washer 
1 BALL BEARING - S.A.E. #203 
1 #8-32xl /4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
1 1/4 Oiler - Press in Type 

1 2 3 4 5 

Part No. 
No. Used 

GAR-1177 
GBM-21 
GEG-20 87F 

SP-230 
X-157 
X-258 
X-263 
X-358 
X-40 4 
X-864 

Drive End 

GCE-1076 
GCE-76 

GX-9 
GX-10 

X-196 
BX-311 

X-378 

1 
1 
1 
l 

1 
l 
l 
1 
1 

1 

Head 

1 
1 
1 
1 
3 
3 
1 

Nane of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
Oil Thrower Assembly 
Armature Shaft Nut 
ARMATURE ASSEi.ffiLY 
Ventilating Fan 
1/2-20 Slotted Nut 
#3 Woodruff Key 
#8 Woodruff Key 
1/2 Plain Steel Washer 
3/32xl Cotter Pin 
• 669 Lock Washer 

Assembly & Parts Used With 

Drive End Head Assembly 
Drive End Head 
Bearing Retainer 
Gasket 
#10 Lock Washer 
#l 0-32x 3/8 Rd. Hd. Screw 
BALL BRG.- Oil Seal 

Miscellaneous Parts 

GCE-24C 
X-715 

8X-794 

1 
1 
1 

Head Band 
#10�32xl 1/4 Rd. Hd. 
#10-32 Square Nut 
1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 10-2-41) 

t SERVICE BRUSH SET GCE-20128. 

Screw 

NOTE:- VRP-4006F CURRENT-VOLTAGE REGULATOR 
is used with but is not a part of 
this generator. 

UNIT APPLICATION 
GEG-4814 Sterling Truck 

--

Printed in U.S. A. file in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers a'e <hown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By sr:>cking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipmem & Pans List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
GEG-4815 GENERATOR PARTS LIST GEG-4815 

PRELIMINARY 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. No. 

No. Used Name of Part 
Part 

No. Used Name of Part 

DK-23A 
(GEB-3050) 

GAA-32 
GAL-44 
GBW-34 
GBW-66 
GBW-67 
GBY-38 

GC-26 
GCT-25 
GCY-25 
GEB-29 
GEB-2005 
GEA-30 

X-847 
GEB-27 

- GEB-58 
GEB-1007A 
GEB-1008A 

MN-21 
5X-177 

X-193 
X-1<36 

8X-349 
8X-361 
5X-1377 
5X-177 

X-193 
X-l'd6 
X-203 

BX-321 
5X-1377 

Conn. End 
DA-39 
DA-132 
DH-7 

GAR-83A 
GBJ-25 
GCB-3080 
GCE-53 
GCE-54 
GCE-1012t 

X-195 
8X-305 
GJ-320 

X-195 
X-295 

8X-305 
X-489 
X-544 

8X-870 

2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 

1 2 3 4 5 
Frame Screw 
Fram e & Field Assembly 

Terminal Post Top Ins. 
Field Connection Ins. 
Insulating Washer 
Terminal Post Bottom Ins. 
Terminal Post Bottom Ins. 

Pole Piece Screw 
Insulating Washer 
Insulating Bushing 
Insulating Bushing 
Pole Piece 
FIELD COIL ASSY.- Comp. 

Lead Assembly 
Terminal 

Terminal Post 
Terminal Post 
Field Coil - Left 
Field Coil - Right 

Dowel Pin 
#14-24 Hex. Nut 
#14 Lock Washer 
#10 Lock Washer 
#10 Plain Washer 
1/4 Plain Washer 
#10-32 Hex. Nut �14-24 Hex. Nut 

14 Lock Washer 
10 Lock Washer 

5/16 Lock Washer 
#10-32x5/16 Rd. Hd. Screw 
#10-32 Hex. Nut 

1 2 3 4 5 
GEG-2103F 

GJ-104 
GJ -179 

X-160 
X-205 
X-261 

1 ARMATURE ASSEMBLY 
1 Armature Shaft Spacer 
l 7/16 Plain Washer 
1 7/16-20 Hex. Nut 
1 7/16 Lock Washer 
2 #6 Wood ruff Key 

Drive End Head 

GCE-1068 1 
GAU-31 1 
GCE-68 1 

GG-6 1 
GK-176 1 
GT-76 1 
GT-?8 1 

X-196 3 
X-295 l 

BX-311 3 
X-489 1 

Assembly & Parts Used With 

Drive End Head Assembly 
Felt Washer 
Drive End Head 
B earing Retainer 
Felt Washer Retainer 
Felt Washer Retainer 
Felt Washer 
#10 Lock Washer 
BALL BRG.- S.A.E. #203 
#10-32x3/8 Rd. Hd. Sc. 
l/4 Oiler - Press in Type 

GEB-24 
X-715 

8X-794 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Head Band 
1 #10-32xl 1/4 Rd. Hd. 
1 #10-32 Square Nut 

1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 5-20-41) 

Screw 

Plate Assembly & Parts Used Wi th 

2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
3 
3 

Flat Oil Guard 
Felt Washer 
Felt Washer 
Comm. End Cap Cover 
End Cap Cover Gasket 
Comm. End Plate Assembly 

Brush Spring 
Brush Arm 
Brush - Main 
#8 Lock Washer 
#8-32xl/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 

Armature Shaft Nut 
#8 Lock Washer 
BALL BEARING - S.A.E. #203 
#8-32xl/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
l/4 Oiler - Press in Type 
#10 Lock Washer 
#10-32x5/16 Fill. Hd. Screw 
1 2 3 4 5 

t SERVICE BRUSH SET GCE-2012S. 

NOTE:- VRP-4105A CURRENT-VOLTAGE REGUlATOR 
is used with but is not a part of 
this generator . 

UNIT APPLICATION 

GEG-4815 Gray Marine 

Printed in U.S. A, File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
GEF-4817 GENERATOR PARTS LIST GEF-4817 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With Comm. End Head Assy. (Continued) 
Part No. Part No. 

No. Used Name of Part No. Used Name of Part 

(GEF-�105) 
GAA-32 

GBW-34 

GCT-25 
GCY-25 
GEA-34 
GEF-1005 

GEA-27 
GEA-30A 

X-847 
GEB-58 
GEF-1007 
GEF-1008 

GK-38 
MN-21 

SX-177 

12X-193 

12X-196 

8X-349 

8X-361 

8X-1377 

GY-20 
12X-196 
12X-199 

8X-321 

1 Frame & Field Assy. 
1 Washer, Ins., Arm. Term., 

Outer 
1 Washer, Ins., Field Term., 

Outer 
1 Bushing, Ins., Arm. Term. 
1 Bushing, Ins., Field Term. 
1 Insulation, Term. Stud, Inner 
1 COIL ASSY., FIELD, 

COMPLETE 
1 Stud, Arm. Term., #14-24 
1 Lead Assy. 
1 Terminal 
1 Stud, Field Term., #10-32 
1 Coil, Field, Left 
1 Coil, Field, Right 
2 Screw, Pole Shoe 
2 Pin, Dowel 
2 Nut, Arm. Term., Hex. 

#14-24 
2 Lockwasher, Arm. Term., 

#14 
2 Lockwasher, Field Term., 

#10 
1 Washer, Plain, Field Term., 

#10 
1 Washer, Plain, Arm. Term., 

1/4 
2 Nut, Field Term., Hex. 

#10-32 
2 Bolt, Thru 

SX-888 

12X-195 
8X-305 

4 Screw, Cover, Fill. Hd. 
#8-32x5j16 

2 Lockwasher, Brush Lead Sc., #8 
2 Screw, Brush Lead, Rd. Hd. 

#8-32x1j4 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

GCP-2104F 1 ARMATURE ASSY. 
GAR-171 1 Snap Ring 

GJ-104 1 Spacer, Arm. Shaft 
GJ-179 1 Washer, Armature Shaft, Plain 
8X-160 1 Nut, Shaft, D.E., Hex. 

7/16-20 
12X-205 1 Lockwasher, Shaft, D.E., 7j16 

X-261 1 Key, Woodruff, D.E., #6 

Drive End Head Assy . . & Parts Used With 

GCZ-1003B 1 Head Assy., Drive End 
GCZ-3B 1 Head, Drive End 

GG-6 2 Retainer, Bearing 
GG-164 1 Washer, Felt 
GK-176 1 Retainer, Felt Washer 
8X-173 3 Nut, Retainer Sc., Hex. #10-32 

12X-196 3 Lockwasher, Retainer Sc., 4110 
X-295 1 BEARING, BALL, S.A.E. #203 

SX-316 3 Screw, Retainer, Rd. Hd. 
#10-32x3/4 

X-489 1 Oiler 

1 Lockwasher, Ground Screw, #10 GBW -24} 
2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1/4 SX-714 
1 Screw, Ground, Rd. Hd. 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Band, Cover 
1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 

#10-32x1 1/2 
H10-32x5j16 SX-794 1 Nut, Cover Band, Square #10-32 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

GEF-3002A 
GAR-73 
GAR-98A 

GBW-69 
GBW-72 
GBW-73 
GBW -1012At 
GBW-1068 
GEF-1002C 
GBF-79 
GBW-45 

GCJ-26 
12X-195 

1 Head Assy ., Comm. End 
1 Wick, Felt 
1 Cover, Wick 
1 Gasket, C.E. Cover 
1 Oil Guard 
1 Gasket, Oil Retaining 
2 Brush 
1 Cover, Comm. End 
1 Head Assy., Partial, C.E. 
1 BEARING, ABS. BRONZE 
2 Spring, Brush 
2 Arm, Brush 
4 Lockwasher, Cover Sc., #8 

t BRUSH SET, SERVICE GBW-2012AS. 

NOTE: - VRS-4004G CURRENT-VOLTAGE 
REGULA TOR is used with but is 
not a part of this generator. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

GEF-4817 Kermath 

(Issued 6-27 -49) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
GEG-4818•A, GENERATOR PARTS LIST B,C 

GEG-4818, A, 
B,C 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part 

No. 

DK-23 
(GEB-2001) 
GAA-32 
GAL-44 
GBW-34 
GBW-5o 
GBW-67 
GBY-38A 

GC-26 
GCT-25 
GCY-25 
GEB'-29 
GEB-1005 
GEA-30 

X-847 
GEB-27 
GEE-58 
GEB-1007 
GEB-1008 

��..J ex..:'l!i'·r 
12X-l93 
12X-i96 

BX-349 
BX-361 
BX-1377 
BX-177 

12X-193 
12X-196 
12X-203 

BX-321 
BX-1377 

Comm. End 
DA-22 
DA-�9· 
DA-eo 
DH-? 

GBJ-25 
GBJ:_32A 
GCEil2002 
GCE .. 53 

GCE.-54 
GCE-1012t 

X-19!5 
SX-305 

X-195 
x ... HJ9 
X-295 

8X-305 
X-489 

12X-544 
BX-870 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

Part 
No. 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1- 2 3 4 5 
Armature Shaft Nut 
ARMATURE ASSEMBLY 
Drive Pulley 

2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 

1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 

1 2 3 4 5 
Frame Screw 
Frame & Field Assembly 

Terminal Post Top Ins. 
Field Connection Ins. 
Insulating Washer 
Terminal Post Bottom Ins. 
Terminal Post Bottom Ins. 
Pole Piece Screw 
Insulating Washer 
Insulating Bushing 
Insulating Bushing 
Pole Piece 
FIELD COIL ASSY.- Comp. 

Lead Assembly 
Terminal 

Terminal Post 
Terminal Post 
Field Coil - Left 
Field Coil - Right 

Dowel Pin 
#14-24 Hex. Nut �1 4 Lock Washer 

10 Lock Washer 
10 Plain Washer 

1/4 Plain Washer 
#10-32 Hex. Nut 

#14-24 Hex. Nut 
#14 Lock Washer 
#10 Lock Washer 
5/16 Lock Washer 
#l0-32x5/16 Rd. Hd. Screw 
#10-32 Hex. Nut 

GBM-21 
GEG-2006F 

* 

X-261 
X-864 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

#6 Woodruff Key 
.669 Lock Washer 

Drive End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 
GCE-1003 
GAU-31 
GCE-3 

GG-6 
GK-176 
GT-76 
GT-78 

X-196 
X-295 

8X-3ll 
X-489 

GCE-24 
8X-715 
8X-794 

1 Drive End Head Assembly 
1 Felt Washer 
1 Drive End Head 
1 Bearing Retainer 
1 Felt Washer Retainer 
1 Felt Washer Retainer 
1 Felt Washer 
3 #10 Lock Washer 
1 BALL ERG.- S.A.E. #203 
3 #10-32x3/8 Rd. Hd. Screw 
1 1/4 Oiler - Press in Type 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 
1 
1 

Head Band 
#10-32xl 1/4 Rd. Hd. 
#10-32 Square Nut 
1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 5-20-41) 

Assembly Drive 
Pulley No. 

Screw 

Plate Assembly & P�rts Used With 
GEG-4818 
GEG-4818A 
GEG-4818B 
GEG-4818C 

None 
SP-232 
SP-410 
SP-415 1 

1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
l 

3 
3 

Bearing Retaining Washer 
Flat Oil Guard 
Bearing Retaining Screw 
Felt Washer 
End Cap Cover Gasket 
Comm. End Cap Cover 
Corum. End Plate Assembly 

Brush Spring 
Brush Arm 
Brush - Main 
#8 Lock Washer 
#8-32xl/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 

#8 Lock Washer 
1/4 Lock Wr.sher 
BALL BEARING - S.A.E. #203 
#8-32xl/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
1/4 Oiler - Press in Type 
#10 Lock Washer 
#10-32x5/16 Fill. Ed. Screw 
1 2 3 4 5 

t SERVICE BRUSH SET GCE-2012S, 

NOTE:- VRP-4001F CD�NT-VOLTAGE REGULATOR 
is used with but is not a part of 
this generator. 

* See table follovdng �arts list for part 
number ap plying to assenbly wanted. 

UNIT APPLICATION 
GEG-4818, Chrysler, DeSoto, Dodge , 

A,B Plynouth Spec. Equip. 
GEG-4818C Chrysler 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
thev are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Pans List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
GEG-4820·1 GENERATOR PARTS LIST GEG-4820·1 

(Issued 4-6-51) 

Frame & Field Assemb� & Parts Used With 
Part No. 

No. Used Name of Part 

DK·23C 2 Bolt, Thru 
(GEB-3039) 1 Frame & Field Assy. 
GAA·32 1 Washer, Ins. , Arm. Term. 

Outer 
GAL•44 1 Insulation, Field Connection 
GBW-34 1 Washer, Ins. , Field 

Term, , Outer 
GBW-66 1 Insulation, Arm-. Term., 

Inner 
GBW-67 1 Insulation, Field Term. , 

Inner 
GBY-38A 2 Screw, Pole Shoe 

GC-26 1 Washer, Ins. , Arm. 
Term., Outer 

GCT-25 1 Bushing, Ins., Arm. Term, 
GCY-25 1 Bushing, Ins., Field Term. 
GEB-2005 1 COIL ASSY. , FIELD, 

COMPLETE 
GEA-30 1 Lead Assembly 

X-847 1 Terminal 
GEB-27 1 Stud, Arm. Term., 

#14-24 
GEB-58 1 Stud, Field Term. , 

#10-32 
GEB·1007A 1 Coil, Field, Left 
GEB·1008A 1 Coil, Field, Right 

MN-21 2 Pin, Dowel 
5X-177 2 Nut, Arm, Term. , Hex. 

#14-24 
X-196 2 Lockwasher, Field Term. , 

·'#10 
X-199 2 Lockwasher, Arm. Term., 

1/4 
8X-349 1 Washer, Plain, Field 

Term., #10 
8X-361 1 Washer, Plain, Arm. 

Term., 1/4 
5X-1377 2 Nut, Field Term. , Hex. 

#10-32 
X-196 1 Lockwasher, Ground Screw, 

#10 
8X-321 1 Screw, Ground, Rd. Hd. 

#10-32x5/16 
X-1014 2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 5/16 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 
DA-22 1 Washer, Bearing Retaining 
DA-39 1 Washer, Plain, Felt Retaining 
DA-60 1 Screw, Bearing Retaining 
DH-7 1 Washer, Felt, C. E. Inner 

GBJ-25 1 Gasket, C. E. Cover 
GBJ-32A 1 Cover, Comm. End 

GCE-3084 1 Head Assy. , Comm. End 

Comm. End Head Assembl:t: {Continued} 
Part No. 

No. Used Name of Part 

GCE-53 2 Spring, Brush 
GCE-54 2 Arm, Brush 
GCE-1012t 2 Brush 

x-195 2 Lockwasher, Brush Lead 
Sc., #8 

X-196 3 Lockwasher, Cover Screw, #10 
X-199 1 Lockwasher, Brg, Retaining 

Sc., 1/4 
X-295 2 BEARING, BALL, S.A.E. 

#203 
8X-305 2 Screw, Brush Lead, Rd. Hd. 

#8-32x1/4 
X-489 1 Oiler 
X-870 3 Screw, Cover, Fill. Hd. 

#10-32x5/16 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 
GAL-310 1 Spacer, Arm. Shaft 
GEG-2108F 1 ARMATURE 

GK-174 1 Washer, Shaft, D. E., 

x-156 

X-263 
X-404 

Plain 1/2 
1 �ut, Shaft, D. E., 

Castellated 1/2-20 
1 Key, Woodruff, #8 
1 Pin, Cotter 

Drive End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

GCE-1085 1 Head Assy., Drive End 
DB-17 1 Washer, Felt Retaining 

GAR-95 1 Washer, Felt, Inner 
GBC-25 1 Retainer, Felt, Inner 
GCE-85 1 Head, D. E. 

GG-164 1 Washer, Felt, Outer 
GX-9 1 Retainer, Bearing 

X-196 3 Lockwasher, Retainer 
sc.' #10 

X-298 1 BEARING, BALL, S. A. E 
#204 

8X-311 

X-489 

GCE-24 
X-714 

8X-794 

3 

1 

Screw, Brg. Retainer, 
Rd. Hd. #10-32x3/8 
Oiler 

Miscellaneous Parts 
1 Band, Cover 
1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 

#10-32x1 1/2 
1 Nut, Cover Band, Square #10-32 

t BRUSH SET, SERVICE GCE-2012S. 
NOTE: VRP-4104B CURRENT-VOLTAGE 
REGULATOR is used with but is not a 
part of this generator. 

UNIT APPLICATION 
GEG-4820-1 Chris Craft, Easthope (Mar.) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
GIG-4821A GENERATOR PARTS LIST GEG-4821A 

Frame & Field Assy. & Parts Used With 
Part No. 

No. Used Name or Part 

DK-23 
(GEB-2001) 

GAA-32 
GAL-44 
GBW-34 
QBW-56 
GEW-57 
GBY-38A 

GC-25 
GDD-25 
GDD-25 
GEB-29 
GEB-1005 
GBW-58 
GEA-30 

X-847 
GEB-27 
GEB-1007 
GEB-1008 

MN-21 
8X-177 

12X-l93 
12X-195 

8X-349 
8X-361 
8X-l377 
8X-177 

12X-193 
12X-l96 
12X-203 

BX-321 
a�-1377 

1 2 3 4 5 
2 Frame Screw 
1 Frame & Field Assembly 
1 Terminal Post Top Ins. 
1 Field Connection Ins. 
1 Insulating Washer 
1 Terminal Post Bottom Ins 
1 Terminal Post Bottom Ins 
2 Pole Piece Screw 
1 Insulating Washer 
1 Insulating Bushing 
1 Insulating Bushing 
2 Pole Piece 
1 FIELD COIL ASSY.- Comp. 
1 Terminal Post 
1 Lead Assembly 
1 Terminal 
1 Terminal Post 
1 Field Coil - Left 
1 Field Coil - Right 
2 Dowel Pin 
1 #14-24 Hex. Nut 
1 �14 Lock Washer 
1 10 Lock Washer 
1 10 Plain Washer 
1 1/4 Plain Washer 
1 #10-32 Hex. Nut 
1 �14-24 Hex. Nut 
1 14 Lock Washer 
2 10 Lock Washer 
2 5/16 Lock Washer 
1 #10-32x5/15 Rd. Hd. Screw 
1 #10-32 Hex. Nut 

Co��. End Plate Assy. & Parts Used With 

DA-22 
DA-39 
DA-50 
DH-7 

GBJ-25 
GBJ-32A 
GCE-2047B 
GCE-53 
GCE-54 
GCE-10121 

X-195 
8X-305 

X-195 
X-199 
X-295 

SX-305 
X-489 

12X-544 
BX-870 

1 Bearing Retaining Washer 
1 Flat Oil Guard 
1 Bearing Retaining Screw 
1 Felt Washer 
1 End Cap Cover Gasket 
1 Comm. End Cap Cover 
1 Comm. End Plate Assembly 
2 Brush Spring 
2 Brush Arm 
2 Brush - Main 
1 #8 Lock Washer 
1 #8-32xl/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
1 #8 Lock Washer 
1 1/4 Lock Washer 
1 BALL BEARING - S.A.E. #203 
1 #8-32xl/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
1 1/4 Oiler - Press in Type 
3 #10 Lock Washer 
3 #l0-32x5/16 Fill. Hd. So. 

1 2 3 4 5 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. 

No. Used Name or Part 

GBM-21 
GEG-2006F 

SP-396 
X-261 
X-864 

1 2 3 4 5 
i Armature Shaft Nut 
1 ABMATURE ASSEMBLY 
1 Drive Pulley 
1 #6 Woodruff Key 
1 .669 Lock Washer 

Drive End Head Assz. & Parts Used With 

GCE-1112 1 Drive End Head Assembly 
GAU-31 l Felt Washer 
GCE-112 1 Drive End Head 

GG-6 1 Bearing Retainer 
GK-176 1 Felt Washer Retainer 
GT-76 1 Felt Washer Retainer 
GT-78 1 Felt Washer 

X-196 3 #10 Lock Washer 
X-295 1 BALL BRG.- S.A.E. #203 

BX-311 3 #l0-32x3/8 Rd. Hd. Screw 
X-489 1 1/4 Oiler - Press in Type 

GCE-24 
BX-715 
BX-794 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Head Band 
1 #10-32xl 1/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
1 #10-32 Square Nut 

1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 9-6-40) 

NOTE:- VRP-4004E CURRENT-VOLTAGE REGULATOR 
is used with but is not part of this 
generator. 

1 SERVICE BROSH SET GCE-2012S. 

'.fiT �­
�(} ·-4821A 

-�-

L __ _ 

APPLICATION 

Service Generator 

Printed in U S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete pan can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Pans List Binder 



GEG-4821A GENERATOR ILLUSTRATION 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
GEG-4822 GENERATOR PARTS LIST GEG-4822 

PRELIMINARY 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part. 
No. 

DK-23A 
(GEB-2031) 

GAA-32 
GAL-44 
GBW-34 
GBW-66 
GBW-67 
GBY-38 

GC-25 
GCT-25 
GCY-25 
GEB-29 
GEB-1005 
GEA-30 

X-847 
GEB-27 
GEB-58 
GEB-1007 
GEB-1008 

MN-21 
5X-177 

X-193 
X-196 

8X-349 
8X-36l 
5X-1377 
5X-177 

X-193 
X-195 
X-203 

8X-32l 
5X-1377 

Comm. End 

DA-39 
DA-132 
DH-7 

GAR-83 
GBJ-25 
GCE-55A 
GCE-2050 
GCE-53 
GCE-54 
GCE;..l012t 

X-195 
SX:-305 
8X-52 

X-195 
X-295 

8X-305 
X-489 

No. 
Used 

2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 

Head 

2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
6 
1 
1 
1 
1 

Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
Frame Screw 
Frame & Field Assy. 

Term. Post Top Ins. 
Field Connection Ins. 
Insulating Washer 
Term. Post Bottom Ins. 
Term. Post Bottom Ins. 
Pole Piece Screw 
Insulating Washer 
Insulating Bushing 
Insulating Bushing 
Pole Piece 
FIELD COIL ASSY.-Comp. 

Lead Assembly 
Terminal 

Terminal Post 
Terminal Post 
Field Coil - Left 
Field Coil - Right 

Dowel Pin 
#14-24 Hex, Nut 
#14 Loc k  Washer 
#10 Lock Washer 
#10 Plai n Washer 
1/4 Plain Washer 
#10-32 Hex, Nut 

#14-24 Hex, Nut 
#14 Lock Washer 
#10 Lock Washer 
5/15 Lock Washer 
#10-32x5/15 Rd. Hd. Sc. 
#10-32 Hex. Nut 

Assembly & Parts Used With 

Flat Oil Guard 
Felt Washer 
Felt Washer 
Comm. End Cap Cover 
End Cap Cover Gasket 
Air Deflector 
Comm. End Head Assy. 

Brush Spring 
Brush Ann 
Brush - Main 
#8 Lock Washer 
#8-32xl/4 Rd. Hd, Sc, 

#l0-32x3/8 Flat Hd, Sc, 
#8 Lock Washer 
BALL BRG. - S.A.E. #203 
#8-32xl/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
1/4 Oiler-Press in Type 
1 2 3 4 5 

Part No, 
No, Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
GAR-1177 
GBM-21 
GEG-2090F 

GK-174 
sP-230 

X-156 
X-258 
X-253 
X-404 
X-864 

Drive End 

OCE-1091 
GAR-95 
GCE-91 

GJC-9 
GJC-10 

X-196 
SX:-311 

X-378 

GCE-24C 
X-715 

BX-794 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

Oil Thrower Assembly 
Armature Shaft Nut 
.ARMJmJRE ASSEMBLY 
1/2 Plain Washer 
Ventilating Fan 
1/2-20 Castellated Nut 
#3 Woodruff Key 
#8 Woodruff Key 
3/32xl Cotter Pin 
,659 Lock Washer 

Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

1 Drive End Head Assy. 
1 Felt Washer 
1 Drive End Head 
1 D,E, Packing Retainer 
1 Gasket 
3 #10 Lock Washer 
3 #l0-32x3/8 Rd. Hd, Sc. 
1 BALL BRG, - S.A.E. #204 

Oil Seal 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Head Band 
1 #l0-32xl 1/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
1 #10-32 Square NUt 

1 2 3 4 5 

( Issued 12-2-41) 

t Service BRUSH SET GCE-2012S. 

NOTE:- VRP-4006F 4 hole mounting or VRP-4004E 
3 hole mounting CURRENT-VOLTAGE REGULATOR 
is used with but is not a part of this 
generator. 

UNIT APPLICATION 
GEG-4822 Autocar, 

Diamond T 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
GEG-4823,A,B,BN,D,C,E,F GENERATOR PARTS LIST GEG-4823,A,B,C, 

BN,D,E,F 

Frame & Field Assembly � Parts Used With Comm. End Head Assembly (Continued) 
Part No. Part No. 

No. Used Name of Part No. Used Name of Part 

DK-23 2 Bolt, Thru GCE-53 2 Spring, Brush 
(GEB-2001) 1 Frame & Field Assy. GCE-54 2 Arm, Brush 
GAA-32 1 Washer, Ins., Arm. Term., GCE-2012S 1 BRUSH SET, SERVICE 

Outer 12X-195 2 Lockwasher, Brush Lead Sc., #8 
GAL-44 1 Insulation, Field Connection 12X-196 3 Lockwasher, Cover Sc., #10 
GBW-34 1 Washer, Ins., Field Term., 12X-199 1 Lockwasher, Brg. Retaining 

Outer Screw, 1/4 
GBW-66 1 Insulation, Square, Arm. X-295 1 BEARING, BALL, S.A.E. #203 

Term., Inner BX-305 2 Screw, Brush Lead, Rd. Hd. 
GBW-67 1 Insulation, Square, Field #8-32x1j4 

Term., Inner X-489 1 Oiler 
GBY-38A 2 Screw, Pole Shoe BX-870 3 Screw, Cover, Fill. Hd. 

GC-26 1 Washer, Ins., Arm. Term., #10-32x5j16 
Outer 

GCT-25 1 Bushing, Ins., Arm. Term. Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 
GCY -25 1 Bushing, Ins., Field Term. GBM-21B 1 Nut, Arm. Shaft, D.E. 
GEB-1005 1 COIL ASSY., FIELD, • 1 Spacer, Arm. Shaft 

COMPLETE GEG-2006F 1 ARMATURE 
GEB-27 1 Stud, Arm. Term., #14-24 • 1 Pulley, Drive 
GEB-58 1 Stud, Field Term., #10-32 X-261 1 Key, Woodruff, #6 
GEB-90 1 Lead Assembly 12X-864 1 Lockwasher, Arm. Shaft, D.E. 

X-847 1 Terminal 
GEB-1007A 1 Coil, Field, Left Drive End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 
GEB-1008A 1 Coil, Field, Right 

MN-21 2 Pin, Dowel GEW-1003 1 Head Assy., Drive End 

BX-177 2 Nut, Arm. Term., Hex. GAU-31 1 Washer, Felt, Inner 

#14-24 GEW-3 1 Head, Drive End 

12X-193 2 Lockwasher, Ar m. Term., GG-6 1 Retainer, Bearing 

#14 GK-176 1 Retainer, Felt, Inner 

12X-196 2 Lockwasher, Field Term., GT-76 1 Retainer, Felt, Outer 

#10 GT-78 1 Washer, Felt, Outer 

8X-349 1 Washer, Plain, Field Term., X-196 3 Lockwasher, Retainer Sc., #10 

#10 X-295 1 BEARING, BALL, S.A.E. #203 

BX-361 1 Washer, Plain, Arm. Term., BX-311 3 Screw, Brg. Retainer Rd. Hd. 

1/4 #10-32x3j8 

8X-1377 2 Nut, Field Term., Hex. X-489 1 Oiler 

#10-32 
Miscellaneous Parts 12X-196 1 Lockwasher, Ground Sc., #10 

8X-321 1 Screw, Ground, Rd. Hd. GCE-24 1 Band, Cover 
#10-32x5j16 BX-714 1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 

12X-1014 2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 5j16 #10-32x1 1/2 
1 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 
BX-794 Nut, Cover Band, Square #10-32 

DA-22 1 
DA-39 1 
DA-60 1 
DH-7 1 
GBJ-25 1 

GBJ-32A 1 
GCE-2002S 1 

Washer, Bearing Retaining 
• See table following parts list for part 

Washer, Plain, Felt Retaining number applying to assembly wanted. 
Screw, Bearing Retaining 
Washer, Felt, C .E. Inner NOTE: *CURRENT-VOLTAGE REGULATOR 
Gasket, C .E. Cover is used with but is not a part of this 
Cover, Comm. End Generator. 
Head Assy., Comm. End 

(Continued on Reversed Side) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled ·as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

GEG-4823,A,B,BN,C,D,E,F GENERATOR PARTS (Cont'd,) 

Assembly No. 

GEG-4823 
GEG-4823A 
GEG-4823B 
GEG-4823BN 
GEG-4823C 
GEG-4823D 
GEG-4823E 
GEG-4823F 

Pulley Drive Regulator Spacer 

None VRP-4001F None 
SP-471 VRP-4001F None 
SP-496 VRP-4001F None 
SP-496 VRP-4005E None 
SP-808 VRP-4006F None 
SP-806 VRP-4006F None 
SP-880 VRP-4402B GEG-31 
SP-929 VRP-4402B GEG-31 

UNIT APPLICATION 

GEG-4823,A,B,BN Chrysler, DeSoto, 
Dodge_._ Plymouth 

GEG-4823C,D Continental 
GEG-4823E,F Packard 

(Issued 2-18-49) 

Printed in U.S. A. 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

File in 
Equipment & Parts List Binder 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
GEG-4829 GENERATOR PARTS LIST GEG-4829 

(Issued 1-15-51) 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

DK-23C 
(GEB-3057) 
GAA-32 

GAL-44 
GBW-34 

GBW-66 

GBW-67 

GBY-38A 
GC-26 

GCE-600 
GCT-25 
GCY-25 
GEB-2005 

GEA-30 
X-847 

GEB-27 

GEB-58 

2 Bolt, Thru 
1 Frame & Field Assy. 
1 Washer, Ins., Arm. Term., 

Outer 
1 Insulation, Field Connection 
1 Washer, Ins., Field Term., 

Outer 
1 Insulation, Square, Arm. 

Term. 
1 Insulation, Square, Field 

Term. 
2 Screw, Pole Shoe 
1 Washer, Ins., Arm. Term., 

Outer 
1 Bracket, Gen. Mtg. 
1 Bushing, Ins., Arm. Term. 
1 Bushing, Ins., Field Term. 
1 COIL ASSY ., FIELD, 

COMPLETE 
1 Lead Assembly 
1 Terminal 
1 Stud, Arm. Term., 

#14-24 
1 Stud, Field Term,, 

U0-32 
GEB-1007A 1 
GEB-1008A 1 

Coil, Field, Left 
Coil, Field, Right 

MN-21 2 Pin, Dowel 
BX-113 2 Screw, Bracket, Hex. Hd. 

5j16-24x5j8 
BX-177 

X-196 
X-199 

BX-349 

BX-361 

X-1014 
BX-1377 

X-196 
BX-321 

X-1014 

2 

2 
2 
1 

1 

2 
2 

Nut, Arm. Term., Hex. 
U4-24 
Lockwasher, Field Term.,UO 
Lockwasher, Arm. Term.,1/4 
Washer, Field Term., 
Plain UO 
Washer, Arm. Term., Plain 
1/4 
Lockwasher, Brkt. Sc., 5/16 
Nut, Field Term., Hex. 
#10-32 

1 Lockwasher, Ground Sc., #10 
1 Screw, Ground, Rd. Hd. 

U0-32x5j16 
2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 5/16 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

DA-39 
DA-132 
DH-7 

GAR-83A 
GBJ-25 

2 Washer, Plain, Felt Retaining 
1 Washer, Felt, C.E. Outer 
1 Washer, Felt, C.E. Inner 
1 Cover, Comm. End 
1 Gasket, C.E. Cover 

Comm. End Head Assy. (Continued) 
Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

GCE-3080 
GCE-53 
GCE-54 
GCE-1012 t 

X-195 
X-295 
X-305 

X-489 
BX-726 

X-1270 

1 Head Assy ., Comm. End 
2 Spring, Brush 
2 Arm, Brush 
2 Brush 
2 Lockwasher, Brush Lead Sc.,#8 
1 BEARING, BALL, S.A.E. #203 
2 Screw, Brush Lead, Rd. Hd. 

#8-32x1j4 
1 Oiler 
3 Screw, C.E. Cover, Bdg, Hd. 

#10-32x7j16 
3 Washer, Cover Sc., Skpf. #10 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

DA-70 1 Nut, Arm. Shaft, D.E. 
GBM-21B 1 Nut, Arm. Shaft, C.E. 
GEG-2062F 1 ARMATURE 

SP-230A 1 Fan, Ventilating 
X-160 1 Nut, Shaft, D.E., Hex, 7/16-20 
X-205 1 Lockwasher, Shaft, D.E., 7/16 
X-258 1 Key, Woodruff, C .E., #3 
X-261 1 Key, Woodruff, D.E., #6 
X-864 1 Lockwasher, Shaft, C .E. 

Drive End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 
GCE-2048 1 Head Assy ., Drive End 
GAU-31 1 Washer, Felt, Inner 
GCE-48 1 Head, Drive End 

GG-6 1 Retainer, Bearing 
GK-176 1 Retainer, Felt, IJ1ner 
GT-76 1 Retainer, Felt, Outer 
GT-78 1 Washer, Felt, Outer 

X-196 3 Lockwasher, Retainer Sc.,UO 
X-295 1 BEARING, BALL, S.A.E. 

#203 
BX-311 3 Screw, Brg. Retainer, Rd. 

Hd. #10-32x3j8 
X-489 1 Oiler 

GCE-24 
BX-714 

BX-794 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Band, Cover 
1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 

#10-32x1 1j2 
1 Nut, Cover Band, Square #10-32 

t BRUSH SET, SERVICE GCE-2012S. 

NOTE: VRP-4004E CURRENT-VOLTAGE 
REGULATOR is used with but is not a 
part of this generator. 

UNIT APPLICATION 
GEG-4829 Harnischfeger 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

GEG-4830-1 GENERATOR PARTS LIST GEG-4830-1 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part 
No. 

DK-23 
(GEB-2085) 
GAA-32 

GAL-44 
GBW-34 

GBW-66 
GBW-67 

GBY-38A 
GC-26 

GCT-25 
GCY-25 
GEB-1005 
GEB-27 
GEB-58 
GEB-90 

X-847 
GEB-1007A 
GEB-1008A 

MN-21 
SX-177 

12X-193 

12X-196 

8X-349 

SX-361 

SX-1377 
12X-196 

SX-321 

No. 
Used 

2 
1 
1 

1 
1 

1 
1 

2 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 

2 

2 

1 

1 

2 
1 
1 

Name of Part 

Bolt, Thru 
Frame & Field Assy. 

Washer, Ins., Arm. Term. 
Outer 
Insulation, Field Connection 
Washer, Ins., Field Term. 
Outer 
Insulation, Arm. Term. Inner 
Insulation, Field Term., 
Inner 
Screw, Pole Shoe 
Washer, Ins., Arm. Term., 
Outer 
Bushing, Ins., Arm. Term. 
Bushing, Ins., Field Term. 
COIL ASSY., FIELD, COMP. 

Stud, Arm. Term., #14-24 
Stud, Field Term., #10-32 
Lead Assy. 

Terminal 
Coil, Field, Left 
Coil, Field, Right 

Pin, Dowel 
Nut, Arm. Term., Hex., 
#14-24 
Lockwasher, Arm. Term., 
#14 
Lockwasher, Field Term., 
#10 
Washer, Plain, Field Term., 
#10 
Washer, Plain, Arm. Term. 
1/4 
Nut, Field Term. Hex.,#10-32 

Lockwasher, Ground Screw, #10 
Screw, Ground Rd. Hd. 
#10-32x5j16 

12X-1014 2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 5j16 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

DA-39 2 Washer Plain 
DA-132 1 Washer, Felt, C .E. Outer 
DH-7 1 Washer, Felt, Comm. End Inner 

GAR-83A 1 Cover Comm. End 
GBJ-25 1 Gasket, Comm. End Cover 

GCE-2081 1 Head Assy., Comm. End 
GCE-53 2 Spring, Brush 
GCE-54 2 Arm, Brush 
GCE-1012t 2 Brush 

GJ-320 1 Nut, Arm. Shaft 
12X-195 2 Lockwasher, Brush Lead 

X-295 
SX-305 

Screw, #8 
1 BEARING, BALL, S.A.E. #20� 
2 Screw, Brush Lead, Rd. Hd., 

#8-32x1/4 

Comm. End Head Assy. (Continued) 
Part No. 

No. Used Name of Part 

X-489 
12X-544 

SX-870 

1 Oiler, Hinge Top, Press in, 1/4 
3 Lockwasher, Cover Screw, #10 
3 Screw, Cover, Fil. Hd., 

#10-32x5j16 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

GEG-2103F 1 ARMATURE 
GJ-104 1 Spacer, Arm. Shaft 
GJ-179 1 Washer, Armature Shaft, Plain 
X-160 1 Nut, Shaft, Hex., 7/16-20 

12X-205 1 Lockwasher, Shaft, 7/16 
X-261 2 Key, Woodruff, #6 

Drive End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

GCE-1068 1 Head Assy., Drive End 
GAU-31 1 Washer, Felt, Inner 
GCE-68 1 Head 

GG-6 1 Retainer, Bearing 
GK-176 1 Retainer, Felt, Inner 
GT-76 1 Retainer, Felt, Outer 
GT-78 1 Washer, Felt, Outer 

X-196 3 Lockwasher, Retainer, Screw 
#10 

X-295 1 BEARING, BALL, S.A.E. #203 
SX-311 3 Screw, Retainer, Rd. Hd., 

#10-32x3/8 
X-489 1 Oiler, Press in Type, 1/4 

GCE-24 
SX-714 

SX-794 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Band, Cover 
1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd., 

#10-32x1 1/2 
1 Nut, Cover Band, Square, # 10-32 

t BRUSH SET SERVICE GCE-2012S. 

NOTE: VRP-4105A, CURRENT-VOLTAGE 
REGULATOR is used with, but is 
not a part of this generator. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

GEG-4830-1 Owens Yacht 

(Issued 8-24-48) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where pare numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts Lise Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
GEG-4831A GENERATOR PARTS LIST GEG-4831A 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With 

p·art No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
DK-23 2 Bolt, Thru 

(GEB-2001A) 1 Frame & Field Assy. 
GAA-32 1 Washer, Ins., Arm. Term. 

Outer 
GAL-44 1 Insulation, Field Connection 
GBW-34 1 Washer, Ins., Field Term. 

Outer 
GBW-66 1 Insulation, Arm. Term., 

Inner 
GBW-67 1 Insulation, Field, Term., 

Inner 
GBY-38 2 Screw, Pole Shoe 

GC-26 1 Washer, Ins., Arm. Term., 
Outer 

GCT-25 1 Bushing, Ins., Arm. Term. 
GCY-25 1 Bushing, Ins., Field Term. 
GEB-1005 1 Coil Assy., Field, Complete 
GEA-30 1 Lead Assy. 

X-847 1 Terminal 
GEB-27 1 Stud, Arm. Term., #14-24 
GEB-58 1 Stud, Field Term., #10-32 
GEB-1007A 1 Coil, Field, Left 
GEB-1008A 1 Coil, Field, Right 

M N-21 2 Pin, Dowel 
8X-177 2 Nut, Arm. Term., Hex., 

#14-24 
X-193 2 Lockwasher, Arm. Term., 

#14 
X-196 2 Lockwasher, Field Term.,#10 

8X-349 1 Washer, Plain, Field Term., 
#10 

8X-361 1 Washer, Plain, Arm. Term., 
1/4 

8X-1377 2 Nut, Field Term., Hex., #10-
32 

12X-196 1 Lockwasher, Ground Screw, #10 
12X-1014 2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 5/16 

8X-1368 1 Screw, Ground, Rd. Hd. #10-32x 
7/16 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

DA-22 1 Washer, Bearing Retaining 
DA-39 1 Washer, Plain 
DA-60 1 Screw, Bearing Retaining 
DH-7 1 Washer, Felt, Comm. End Inner 

GBJ-25 1 Gasket, Comm. End Cover 
GBJ-32A 1 Cover, Comm. End 

GCE-2118 1 Head Assy., Comm. End 
GCE-53 2 Spring, Brush 
GCE-54 2 Arm, Brush 
GCE-1012t 2 Brush 
12X-195 2 Lockwasher, Brush Lead Sc., #8 
12X-196 3 Lockwasher, Cover Screw, #10 
12X-199 1 Lockwasher, Brg. Retaining Sc., 

1/4 
1 2 3 4 5 

Comm1 End Head Assembly (Continued) 

Part No. 
No. Used 

X-295 1 
8X-305 2 

X-489 1 
X-870 3 

Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
Bearing, Ball, S.A.E. #203 
Screw, Brush Lead, Rd. Hd. 
#8-32x1j4 
Oiler, Hinge Top, Press in, 1/4 
Screw, Cover, Fil. Hd. 
#10-32x5j16 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

GBM-21 1 Nut, Armature Shaft 
GEG-2144F 1 Armature 
GEH-28 1 Spacer, Armature Shaft 

SP-851 1 Pulley, Drive 
X-263 1 Key, Woodruff, #8 

12X-864 1 Lockwasher, Shaft 

Drive End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

GEH-1027A 1 Head Assy., Drive End 
DB-17 1 Washer, Felt Retaining Outer 

GAR-95 2 Washer, Felt 
GBC-25 1 Retainer, Felt Washer, Inner 
GEH-27A 1 Head 

GX-9 1 Retainer, Bearing 
12X-196 3 Lockwasher, Retainer Sc., #10 

X-298 1 Bearing, Ball, S.A.E. #204 
SX-311 3 Screw, Bearing Retainer Rd. 

Hd., #10-32x3j8 
X-489 1 Oiler, Press in Type, 1/4 

GCE-24 
SX-715 

SX-794 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Band, Cover 
1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 

#10-32x1 1/4 
1 Nut, Cover Band, Square #10-32 

1 2 3 4 5 

t Brush Set, Service GCE-2012S. 

NOTE:- VRP-4006J Current-Voltage Regulator 
is used with but is not a part of this generator. 

Unit Application 

GEG-4831A White Motor 

Printed in U.S. A. 

(Issued 10-25-46) 

File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
GEG-4834 GENERA TOR PARTS LIST GEG-4834 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. 

No. Used Name of Part 

DK-23 
(GEB-2025) 
GAA-32 

GAL-44 
GBW-34 

GBW-66 

GBW-67 

GBY-38A 
GC-26 

GCT""'25 
GCY -25 
GEB-1005 

GEB-27 
GEB-58 
GEB-90 

X-847 
GEB-1007A 
GEB-1008A 

MN-21 
BX-177 

X-193 

X-196 

8X-349 

8X-361 

BX-1377 

12X-196 
BX-321 

12X-1014 

2 Bolt, Thru 
1 Frame & Field Assy. 
1 Washer, Ins., Arm. Term., 

Outer 
1 Insulation, Field Connection 
1 Washer, Ins., Field Term., 

Outer 
1 Insulation, Arm. Term., 

Inner 
1 Insulation, Field Term., 

Inner 
2 Screw, Pole Shoe 
1 Washer, Ins., Arm. Term., 

Outer 
1 Bushing, Ins., Arm. Term. 
1 Bushing, Ins., Field Term. 
1 COIL ASSY., FIELD, 

COMPLETE 
1 Stud, Arm. Term., #14-24 
1 Stud, Field Term., #10-32 
1 Lead Assembly 
1 Terminal 
1 Coil, Field, Left 
1 Coil, Field, Right 
2 Pin, Dowel 
2 Nut, Arm. Term., Hex. 

#14-24 
2 Lockwasher, Arm. Term., 

#14 
2 Lockwasher, Field Term., 

#10 
1 Washer, Plain, Field, Term., 

#10 
1 

2 

Washer, Plain, Arm. Term., 
1/4 
Nut, Field Term., Hex. 
#10-32 

1 Lockwasher, Grd. Sc., #10 
1 Screw, Grd., Rd. Hd. 

#10-32x5j16 
2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 5j16 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

DA-39 
DA-132 
DH-7 

GAR-83A 
GBJ-25 

GEH-2002 
GCE-53 
GCE-54 
GCE-1012t 

2 Washer, Plain, Felt Retaining 
1 Washer, Felt, C .E. Outer 
1 Washer, Felt, C .E. Inner 
1 Cover, Comm. End 
1 Gasket, C .E. Cover 
1 Head Assy., Comm. End 
2 Spring, Brush 
2 Arm, Brush 
2 Brush 

Comm. End Head Assembly (Continued) 
Part No. 

No. Used Name of Part 

12X-195 
X-295 

8X.305 

X-489 
8X-726 

X-1270 

2 Lockwasher, Brush Lead Sc., #8 
1 BEARING, BALL, S.A.E. #203 
2 Screw, Brush Lead, Rd. Hd. 

#8-32x1j4 
1 Oiler 
3 Screw, C .E. Cover, Bdg. Hd. 

#10-32x7j16 
3 Washer, C.E. Cover, Skpf. #10 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

DG-1144 
GBM-21B 
GEG-2054F 

SP-494 
X-157 
X-258 
X-263 
X-358 
X-404 

12X-864 

1 Oil Thrower 
1 Nut, Armature Shaft, C.E. 
1 ARMATURE 
1 Fan, Ventilating 
1 Nut, Shaft, D.E., Slotted 1/2-20 
1 Key, Woodruff, #3 
1 Key, Woodruff, D.E., #8 
1 Washer, Plain, D.E., 1/2 
1 Pin, Cotter, 3 /32x1 
1 Lockwasher, Shaft, C .E. 

Drive End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

GCE-1057 1 Head Assy., Drive End 
GAE-47 1 Retainer, Bearing 
GCE-57 1 Head, Drive End 

BX-66 3 Screw, Retainer, Flat Hd. 

X-298 
X-489 
X-1621 

GCE-24 
X-714 

8X-794 

1 
1 
3 

#10-32x1j2 
BEARING, BALL, S.A.E. #204 
Oiler 
Washer, Retainer Sc., Skpf., 
#10 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Band, Cover 
1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 

#10-32x1 1/2 
1 Nut, Cover Band, Square #10-32 

t BRUSH SET, SERVICE GCE-20128. 
NOTE: VRP-4006F or VRP-4004E CURRENT­

VOLTAGE REGULA TOR is used with 
but is not a part of this generator. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

GEG-4834 Diamond T 

(Issued 4-1-49) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
GEG-4835M.l GENERATOR PARTS LIST GEG-4835M-1 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

DK-23C 2 Bolt, Thru 
(GEB-2089A) 1 Frame & Field Assy. 
GAA-32 1 Washer, Ins., Field Term. 

Outer i 

GBW-66 1 Insulation, Field Term. i 

Inner I GBY-38C 2 
GCY-28A 1 
GDW-22 1 

Screw, Pole Shoe 
Bushing, Ins., Arm. Term. j Insulation, Arm. Term.,Inner 

GC-26 1 Washer, Ins., Field Term., 
Outer 

GEB-1005C 1 COIL ASSY., FIELD, COMP. 
GDW-23A 1 Stud, Arm. Term., 

5/16-24 
GDW-28A 1 Stud, Field Term.,1/4-28 
GEB-90 1 Lead Assy. 

X-847 1 Terminal 
GEB-1007E 1 Coil, Field, Left 
GEB-1008E 1 Coil, Field, Right 
GFL-23 1 Bushing, Ins., Field Term. 

MN-21A 2 Pin, Dowel 
MU-37G 1 Washer, Plain, Arm. Term., 

5/16 
SS-13 1 Washer, Ins., Arm. Term., 

Outer 
VAD-79 1 Washer, Ins., Arm. Term. 

Outer 
X-180 2 Nut, Arm. Term. Hex., 

5j16-24 
X-187 1 Washer, Plain, Field Term., 

#14 
12X-199 2 Lockwasher, Field Term., 

1/4 
12X-1014 2 Lockwasher, Arm. Term., 

5/16 
X-2903 2 Nut, Field Term., Hex.1/4-28 
X-20 1 Screw, Ground, Rd. Hd. 

#10-32x5j16 
12X-196 1 Lockwasher, Ground Screw, #10 
12X-1014 2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 5/16 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

GCB-3081A 1 Head A�sv . .  Comm. End 
GCE-53A 2 Spring, Brush 
GCE -54 A 2 Arm, Brush 
GCE-1012t 2 Brush 
GEG-49 1 Retainer, Felt Washer 

GT-78A 1 Washer, Felt 
GEG-53 1 Gasket, Brg. Retaining 
GEG-54 1 Nut, Arm. Shaft 
GEG-1050 1 Ret:nner Assy., Bearing 
GEG-49 1 f{etainer, Felt Washer 

GT-78A 1 Washer, Felt 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts (Con't.) 
Part No. 

No. Used Name of Part 

X-10 2 

12X-195 2 
12X-196 4 

X-295 1 
X-489A 1 
X-2890 4 

Screw, Brush Lead, Rd. Hd. 
#8-32xlj4 
Lockwasher, Brush Lead Sc., #8 
Lockwasher·, Cover Screw, #10 
BEARING, BALL, S.A.E. #203 
Oiler, Hinge Top, Press In, 1/4 
Screw, C.E. Cover, Fill. Hd. 
#10-32x1 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

GEG-55 1 Spacer, Arm. Shaft 
GEG-2149FM1 ARMATURE 

GJ-104B 1 Spacer, Arm. Shaft 
GJ-179A 1 Washer, Plain 

19X-160 1 Nut, Shaft, D.E., Hex. 7/15-20 
12X-205 1 Lockwasher, Shaft, D.E ., 7/16 

X-261 2 Key, Woodruff, #6 

Drive End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

GCE-1150A 1 Head Assy., Drive End 
GBM-124 1 Gasket, Retainer 
GBM-125 1 Retainer, Felt, Inner 
GBM-127 1 Retainer, Bearing 
GBM-128 1 Retainer, Felt, Outer 
GCE-150A 1 Head 

GG-164A 2 Washer, Felt 
12X-196 3 Lockwasher, Retainer Sc., UO 

X-295 1 BEARING, BALL, S.A.E. f203 
19X-311 3 Screw, Retainer, Rd. Hd. 

#10-32x3j8 
X-489A 1 Oiler, Press in Type, 1/4 

GEG-1024 
X-2873 

X-2875 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Band, Cover 
1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 

#10-32x 1 1/4 
1 Nut, Cover Band, Square 

#10-32 

t BRUSH SET, SERVICE GCE-2012S. 

NOTE: VRP-4105AM CURRENT-VOLTAGE 
REGULATOR is used with but is not 
a part of this generator. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

GEG-4835M-1 Gray Marine 

(Issued 8-24-48) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

".'\OTE: \\'here part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they ar� for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
GEG-4836 GENERATOR PARTS LIST GEG-4836 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
DK-23B 2 Thru Bolt 

(GEB-2091) 1 Frame & Field Assy. 
GAA-32 1 Washer, Ins., Arm. Term. 

Outer 
GAL-44 1 Insulation, Field, Connection 

GBW-34 1 Washer, Ins., Field Term., 
Outer 

GBW-66 1 Insulation, Arm. Term., 
Inner 

GBW-67 1 Insulation, Field Term., 
Inner 

GBY-38A 2 Screw, Pole Shoe 
GC-26 1 Washer, Ins., Arm. Term., 

Outer 
GCT-25 1 Bushing, Ins,, Arm. Term. 
GCY -25 1 Bushing, Ins., Field Term. 
GEB-1005 1 COIL ASSY ., FIELD, COMP. 
GEB-27 1 Stud, Arm. Term.,#l4-24 
GEB-58 1 Stud, Field Term.,#l0-32 
GEB-90 1 Lead Assy. 

X-847 1 Terminal 
GEB-1007A 1 Coil, Field, Left 
GEB-1008A 1 Coil, Field, Right 

MN-21 2 Pin, Dowel 
8X-177 2 Nut, Arm. Term., Hex.U4-2 

12X-193 2 Lockwasher, Arm, Term.,#! 
12X-196 2 Lockwasher, Field Term,,#! 

SX-349 1 Washer, Plain, Field Term., 
#10 

8X-361 1 Washer, Plain, Arm. Term., 
1/4 

8X-1377 2 Nut, Field Term., Hex.iH0-32 
12X-196 1 Lockwasher, Ground Screw, #10 

8X-321 1 Screw, Ground, Rd. Hd. 
U0-32x5j16 

12X-1014 2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 5/16 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

DA-39 2 Washer, Plain 
DA-132 1 Washer, Felt, C.E. Outer 
DH-7 1 Washer, Felt, Comm. End,Inner 

GAR-83B 1 Cover, Comm. End 
GBJ-25 1 Gasket, Comm. End Cover 

GEH-3049 1 Head Assy,, Comm. End 
GCE-53 2 Spring, Brush 
GCE-54 2 Arm, Brush 
GCE-1012 t 2 Brush 

12X-195 2 Lockwasher, Brush Lead Sc.,#8 
X-295 1 BEARING, BALL, S.A.E. #203 

SX-305 2 Screw, Brush Lead, Rd. Hd. 
#8-32x1j4 

X-489 1 Oiler, Hinge Top, Press in, 1/4 
1 2 3 4 5 

Comm. End Head Assy., (Continued) 
Part No. 

No. Used Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 

SX-726 3 Screw, C.E. Cover, Bdg. Hd. 
#10-32x7j16 

X-1270 3 Washer, C.E. Cover, Skpf, #10 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

GAE-46 1 Spacer, Armature Shaft 
GBM-21B 1 Nut, Shaft, Hex. 
GEG-2068F 1 ARMATURE 

SP-494 1 Fan, Ventilating 
8X-157 1 Nut, Shaft, D.E., Slotted 1/2-20 

X-258 1 Key, Woodruff, #3 
X-263 1 Key, Woodruff, D.E. #8 

SX-358 1 Washer, Shaft, Plain 1/2 
X-404 1 Pin, CottPr, 3/32x1 

12X-864 1 Lockwasher, Shaft, C.Ji:. 

Drive End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

GEG-1062 1 Head Assy ., Drive End 
GEG-62 1 Head, Drive End 

GFM-4B 4 Screw, Bearing Retainer, Fil. 

GGA-39 
GGA-40 
GGA-42 

X-2926 

GCE-24 
8X-714 

SX-794 

1 
1 
1 
1 

Hd., #10-32x1j2 
Washer, Felt 
Retainer, Felt Washer 
Retainer, Bearing 
BEARING, BALL, S.A.E. #304 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Band, Cover 
1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 

#10-32x1 1/2 
1 Nut, Cover Band, Square #10-32 

1 2 3 4 5 

NOTE: VRP-4004E CURRENT-VOLTAGE 
REGULATOR is used with but is not a 
part of this Generator. 

t BRUSH SET, SERVICE GCE-2012S. 

NOTE: Part numbers shown in parenthesis are 
not recommended for service. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

GEG-4836 Autocar 

(Issued 1-21-48) 
Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
GEG-500lA GENERATOR PARTS LIST GEG-500lA 

PRELIMINARY 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. Part 

No. 
No. 

No. Used Name of Part Used Name of Part 

DK-23 
( GEB-207lA) 

GAA-32 
GAL-44 
GBW-34 
GBW-66 
G BW-67 
GBY-38A 

GC-26 
GCT-25 
GCY-25 
GEB-29 
GEB-44 
GEB-45 

X-847 
GEB-1005A 
GEB-58 
GEB-1007A 
GEB-1008B 

X-959 
MN-21 
8X-140 
8X-177 

12X-193 
12X-194 
12X-196 

8X-349 
8X-361 
8X-1377 
8X-1420 
8X-177 

12X-l93 
12X-196 
12X-203 

8X-321 
8X-1377 

Conn. End 

DA-22 
DA-39 
DA-60 
DH-7 

GBJ-25 
GBJ-32A 
GCE-2118 
GCE-53 
GCE-54 
GCE-1012t 

X-195 
8X-305 

X-195 
X-199 
X-295 

8X-305 
X-489 

12X-544 
8X-870 

2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 

1 2 3 4 5 
Frame Screw 
Frame & Field Assembly 

Terminal Post Top Ins. 
Field Connection Ins. 
Insulating Washer 
Terminal Post Bottom Ins. 
Terminal Post Bottom Ins. 
Pole Piece Screw 
Insulating Washer 
Insulating Bushing 
Insulating Bushing 
Pole Piece 
Lead Assembly 

Terminal Post 
Terminal 

FIELD COIL ASSY.- Camp. 
Terminal Post 
Field Coil - Left 
Field Coil Assy.-Right 

Terminal 
Dowel Pin 
#6-32 Hex. Nut 
#14-24 Hex. Nut �14 Lock Washer 

6 Lock Washer 
10 Lock Washer 

#10 Plain Washer 
1/4 Plain Washer 
#10-32 Hex. Nut 
#6-32x9/16 Flat Hd. Sc. 

#14-24 Hex. Nut 
#14 Lock Washer 
#10 Lock Washe:::-
5/16 Lock Washer 
#l0-32x5/16 Rd. Hd. Screw 
#10-32 Hex. Nut 

Plate Assembly & Parts Used With 

1 Bearing Retaining Washer 
1 Flat Oil Guard 
1 Bearing Retaining Screw 
1 Felt Washer 
1 End Cap Cover Gasket 
1 Comm. End Cap Cover 
1 Comm. End Plate Assembly 
2 Brush Spring 
2 Brush Arm 
2 Brush - Main 
1 #8 Lock Washer 
1 #8-32xl/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
1 #8 Lock washer 
1 1/4 Lock Washer 
1 BALL BEARING - S.A.I- #203 
1 #8-32xl/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
1 l/4 Oiler - Press in Type 
3 #10 Lock Washer 
3 #10-32x5/16 Fill. Hd. Screw 

1 2 3 4 5 

GEG-2120F 
GEW-31 

SP-484 
X-156 
X-260 
X-404 

Drive End 

GCE-1125 
GAU-31 
GCE-125 

GG-6 
GK-176 
GT-76 
GT-78 

X-196 
X-295 

8X-311 
X-489 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 ARMATURE ASSEMBLY 
1 1/2 Plain Washer 
1 Drive Pulley 
1 1/2-20 Castellated 
1 #5 Woodruff Key 
1 3/32xl Cotter Pin 

Nut 

Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

1 Drive End Head Assembly 
1 Felt Washer 

· 

1 Drive End Head 
1 Bearing Retainer 
1 Felt Washer Retainer 
1 Felt Washer Retainer 
1 Felt Washer 
3 #10 Lock Washer 
l BALL BRG.- S.A.E. #203 
3 #l0-32x3/8 Rd. Hd. Sc. 
1 l/4 Oiler - Press in Type 

GCE-24 
8X-715 
8X-794 

Miscellaneous Parts 

l Head Band 
l #l0-32xl 1/4 Rd. Hd. 
1 #10-32 S�uare Nut 

1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 10-2-41) 

t SERVICE BRUSH SET GCE-2012S. 

Screw 

NOTE:- VRY-4203A CURRENT-VOLTAGE REGULATOR 
is used with but is not a part of 
this generator. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

GEG-500lA Willys-Overland 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
GEG-5002, 
A,B,C,D.E,F GENERATOR PARTS LIST 

GEG-5002, 
A,B,C,D,E,F 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. 

No. Used Name of Part 

DK-23 2 
(GEB-2071A) 1 
GAL-44 1 
GBW-34 1 

GBW-66 1 
GBW-67 1 
GBY-38A 2 

GC-26 1 

GCT-25 1 
GCY-25 1 
GEB-44 1 
GEB-27 1 

X-975 1 
GEB-1005A 1 
GEB-58 1 
GEB-1007 A 1 
GEB-1008B 1 

X-959 1 
MAK-49 1 

M N-21 2 
BX-140 1 

8X-177 2 

12X-193 2 

12X-194 1 

12X-196 2 

8X-349 1 

BX-361 1 

8X-137l 2 

8X-1420 1 

1 2 3 4 5 
Bolt, Thru 
Frame & Field Assy. 

Insulation, Field Connection 
Washer Ins., Field Term .. 
Outer 
Ins., Arm. Term., Inner 
Ins., Field Term., Inner 
Screw, Pole Shoe 
Washer, Ins., Arm. Term. 
Outer 
Bushing, Ins., Arm. Term. 
Bushing, Ins., Field Term. 
Lead Assy. 

Stud, Arm. Term., #14-24 
Terminal 

Coil Assy., Field, Camp. 
Stud, Field Term., #10-32 
Coil, Field, Left 
Coil Assy .. Field, Right 

Terminal 
Washer, Ins., Arm. Term., 
Outer 
Pin, Dowel 
Nut Field Ground, Hex., 
#6-32 
Nut, Arm. Term., Hex., #14-
24 
Lockwasher, Arm. Term., 
#14 
Lockwasher Field Ground, 
#6 
Lockwasher, Field Term., 
#10 
Washer, Plain, Field Term., 
#10 
Washer, Plain, Arm. Term., 
1/4 
Nut, Field Term., Hex., #10-
32 
Screw, Field Ground Flat 
Hd., #6-32x9j16 

12X-196 
12X-1014 

8X-1368 

1 Lockwasher, Field Term .. 1110 
2 Lockwasher. Thru Bolt, 5/16 

Screw. Ground, Rd. Hd. #10-32 
x7j16 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 
DA-22 1 Washer, Bearing Retaining 
DA-60 1 Screw, Bearing Retaining 
DH-7 1 Washer, Felt, C.E. Inner 

GBJ-25 1 Gasket, C.E. Cover 
GBJ-32A 1 Cover. Comm. End 

GCE-2118A 1 Head Assy., Comm. End 
GCE-53 2 Spring. Brush 
GCE-54 2 Arm, Brush 
GCE-1012t 2 Brush 

1 2 3 4 5 

Comm. End Head Assembly (Continued) 
Part No. 

No. Used Name of Part 

X-195 
12X-196 

X-199 

8X-305 

8X-870 

X-1655 

1 2 3 4 5 
2 Lo�kwasher, Brush Lead Sc., #8 
3 Lockwasher, Cover Screw, #10 
1 Lockwasher, Brg. Retaining Sc., 

1/4 
2 Screw Brust; Lead, Rd. Hd. 

#8-32x1j4 
3 Screw, Cover, Fil. Hd. #10-32x 

5j16 
1 Bearing, Ball, Shielded, S.A.E. 

#203 
Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

* 1 Spacer, Shaft 
GEG-2120F 1 Armature 

GEW-31 1 Washer, Plain, Arm. Shaft 
* 1 Pulley 

X-156 1 Nut, Shaft, Castellated 1/2-20 
X-260 1 Key, Woodruff, #5 
X-404 1 Pin, Cotter, 3j32x1 

Drive End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 
GCE-1125A 1 Head Assy., Drive End 

DA-39 1 Washer, Felt Retaining 
GAU-31 1 Washer, Felt, Inner 
GCE-125A 1 Head 

GG-6 1 Retainer, Bearing 
GT-78 1 Washer, Felt, Outer 

X-196 3 Lockwasher. Bearing Retainer 
Screw #10 

8X-311 3 Screw, Bearing Retainer, Rd. 
Hd. #10-32x3j8 

X-1655 1 Bearing, Ball, Shielded, S.A.E. 
#203 

GCE-24 
8X-715 

8X-794 

Assembly 
No. 

GEG-5002 
GEG-5002A 
GEG-5002B 
GEG-5002C 
GEG-5002D 
GEG-5002E 
GEG-5002F 

M iscellaneous Parts 
1 Band Cover 
1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 

#10-32x1 1/4 
1 Nut, Cover Band, Square #10-32 

1 2 3 4 5 

Spacer, Pulley 
Shaft 
None None 
None SP-502AS 
None SP-517 
None SP-571 
GEG-31 SP-484AS 
None SP-640 
GEG-31 SP-484ABS 

Regulator 

VRY-4203B 
VRY-4203A 
VRY-4203B 
VRY-4203A 
VRY-4203A 
VRY-4203A 
VRY-4203A 

t Brush Set. Service GCE-2012S. 

* See table following parts list for part number 
applying to assembly wanted. 

NOTE:- *Current-Voltage Regulator is used with 
but is not a part of this generator. 

(Issued 9-11-46) 

Prinred in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: \X'here parr numhers are shown in parenthesis 
thev are for reference only. lly stocking sub·parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Pans List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
GEG-5101, 
A,C,D,E,F GENERATOR PARTS LIST 

GEG-5101, 
A,C,D,E,F 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. 

No. Used Name of Fart 

DK-23 2 
(GEB-2071A) 1 
GAL-44 1 

GBW-34 1 

GBW-66 1 

GBW-67 1 

GBY-38A 2 
GC-26 1 

GCT-25 1 
GCY-25 1 
GEB-44 1 
GEB-27 1 

X-975 1 
GEB-1005A 1 
GEB-58 1 
GEB-1007A 1 
GEB-1008B 1 

X-959 1 
MAK-49 1 

MN-21 2 
8X-140 1 

8X-177 2 

12X-193 2 

12X-194 1 

12X-196 2 

8X-349 1 

8X-361 1 

8X-1377 2 

8X-1420 

12X-196 
12X-1014 

8X-1368 

1 

1 
2 
1 

1 2 3 4 5 
Bolt, Thru 
Frame & Field Assy. 

Insulation, Field Connection 
Washer, Ins., Field Term., 
Outer 
Insulation, Arm. Term .. 
Inner 
Insulation, Field Term., 
Inner 
Screw, Pole Shoe 
Washer, Ins., Arm. Term. 
Outer 
Bushing, Ins., Arm. Term. 
Bushing, Ins., Field Term. 
Lead Assy. 

Stud, Arm. Term., #14-24 
Terminal 

Coil Assy ., Field, Comp. 
Stud, Field Term .. #10-32 
Coil, Field Left 
Coil Assy., Field, Right 

Terminal 
Washer, Ins., Arm. Term., 
Outer 
Pin, Dowel 
Nut, Field Ground, Hex., 
#6-32 
Nut, Arm. Term., Hex. 
#14-24 
Lockwasher, Arm. Term., 
#14 
Lockwasher Field Ground, 
#6 
Lockwasher, Field Term., 
#10 
Washer, Plain, Field Term., 
#10 
Washer, Plain, Arm. Term., 
1/4 
Nut, Field Term., Hex., #10-
32 
Screw, Field Ground Flat 
Hd., #6-32x9j16 

Lockwasher, Field Term., #10 
Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 5/16 
Screw, Ground, Rd. Hd. #10-32 
x7j16 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 
(GCE-2133) 1 Head Assy .. Comm. End 
GAR-73 1 Wick, Felt 
GAR-98A 1 Cover, Wick 

GBW-69 1 Gasket, Comm. End Cover 
GBW -72 1 Oil Guard 
GBW-73 1 Gasket, Oil Guard 
GCE-1012t 2 Brush 

1 2 3 4 5 

Comm. End Head Assembly (Continued) 
Part No. 

No. Used Name of Part 

GCE-1133A 1 
GBF-79 1 
GCE-53 2 
GCE-54 2 
GEG-1030 1 
GEG-33 1 
12X-195 4 

1 2 3 4 5 
Head Assy., Partial, C.E. 

Bearing, Absorbent Bronze 
Spring, Brush 
Arm, Brush 

Cover Assy., Comm. End 
Plug, Felt 

Lockwasher, C.E. Cover Sc., 
#8 

X-489 1 Oiler, Hinge Top, Press in, 1/4 
8X-888 4 Screw, Cover, Fil. Hd., #8-32x 

5/16 
X-195 2 Lockwasher, Brush Lead Sc., #8 

8X-305 2 Screw, Brush Lead, Rd. Hd. 
#8-32x1j4 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 
GEG-31 1 Spacer, Shaft 
GEG-2134F 1 Armature 
GEW-31 1 Washer, Plain, Arm. Shaft 

* 1 Pulley 
X-156 1 Nut, Shaft, Castellated 1/2-20 
X-260 1 Key, Woodruff, #5 
X-404 1 Pin, Cotter. 3j32x1 

Drive End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 
GCE-1125A 1 Head Assy., Drive End 

DA-39 1 Washer, Felt Retaining 
GAU-31 1 Washer, Felt, Inner 
GCE-125A 1 Head 

GG-6 1 Retainer, Bearing 
GT-78 1 Washer, Felt, Outer 

X-196 3 Lockwasher, Bearing Retainer 
Screw #10 

8X-311 3 Sc., Brg. Retainer, Rd. Hd. 
#10-32x3j8 

X-1655 1 Bearing, Ball, Shielded, S.A.E. 

GCE-24 
8X-715 

8X-794 

Assembly 
No. 

GEG-5101 
GEG-5101A 
GEG-5101C 
GEG-5101D 
GEG-5101E 
GEG-5101F 

#203 
Miscellaneous Parts 
1 Band, Cover 
1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. #10-32 

x1 1/4 
1 Nut, Cover Band, Square #10-32 

1 2 3 4 5 

Pulley Regulator 

None VRY-4203A 
SP-502AS VRY-4203A 
SP-571A VRY-4203A 
SP-484AS VRY-4203A 
SP-640AS VRY-4203A 
SP-484ABS VRY-4204A 

NOTE:- * Current-Voltage Regulator is used 
with but is not a part of this generator. 

* See table following parts list for part number 
applying to assembly wanted. 

t Brush Set. Service GCE-2012S. 

(Issued 9-11-46) 
Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
GEG·6001A,B,C,D,E,F,S,S•1 GENERATOR PARTS LIST GEG-6001A,B,C, 

D, E, F 1 S, S-1 
ued 1-29-52 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With Carom. End Head Assy, & Parts Used With 
Part No. Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part No, Used Name of Part 

DK·23C 
GEB-2092 
GAA-32 

GAL-44 
GBW-34 

GBW-66 

GBW-67 

GBY-38A 
GC-26 

GCT-25 
GCY-25 
GEB-1005 

GEB-27 

GEB-58 

GEB-90 
X-847 

GEB-1007A 
GEB-1008A 

MN-21 
8X-177 

12X-196 

12X-199 

8X-349 

8X-361 

BX-1377 

GEG-65 t 
12X-196 

8X-321 

8X-832 t 

8X-863 t 

12X-1014 t 
12X-1014 

2 Bolt, Thru 
1 Frame & Field Assembly 
1 Washer, Ins., Arm. Term. 

Outer 
1 Insulation, Field Connectio 
1 Washer, Ins. , Field Term, , 

Outer 
1 Insulation, Arm. Term., 

Inner 
1 Insulation, Field Term,, 

Inner 
2 Screw, Pole Shoe 
1 Washer, Ins, , Arm. Term. 

Outer 
1 Bushing, Ins. , Arm, Term. 
1 Bushing, Ins,, Field Term, 
1 COIL ASSY., FIELD, 

COMPLETE 
1 Stud� Arm. Term., 

#14-24 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 

2 

2 

1 

1 

2 

1 
1 

1 

2 

2 

2 
2 

Stud, Field Term. , 
#10-32 
Lead Assembly 

Terminal 
Coil, Field, Left 
Coil, Field, Right 

Pin,Dowel 
Nut, Arm, Term. ,Hex, 
#14-24 
Lockwasher, Field Term., 
#10 
Lockwasher, Arm. Term. , 
1/4 
Washer, Plain, Field Term. 
#10 
Washer, Plain, Arm, Term., 
1/4 
Nut, Field Term,, Hex, 
¥10-32 

Bracket, Gen. Mtg, 
Lockwasher, Ground Screw, 
#10 
Screw, Ground, Rd. Hd. 
#10-32x5/16 
Nut, Brkt. Sc. , Hex, 
5/16-24 
Screw, Brkt, , Hex. Hd. 
5/16-24x1 1/4 
Lockwasher, Brkt. Sc. , 5/16 
Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 5/16 

DA-22 
DA-39 
DA-60 
DH-7 

GBJ-25 
GBJ-32A 

GCE-2002S 
GCE-53 
GCE-54 
GCE-2012S 

12X-195 
12X-196 
12X-199 

X-295 
8X-305 

X-489 
8X-870 

1 Washer, Bearing Retaining 
1 Washer, Plain, Felt Retaining 
1 Screw, Bearing Retaining 
1 Washer,Felt,C.E. Inner 
1 Gasket,C.E. Cover 
1 Cover, Carom. End 
1 Head Assy, , Carom. End 
2 Spring� Brush 
2 Arm� Brush 
1 BRUSH SET, SERVICE 
2 Lockwasher, Lead Sc, , #8 
3 Lockwasher �Cover Screw,# 10 
1 Lockwasher � Brg. Retaining Sc, , 

1/4 
1 BEARING,BALL,S.A.E. #203 
2 Screw, Brush Lead, Rd. Hd. 

#8-32x1/4 
1 Oiler 
3 Screw, Cover, Fill. Hd, 

#10-32x5/16 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

* 1 Nut, Shaft� Hex, , 669-20 
GEG-31 1 Spacer»Arm. Shaft 
GEG-2006F 1 ARMATURE 

* 1 Pulley, Drive 
X-261 1 Key,Woodruf£,#6 

12X-864 1 Lockwasher,Shaft,D,E. 

Drive End Head Assy. & Parts Used With 

GEW-1003 1 Head Assy., Drive End 
GAU-31 1 Washer, Felt,Inner 

GEW-3 1 Head,Drive End 
GG-6 1 Retainer, Bearing 

GGW-52 3 Screw,Brg. Retainer, 

GK-176 
GT-76 
GT-78 

12X-196 

X-295 

X-489 

GCE-24 
8X-714 

8X-794 

1 
1 
1 
3 

1 

1 

Rd, Hd. #10-32x1/2 
Retainer, Felt, Inner 
Retainer, Felt, Outer 
Washer, Felt, Outer 
Lockwasher, Brg, 
Retaining Sc,, #10 
BEARING, BALL, S. A. E. 
#203 
Oiler 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Band, Cover 
1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 

#10-32x1 1/2 
1 Nut, Cover Band,Square #10-32 

* See table following parts list for part 
numbers applying to assemoly wanted. 

(Continued Reverse Side) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
GEG-6001A,B,C,D,E,F,S,S-1 GENERATOR PARTS (Cont.) 

Assembly No. Nut 

GEG-6001A GBM-21B 
GEG-6001B GBM-21B 
GEG-6001C SP-357A 
GEG-6001D GBM-21B 
GEG-6001E GBM-21B 
GEG-6001F GBM-21B 
GEG-6001S GBM-21B 

GEG-6001S-1 GBM-21B 

t These parts used with GEG-6001D 
assembly only. 

NOTE: * CURRENT-VOLTAGE REGULATOR 
is used with but is not a part of this generator. 

Pulley Regulator 

SP-887 VRP-4401C 
SP-894 VRP-4404A 

SP-900 VRP-4004E 
SP-496A VRP-4004E 
SP-976 VBA-6003A 
PU-43 VRP-6007A 
None VRP-4501C 

(Pos. Grd.) 
VRP-4502A 
(Neg. Grd.) 

None VRP-4404A 

UNIT APPLICATION 

GEG-6001A 
GEG-6001B 
GEG-6001C 
GEG-6001D 
GEG-6001E 
GEG-6001F 
GEG-6001S 
GEG-6001S-1 

Printed in U. S. A. 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part c-an be assembled as needed."' 

Checker Cab 
Dodge Truck 
Studebaker 
Diamond T 
Ross Carrier 
D.W. Onan 
A-L Service 
Chrysler Service 

File in 
Equipment & Parts List Binder 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

GEH-4801 GENERATOR PARTS LIST GEH-4801 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. 

No. Used N arne of Part 

DK-23 2 
(GEH-3036) 1 
GAA-32 1 

GAL-44 1 
GBW-34 1 

GBW-66 1 

GBW-67 1 

GBY -38A 2 
GC-26 1 

GCT-25 1 
GCY -25 1 
GEH-2005 1 
GEA-30A 1 

X-847 1 
GEB-27 1 
GEB-58 1 
GEH-1007 1 
GEH-1008 1 

MN-21 2 
8X-177 2 

X-193 2 

X-196 2 

8X-349 1 

8X-361 1 

8X-1377 2 
12X-196 1 

8X-321 1 

12X-10l4 2 

Bolt, Thru 
Frame & Field Assy. 

Washer, Ins., Arm. Term., 
Outer 
Insulation, Field Connection 
Washer, Ins., Field Term., 
Outer 
Insulation, Arm. Term., 
Inner 
Insulation, Field Term., 
Inner 
Screw, Pole Shoe 
Washer, Ins,, Arm. Term., 
Outer 
Bushing, Ins., Arm. Term, 
Bushing, Ins., Field Term. 
COIL ASSY., FIELD, COMP. 

Lead Assy. 
Terminal 

Stud, Arm. Term., #14-24 
Stud, Field Term., #10-32 
Coil, Field, Left 
Coil, Field, Right 

Pin, Dowel 
Nut, Arm. Term., Hex. 
#14-24 
Lockwasher, Arm. Term., 
#14 
Lockwasher, Field Term., 
#10 
Washer, Plain, Field Term. , 
#10 
Washer, Plain, Arm. Term., 
1/4 
Nut, Field Term., Hex.#10-3 

Lockwasher, Ground Screw, #10 
Screw, Ground, Rd. Hd. 
#10-32x5j16 
Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 5/16 

Comm, End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

DA-39 2 
DA-132 1 
DH-7 1 

GAR-83A 1 
GBJ-25 1 

GCE-55A 1 
GCE-3080 1 
GC.S-53 2 
GCE-54 2 
GCE-1012t 2 

8X-66 3 

Washer, Plain, Brg. Retaining 
Washer, Felt, C.Eo Outer 
Washer, Felt, Comm. End, Inner 
Cover, Comm. End 
Gasket, Comm. End Cover 
Deflector, Air 
Head Assy., Comm. End 

Spring, Brush 
Arm, Brush 
Brush 

Screw, Air Deflector, Flat 
Hd. #10-32x1j2 

Comm. End Head Assembly (Continued) 
Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

12X-195 

X-295 
8X-305 

X-489 
8X-726 

X-1270 
X-1621 

2 Lockwasher, Brush Lead Sc., 
#8 

1 BEARING, BALL, S.A.E. #203 
2 Screw, Brush Lead, Rd. Hd. 

#8-32x1j4 
1 Oiler, Hinge Top, Press in 1/4 
3 Screw, C.E. Cover, Bdg. Hd. 

#10-32x7j16 
3 Washer, C.E. Cover, Skpf., #10 
3 Washer, Air Deflector, Skpf. #10 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

GAR-1177 1 Oil Thrower 
GBM-21B 1 Nut, Shaft, Hex . .  669-20 

ARMATURE GEH-2087F 1 
SP-230A 1 Fan, Ventilating 

X-157 1 Nut, Shaft, D.E ., Slotted 
1/2-20 

X-258 1 Key, Woodruff, C.E., #3 
X-263 1 Key, Woodruff, D.E., #8 

Washer, Shaft, D.E., Plain 1/2 
Pin, Cotter, 3 j32x1 
Lockwasher, Shaft 

X-358 1 
X-404 1 

12X-864 1 

Drive End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

GCE-1076 
GCE-76 

GX-9 
GX-10 

12X-196 

8X-311 

X-378 

GCE-24 
X-714 

X-794 

1 Head Assy., Drive End 
1 Head 
1 Retainer, Bearing 
1 Gasket, Retainer 
3 Lockwasher, Retainer Sc., 

#10 
3 Screw, Bearing Retainer, Rd. 

Hd. #10-32x3J8 
1 BEARING, BALL, SHIELDED, 

S.A.E. #204 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Band, Cover 
1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 

# 1 0-32x1 1/2 
1 Nut, Cover Band, Square #10-32 

NOTE: - VRS-4004F CURRENT VOL'FAGE 
REGULATOR is used with but is not 
a part of this generator. 

t BRUSH SET, SERVICE GCE-2012S. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

GEH-4801 Buda, Climax 

(Issued 6-16-48) 

Printed in l!. S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 



GCE-10 

GEH-4801 GENERATOR PARTS ILLUSTRATION 

------ X-404 

/ � X-157 

!@ � X-358 

«» /GAR-1177 

GBY-38A 

�---GX-9 

---------------------------------GCE-53 

i:::::::: 12X-196 

SX-311 

t .... ------- X-263 

12X-1914 

BX-66 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
GEH-4803-1 GENERA TOR PARTS LIST GEH-4803-1 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. 

No. Used Name of Part 

DK-23 
(GEH-3050) 

GAA-32 

GBW-34 

GBW-66 

GBW-67 

GBY-38A 
GC-26 

GCT-25 
GCY-25 
GEH-2005 

GEA-30A 
X-847 

GEB-27 
GEB-58 
GEH-1007 
GEH-1008 

MN-21 
8X-177 

12X-193 

12X-196 

8X-349 

BX-361 

8X-1377 

12X-196 
BX-321 

12X-1014 

2 Bolt, Thru 
1 Frame & Field Assy. 
1 Washer, Ins., Arm. Term., 

Outer 
1 Washer, Ins,, Field Term., 

Outer 
1 Insulation, Square, Arm. 

Term. 
1 Insulation, Square, Field 

Term. 
2 Screw, Pole Shoe 
1 Washer, Ins., Arm. Term., 

Outer 
1 Bushing, Ins,, Arm. Term. 
1 Bushing, Ins., Field Term. 
1 COIL ASSY., FIELD, 

COMPLETE 
1 Lead Assy. 
1 Terminal 
1 Stud, Arm. Term., #14-24 
1 Stud, Field Term., # 10-32 
1 Coil, Field, Left 
1 Coil, Field, Right 
2 Pin, Dowel 
2 Nut, Arm. Term., Hex. 

#14-24 
2 Lockwasher, Arm. Term., 

#14 
2 Lockwasher, Field Term., 

#10 
1 Washer, Field Term., Plain 

#10 
1 Washer, Arm. Term., Plain 

1/4 
2 Nut, Field Term., Hex. 

#10-32 
1 Lockwasher, Ground Sc., #10 
1 Screw, Ground,Rd. Hd, 

#10-32x5j16 
2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 5/16 

Comm, End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

DA-39 
DA-132 
DH-7 

GAR-83A 
GBJ-25 

GCB-3080 
GCE-53 
GCE-54 
GCE-1012t 

2 Washer, Felt Retaining 
1 Washer, Felt, Outer 
1 Washer, Felt, Inner 
1 Cover, Comm. End 
1 Gasket, C.E. Cover 
1 Head Assy., Comm. End 
2 Spring, Brush 
2 Arm, Brush 
2 Brush 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts (Cont'd,) 
Part No. 

No. Used Name of Part 

GJ-320 
12X-195 
12X-196 

X-295 
BX-305 

X-489 
BX-870 

1 Nut, Arm. Shaft 
2 Lockwasher, Br. Lead Sc., #8 
3 Lockwasher, Cover Sc., #10 
1 BEARING, BALL, S.A.E. #203 
2 Screw, Br. Lead, #8-32x1j4 
1 Oiler 
3 Screw, C.E. Cover, Fill. 

Hd. #10-32x5J16 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

GEH-2103F 1 ARMATURE 
GJ-104 1 Spacer, Arm. Shaft 
GJ-179 1 Washer, Plain, Shaft 
X-160 1 Nut, Arm. Shaft, D.E. 

12X-205 1 Lockwasher, Shaft, 7 J16 
X-261 2 Woodruff Key, #6 

Drive End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

GCE-1068 1 Head Assy., Drive End 
GAU-31 1 Washer, Felt, Inner 
GCE-68 1 Head, Drive End 

GG-6 1 Retainer, Bearing 
GK-176 1 Retainer, Felt, Inner 
GT-76 1 Retainer, Felt, Outer 
GT-78 1 Washer, Felt, Outer 

X-196 3 Lockwasher, Retainer Sc., 
no 

X-295 1 BEARING, BALL, S.A.E. 
#203 

BX-311 

X-489 

GCE-24 
X-714 

BX-794 

·3 Screw, Brg, Retainer, Rd. 
Hd. #10-32x3J8 

1 Oiler 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Band, Cover 
1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. 

Hd. #10-32x 1 1/2 
1 Nut, Cover Band, Square 

#10-32 

t BRUSH SET, SERVICE GCE-2012S. 

NOTE: VRS-4007B CURRENT-VOLTAGE 
REGULA TOR is used with but is 
not a part of this generator. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

GEH-4803- 1 Gray Marine 

(Issued 4-12-50) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE; Where pan numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub·parts the 
complete pan can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Pans List Binder 




